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Prepared by SPRY Stategies

The WBOR California Nov 2023 Survey was conducted by IVR and Online (Text-to-Web)
Interviews from November 9 - November 13 among a random sample of 1000 likely general
election voters. The survey has a margin of error of +/- 3.1 percentage points. Results are

weighted. Some percentages in crosstab reports for this poll may not add to 100% due to
rounding.
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Crosstab Reports

Q1 Registered Voter

Q1 Registered Voter

Yes

Q2 Biden Approval Strongly Approve 29.2% 29.2%
Somewhat Approve 18.9% 18.9%
Somewhat Disapprove 8.5% 8.5%
Strongly Disapprove 39.6% 39.6%
Unsure or no opinion 3.8% 3.8%

Q3 Women's Rights Priority Very Important 58.5% 58.5%
Somewhat Important 17% 17%
Very Unimportant 10% 10%
Somewhat Unimportant 9.5% 9.5%
Unsure/Refuse 5% 5%

Q4 Binary Gender Strongly believe 48.9% 48.9%
Somewhat believe 13.9% 13.9%
Strongly disbelieve 13.6% 13.6%
Somewhat disbelieve 8.7% 8.7%
Unsure 14.9% 14.9%
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Q1 Registered Voter

Q1 Registered Voter

Q5 Define Woman Biologically born female 70.4% 70.4%

Someone born male, but went
through hormones and surgery to 4.1% 4.1%
try to change their sex

Anyone who feels or says they are 14.3% 14.3%

Biologically born females OR
someone born male, but went
through hormones and surgery to
try to change their sex

11.2% 11.2%

Q6 Parental Notification Strongly agree 58.1% 58.1%
Somewhat agree 14% 14%
Strongly disagree 15% 15%
Somewhat disagree 6.4% 6.4%
Unsure 6.5% 6.5%

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities Strongly Support 45.5% 45.5%
Somewhat Support 13.5% 13.5%
Somewhat Oppose 9.1% 9.1%
Strongly Oppose 19.5% 19.5%
Unsure or No Opinion 12.4% 12.4%

WBOR California Nov 2023



Q1 Registered Voter

WBOR California Nov 2023

Crosstab Reports

Q1 Registered Voter

Yes

Q8 Changing Rooms

Q9 Prison Sharing

Q10 Domestic Abuse

WBOR California Nov 2023

Strongly agree 12% 12%

Somewhat agree 14.5% 14.5%
Somewhat disagree 11.5% 11.5%
Strongly disagree 52.5% 52.5%
Unsure or No Opinion 9.5% 9.5%

Strongly agree 12.3% 12.3%
Somewhat agree 12.7% 12.7%
Somewhat disagree 10.6% 10.6%
Strongly disagree 49.1% 49.1%
Unsure or No Opinion 15.2% 15.2%
Strongly agree 6.4% 6.4%

Somewhat agree 10.2% 10.3%
Somewhat disagree 11.3% 11.3%
Strongly disagree 57.1% 57.1%
Unsure or No Opinion 15% 15%
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Q1 Registered Voter

Q1 Registered Voter

Q11 Homeless/DV Shelters Strongly agree 10.1% 10.1%
Somewhat agree 13.7% 13.7%
Somewhat disagree 9.3% 9.3%
Strongly disagree 51.6% 51.6%
Unsure or No Opinion 15.3% 15.3%

Q12 Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 11.7% 11.7%
Somewhat agree 14.7% 14.7%
Somewhat disagree 10.7% 10.8%
Strongly disagree 41.9% 41.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 21% 21%

Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries Strongly agree 9.3% 9.3%
Somewhat agree 11.4% 11.4%
Somewhat disagree 10.4% 10.4%
Strongly disagree 53.1% 53.1%
Unsure or No Opinion 15.7% 15.7%
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Q1 Registered Voter
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Q1 Registered Voter

Yes

Q14 Custody Rights

Q15 Pronouns in School

Q16 Employee Pronouns

Q17 Women Defined by Law

WBOR California Nov 2023

Strongly agree 5% 5%

Somewhat agree 7.2% 7.2%
Somewhat disagree 12.4% 12.4%
Strongly disagree 55.4% 55.4%
Unsure or No Opinion 20.1% 20.1%
Strongly agree 10% 10%

Somewhat agree 9.7% 9.7%
Strongly disagree 35.1% 35.1%
Somewhat disagree 34% 34%

Unsure 11.2% 11.2%
Strongly Agree 19.3% 19.3%
Somewhat agree 14.7% 14.7%
Strongly disagree 22.2% 22.2%
Somewhat disagree 24.5% 24.5%
Unsure 19.4% 19.4%
Yes 54% 54%

No 22.4% 22.4%
Unsure or no opinion 23.7% 23.7%
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Q1 Registered Voter

Q1 Registered Voter

Q18 Party Republican 26.2% 26.2%

Democrat 48.6% 48.6%

Independent, Non Partisan

Preference, or Decline to State 23.5% 23.5%
Other party 1.8% 1.8%
Q19 Ideology Very conservative 18.2% 18.2%
Somewhat conservative 15.9% 15.9%
Moderate 34% 34%
Somewhat liberal 17.7% 17.7%
Very liberal 14.1% 14.1%
Q20 Gender Male 44.6% 44.7%
Female 52.9% 52.9%
Non-binary 1% 1%
Something Else 0.4% 0.4%
Unsure 1% 1%
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Q1 Registered Voter

Yes

Q21 Ethnicity

Q22 Age

Q23 Education
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Caucasian 52.3% 52.3%
Hispanic 18.1% 18.1%
Native American 2.9% 2.9%

African-American 8.7% 8.7%

Asian 10.3% 10.3%
Other ethnicity 7.8% 7.8%

18-26 12.3% 12.3%
27-42 18% 18%

43-59 24.2% 24.2%
60 or over 45.6% 45.6%
Less than high school 3.5% 3.6%
High School Graduate or GED 11.6% 11.6%
Some college 18.3% 18.3%
Technical or Vocational Degree 6.8% 6.8%
Associate Degree 7.4% 7.5%
Bachelor's Degree 27.2% 27.2%
Master’s or Professional Degree 18.9% 18.9%
Doctoral Degree (PhD or MD) 6.3% 6.3%
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Q1 Registered Voter

Q1 Registered Voter

Yes Total

Q24 DMA BAKERSFIELD 0.8% 0.8%
CHICO-REDDING 2.7% 2.7%
EUREKA 0.7% 0.7%
FRESNO-VISALIA 4.6% 4.6%
LOS ANGELES 37% 37%
MEDFORD-KLAMATH FALLS 0.3% 0.3%
MONTEREY-SALINAS 1.8% 1.8%
PALM SPRINGS 0.7% 0.7%
SACRAMNTO-STKTON-MODESTO 14.3% 14.3%
SAN DIEGO 9.8% 9.8%
SAN FRANCISCO-OAK-SAN JOSE 24.8% 24.8%
zﬁZICg/;RBRA_SANMAR_ 2.6% 2.6%
Total 100% 100%
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Q2 Biden Approval
Q2 Biden Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Wi 's Rights Priorit Vi
Q3 Women's Rights Priority ey 90.2% 75.9% 55.2% 27.2% 63% 58.5%
Important
S hat
omewna 5.2% 18.4% 22.8% 23.6% 19.7% 17%
Important
Vi
ery 2.2% 1.2% 13.6% 20% 1.1% 10%
Unimportant
S hat
omewna 0.3% 2.6% 7.1% 21% 0% 9.5%
Unimportant
U /Ref
nsure/Relu 2.1% 1.9% 1.2% 8.2% 16.1% 5%
se
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Bi Gend St I
Q4 Binary Gender rongly 28.1% 27.4% 63% 74.4% 19.7% 48.9%
believe
S hat
omewna 19% 28.5% 9.3% 2.9% 27% 13.9%
believe
Strongly
. > 20.6% 20% 16.1% 6% 1.7% 13.6%
disbelieve
S hat
omewna 9.8% 10.9% 6.8% 6.4% 17.9% 8.7%
disbelieve
Unsure 22.6% 13.2% 4.8% 10.3% 33.6% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Define W Biologicall
Q5 Define Woman 10'0glcaly 51% 54.1% 74.6% 92.1% 65.3% 70.4%
born female
Someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones 4.1% 12% 2.3% 0% 11.2% 4.1%
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex
Anyone who
feels or says 25% 20.5% 17.7% 3.2% 9.8% 14.3%
they are
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Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove

Unsure or
no opinion
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Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

19.9% 13.4% 5.5% 4.7%

- 100% 100% 100% 100%

13.7%

100%

11.2%

100%
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Q2 Biden Approval
Q2 Biden Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
6 P tal Notificati St |
Q6 Parental Notification rongly 40.3% 41.6% 49.6% 83.1% 35.1% 58.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 19.6% 25.8% 14.7% 2.8% 28.2% 14%
agree
Strong|
trongly 18.6% 19.2% 24.1% 8.7% 10.5% 15%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 10.2% 7.8% 9% 1.8% 12.8% 6.4%
disagree
Unsure 11.3% 5.7% 2.7% 3.6% 13.4% 6.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
7 Sports Teams/Faciliti Strong|
Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities rongly 32.6% 28.8% 35.5% 66% 36.1% 45.5%
Support
Somewhat
omewna 19.5% 20.7% 25% 1.5% 30.8% 13.5%
Support
Somewhat
omewna 10.5% 26.1% 4.5% 1.8% 1.1% 9.1%
Oppose
Strong|
rongly 15.9% 13.2% 24.7% 25.3% 5.2% 19.5%
Oppose
u
nsure or 21.6% 11.3% 10.4% 5.3% 26.7% 12.4%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
8 Changing R Strong|
Q8 Changing Rooms rongly 20.4% 13.4% 14.5% 4.6% 12.2% 12%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 20.4% 32.6% 14.4% 1.8% 10.6% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 15.8% 16.6% 1% 3.9% 34% 11.5%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 24.9% 30% 520 86.1% 28.9% 52.5%
disagree
u
nsure or 18.4% 7.4% 8.1% 3.7% 14.3% 9.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
9 Prison Shari Strong|
Q@ Prison Sharing rongly 21.6% 9.4% 19.5% 6.1% 4.2% 12.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 22.3% 26.5% 6.1% 1.6% 1.2% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 8.2% 14.1% 17.2% 6.5% 39.5% 10.6%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 22.2% 28.7% 47% 81% 30.2% 49.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 25.7% 21.2% 10.1% 4.7% 24.9% 15.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strong|
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 12% 1.6% 11.7% 3.4% 5.8% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 16.5% 19.9% 11.4% 1.5% 2.6% 10.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 13.7% 16.4% 10.6% 4.1% 42.1% 11.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 32.3% 42.8% 53.2% 85.4% 35.2% 57.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 25.5% 19.2% 13.1% 5.6% 14.3% 15%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strong|
Q11 Homeless elers rongly 16.7% 11.3% 12.1% 3.8% 13.5% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 22.5% 26.4% 11.9% 2.5% 47% 13.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 1% 13.9% 9% 3.2% 37.5% 9.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 22.6% 31.3% 49.3% 85.8% 25.4% 51.6%
disagree
u
nsure or 27.1% 17% 17.6% 4.8% 19% 15.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
12 Healthcare Provid Strong|
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 19.5% 14.8% 14.9% 4.2% 5.5% 11.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 25.8% 27.1% 10.6% 2.1% 7.7% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 10.5% 6.1% 28.7% 9.5% 8.3% 10.8%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 15.2% 29.6% 29.3% 71.9% 24.7% 41.9%
disagree
u
nsure or 28.9% 22.3% 16.4% 12.3% 53.9% 21%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 Child Medication/Surgeri Strong|
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries rongly 21.6% 6.7% 11.6% 1.2% 7.2% 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 16.2% 28.5% 9.7% 0.5% 7.6% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 12.5% 15.5% 8.3% 5.5% 24.7% 10.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 24.9% 32.1% 47.5% 87.2% 32.5% 53.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 24.8% 17% 22.9% 5.7% 28% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
14 Custody Right Strong|
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 10.3% 2.1% 6% 2.6% 1.1% 59%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 10.6% 15.8% 7.3% 0.3% 9.3% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 22.3% 17.1% 12.8% 3.5% 2.8% 12.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 29.3% 48.5% 47.8% 81.4% 36% 55.4%
disagree
u
nsure or 27.5% 16.4% 26% 12.2% 50.7% 20.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Biden Approval
Q2 Biden Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 16.7% 10.8% 9.3% 4.2% 15.3% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 17.5% 16.5% 13.1% 0.8% 1.2% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 25.9% 33.1% 35.2% 42.4% 40.1% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 19% 28.9% 36.4% 48.5% 18.5% 34%
disagree
Unsure 20.9% 10.7% 6% 41% 24.8% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 27.7% 22.1% 15.4% 12.1% 23% 19.2%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 20.2% 25.3% 22.9% 4% 12.7% 14.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 11.4% 16% 17.2% 35.1% 12.9% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 11.9% 20.3% 28.5% 36.2% 12% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 28.9% 16.3% 16% 12.7% 39.4% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 42.8% 48.3% 44.6% 66.9% 54.2% 54%
No 22.4% 33.4% 33.7% 16.4% 4.6% 22.4%
u
nsure or 34.7% 18.3% 21.7% 16.8% 41.2% 23.7%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Party Republican 8.8% 7.7% 20.6% 50.9% 6.5% 26.2%
Democrat 75.4% 74.9% 42.2% 19.3% 30.2% 48.6%
Independent
,Non
Parti
artisan 13.7% 16.9% 36.7% 27.3% 61% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 2.1% 0.4% 0.5% 2.5% 2.3% 1.8%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q2 Biden Approval
Q2 Biden Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
19 Ideol Vi
Q19 Ideology e 7.4% 3.1% 20.4% 34.5% 2.9% 18.2%
conservative
S hat
omewna 6.7% 17% 15.9% 22.9% 8.7% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 35.9% 31.4% 41.6% 31.3% 42.8% 34%
S hat
omewna 32.6% 25.3% 3.4% 5.1% 29.4% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 17.4% 23.2% 18.6% 6.2% 16.2% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 41.1% 33.9% 59.2% 50.7% 30.2% 44.6%
Female 55.5% 63.6% 38.1% 47.6% 67.6% 52.9%
Non-binary 2.2% 0.4% 2.8% 0.2% 0% 1%
S thi
omething 0% 2.1% 0% 0% 0% 0.4%
Else
Unsure 1.2% 0% 0% 1.5% 2.2% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 55.1% 46.7% 46.6% 55.9% 34.6% 52.3%
Hispanic 14.9% 22.8% 9.9% 17.5% 42.8% 18.1%
Nati
ative 2.5% 1% 3.4% 4.2% 0% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 14.3% 7.6% 4.7% 6.2% 7% 8.7%
American
Asian 6.7% 12.7% 33.9% 6.5% 12.2% 10.3%
Oth
er 6.5% 9.2% 1.6% 9.7% 3.5% 7.8%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Biden Approval
Q2 Biden Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q22 Age 18-26 11.5% 4.7% 6.7% 16% 29% 12.3%
8
27-42 9% 23.4% 27.1% 20.8% 11.1% 18%
43-59 20.2% 29.8% 34.7% 22.8% 17.8% 24.2%
60 or over 59.3% 42% 31.4% 40.5% 42% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th
Q23 Education ess than 8.7% 1.1% 0.7% 1.1% 8% 3.6%
high school
High School
Graduate or 7.9% 15.1% 12.5% 11.1% 25% 11.6%
GED
S
ome 17.8% 20.5% 8.4% 18.8% 28.4% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 7.6% 2.5% 5.9% 8.8% 2.8% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
9.6% 3.5% 11.1% 7.3% 3.7% 7.5%
Degree
Bachelor’
achelors 20.5% 28.8% 34.6% 30.2% 22.1% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 20.4% 24.1% 13.7% 17.8% 5.3% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 7.6% 4.4% 13% 5% 4.6% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Biden Approval
Q2 Biden Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 0.8% 0% 0% 1.4% 0% 0.8%
CHICO- 1.9% 2.8% 0.7% 3.7% 2.2% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0.4% 0.7% 0% 1% 0% 0.7%
FRESNO- 3.2% 2.8% 5.1% 6.7% 0% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS
32.2% 42.6% 38.8% 37.9% 32.6% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 0% 0.2% 0% 0.7% 0% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 3.7% 0% 4% 1.1% 0% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 0.8% 0.3% 0.7% 0.8% 0% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 15.3% 11.9% 13.2% 14.3% 19.5% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 11.5% 11.4% 0% 10.1% 6.5% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 27.6% 25.6% 33.5% 19.2% 39.1% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
2.5% 1.6% 3.9% 3% 0% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Women's Rights Priority
Q3 Women's Rights Priority
Very Somewhat Very Somewhat Unsure/Refu Total
Important Important Unimportant  Unimportant  se
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strong|
Q2 Biden Approva rongly 45% 8.9% 6.4% 1% 12.5% 29.2%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 24.5% 20.4% 2.3% 5.2% 7.3% 18.9%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 8% 11.4% 11.6% 6.3% 2.1% 8.5%
Disapprove
Strong|
Tongly 18.4% 54.9% 79.3% 87.5% 65.7% 39.6%
Disapprove
u
nsure or 4.1% 4.4% 0.4% 0% 12.5% 3.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Binary Gend Strong|
Q4 Binary Gender rongly 36.4% 53.1% 83.5% 75.9% 61.3% 48.9%
believe
Somewhat
omewna 16.4% 20% 0.9% 6.5% 4.4% 13.9%
believe
Strong|
trongly 19.5% 6.2% 5.4% 43% 3.7% 13.6%
disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 11.1% 5.3% 0% 8.8% 9.3% 8.7%
disbelieve
Unsure 16.7% 15.4% 10.2% 4.5% 21.2% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Define W Biologicall
Q5 Define Woman ‘ologically 60.7% 77.2% 93.2% 91.5% 74.9% 70.4%
born female
Someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones 3.6% 9.5% 0.5% 0% 6.2% 4.1%
and surgery
totry to
change their
sex
Anyone who
feels or says 21.8% 4.8% 0% 5.6% 3.8% 14.3%
they are
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Q3 Women's Rights Priority

Very Somewhat Very Somewhat Unsure/Refu
Important Important Unimportant  Unimportant = se

Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

13.8% 8.5% 6.3% 2.9% 15.1% 11.2%
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Q3 Women's Rights Priority
Q3 Women's Rights Priority
Very Somewhat Very Somewhat Unsure/Refu Total
Important Important Unimportant  Unimportant  se
6 P tal Notificati St |
Q6 Parental Notification rongly 43.6% 69.8% 84.9% 89.4% 73.9% 58.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 19.1% 10.4% 4.8% 1% 10.6% 14%
agree
Strongly
_ 22.3% 8.4% 2% 2.6% 0% 15%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 8.5% 3.9% 0.5% 6.5% 2.7% 6.4%
disagree
Unsure 6.5% 7.4% 7.8% 0.5% 12.8% 6.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
7 Sports Teams/Faciliti Strongl
Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities rongly 35% 54.4% 61.5% 69.3% 60.3% 45.5%
Support
Somewhat
omewna 17.2% 12.7% 10.2% 2.3% 0% 13.5%
Support
Somewhat
omewna 12.5% 8% 1.9% 0.5% 4.4% 9.1%
Oppose
Strongl
rongly 19.3% 15.8% 17% 27.5% 24.2% 19.5%
Oppose
U
nsure or 16% 9.1% 9.4% 0.5% 11.1% 12.4%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
8 Changing R Strongl
Q8 Changing Rooms rongly 18.1% 4.2% 1.4% 0.6% 9.9% 12%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 19.8% 13.6% 1.1% 4.7% 0% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 14.8% 12.6% 3% 3.7% 1% 11.5%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 36.1% 62.2% 87.1% 86% 79.3% 52.5%
disagree
u
nsure or 11.1% 7.4% 7.5% 4.9% 9.8% 9.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Women's Rights Priority

Very Somewhat Very Somewhat Unsure/Refu Total
Important Important Unimportant  Unimportant  se
9 Prison Shari Strong|
Q9 Prison Sharing rongly 18.1% 4% 1.5% 7.5% 3.7% 12.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 17.5% 13% 1.1% 1.9% 0% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 13.7% 9.2% 4.8% 4.9% 1.2% 10.6%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 32% 57.4% 85.7% 84.7% 81.1% 49.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 18.7% 16.4% 6.9% 1% 13.9% 15.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strong|
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 8.6% 3.3% 0.5% 8% 0% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 13% 11.8% 2.2% 3.8% 1% 10.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 15.6% 8.3% 1.8% 5.1% 1% 11.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 42.3% 67.1% 89.2% 82.1% 86.2% 57.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 20.6% 9.6% 6.3% 1% 11.8% 15%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strong|
Q11 Homeless elers rongly 14.5% 3.8% 0% 4.4% 9.9% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 17.7% 16.1% 1.6% 4.7% 1% 13.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 12.3% 8.2% 2.4% 2.8% 3.9% 9.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 35.8% 62.7% 88.6% 83.3% 66.1% 51.6%
disagree
u
nsure or 19.7% 9.2% 7.5% 4.8% 19% 15.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WBOR California Nov 2023

22



Q3 Women's Rights Priority

WBOR California Nov 2023

Crosstab Reports

Q3 Women's Rights Priority

Very Somewhat Very Somewhat Unsure/Refu Total
Important Important Unimportant  Unimportant  se
12 Healthcare Provid Strong|
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 18.2% 3.7% 2.9% 0.6% 0% 11.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 19.1% 17.3% 2.8% 2.1% 2% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 10.7% 11.4% 15.6% 7.8% 4.9% 10.8%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 28.2% 46.8% 66.5% 82.1% 59.8% 41.9%
disagree
u
nsure or 23.7% 20.8% 12.2% 7.3% 33.3% 21%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries Strongly 14.6% 3.4% 1% 1.9% 0% 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 15.7% 10% 1.1% 43% 0% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 14.7% 9.1% 1.3% 1.4% 0% 10.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 36% 61.9% 89.1% 91.5% 79.7% 53.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 19% 15.7% 7.5% 1.6% 20.3% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
14 Custody Right Strong|
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 6.9% 0.9% 6.2% 1.2% 1.8% 59%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 8.7% 10.7% 2.2% 0.5% 0% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 16.7% 10.8% 2.8% 4.2% 1% 12.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 44.2% 60.8% 76.4% 86% 67% 55.4%
disagree
u
nsure or 23.5% 16.7% 12.5% 8.1% 30.1% 20.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Women's Rights Priority
Q3 Women's Rights Priority
Very Somewhat Very Somewhat Unsure/Refu Total
Important Important Unimportant  Unimportant  se
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 15.8% 3.2% 0.3% 1.6% 0% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 12.5% 12.3% 3% 0% 0% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 31.2% 42.4% 37.8% 41.5% 38% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 26.4% 37.4% 520 520 41.8% 34%
disagree
Unsure 14.1% 47% 6.9% 4.8% 20.2% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 27.5% 8.5% 7% 7.4% 5.7% 19.3%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 19% 17.3% 2.2% 3.7% 0% 14.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 14.9% 27.2% 32.1% 45.8% 25.6% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 16.3% 31.3% 50.6% 32.1% 30.7% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 22.2% 15.7% 8% 1% 37.9% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 53.4% 48.3% 49% 64% 70.6% 54%
No 21% 25.5% 28.7% 25.3% 9.6% 22.4%
u
nsure or 25.6% 26.1% 22.3% 10.7% 19.8% 23.7%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Party Republican 16.6% 36.7% 37.4% 44.7% 44.4% 26.2%
Democrat 64.3% 33.4% 20.2% 24.3% 18.5% 48.6%
Independent
,Non
Parti
artisan 17.9% 27.9% 41.2% 30.1% 25.7% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 1.2% 2% 1.1% 0.9% 11.4% 1.8%
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Important Important Unimportant  Unimportant = se
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

25



WBOR California Nov 2023

Crosstab Reports

Q3 Women's Rights Priority
Q3 Women's Rights Priority
Very Somewhat Very Somewhat Unsure/Refu Total
|mp0rtant |mp0rtant Unimportant Unimportant se
19 Ideol v
Q19 Ideology e 9.9% 21.8% 43.8% 34.7% 21.8% 18.2%
conservative
Somewhat
omewna 10.4% 27.6% 19.2% 23.4% 19.8% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 35.3% 33.8% 26.9% 34.1% 33.2% 34%
Somewhat
omewna 23.4% 14.2% 10.1% 1.4% 9.2% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 21% 2.6% 0% 6.4% 16% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 41.9% 47.4% 60.4% 49.9% 25.9% 44.7%
Female 56.3% 50.7% 37.9% 44.2% 66.6% 52.9%
Non-binary 1.2% 1.4% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Somethi
omething 0.1% 0% 0% 3.8% 0% 0.4%
Else
Unsure 0.5% 0.6% 0.7% 2.1% 7.4% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 56% 57.1% 32.7% 47.1% 41.6% 52.3%
Hispanic 17.9% 12.2% 23.9% 21% 23.1% 18.1%
Nati
ative 2.1% 2.5% 5.6% 6.3% 1% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 9.5% 6.3% 12.7% 3.7% 10.1% 8.7%
American
Asian 9.4% 13.9% 15.5% 9.1% 0% 10.3%
Oth
er 5.1% 8% 9.6% 12.8% 24.3% 7.8%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Women's Rights Priority
Q3 Women's Rights Priority
Very Somewhat Very Somewhat Unsure/Refu Total
Important Important Unimportant  Unimportant  se
Q22 Age 18-26 11.7% 5% 17% 27.2% 6% 12.3%
27-42 15.6% 24.6% 26.5% 13.8% 14.4% 18%
43-59 23.3% 27.2% 16.9% 23.7% 38.9% 24.2%
60 or over 49.3% 43.2% 39.5% 35.3% 40.8% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th
Q23 Education ess than 4% 1.7% 0.6% 0.5% 16.5% 3.5%
high school
High School
Graduate or 11.4% 15.4% 7.3% 6.5% 18.2% 11.5%
GED
S
ome 19.6% 16.6% 14.3% 21.3% 10.8% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 5.1% 9.9% 7.1% 7.8% 12.8% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
7.8% 10.8% 4.6% 2.9% 6.7% 7.4%
Degree
Bachelor’
acnelors 27.2% 21.8% 35.5% 32.4% 18.1% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 18.9% 18.6% 17.9% 22.3% 15.8% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 6% 5.2% 12.6% 6.4% 1% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Women's Rights Priority
Q3 Women's Rights Priority
Very Somewhat Very Somewhat Unsure/Refu Total
Important Important Unimportant  Unimportant = se
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 0.7% 0.6% 2.4% 0.5% 0% 0.8%
cHico- 3.3% 0.3% 5.3% 0.5% 2.9% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0.5% 1.1% 1% 0% 1% 0.7%
FRESNO- 3.9% 4.1% 3.3% 11.7% 3.1% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS
33.2% 42.4% 42.7% 43.6% 39.9% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 0.4% 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 1.9% 2.3% 0% 1.1% 4.5% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 0.5% 0.4% 0.5% 2.7% 0% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 15.6% 12.6% 10.2% 14.7% 11.4% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 10% 9.3% 8.4% 8.8% 14% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 26.7% 24.9% 25.7% 14.3% 21% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
3.4% 1.6% 0.5% 2% 2.1% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Binary Gender

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
believe believe disbelieve disbelieve
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strong|
Q2 Biden Approva rongly 16.8% 39.9% 44.3% 32.9% 44.3% 29.2%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 10.6% 38.7% 27.7% 23.6% 16.8% 18.9%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 10.9% 5.7% 10.1% 6.6% 2.7% 8.5%
Disapprove
Strong|
Tongly 60.2% 8.3% 17.4% 29% 27.5% 39.6%
Disapprove
u
nsure or 1.5% 7.4% 0.5% 7.9% 8.7% 3.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Women's Rights Priorit v
Q3 Women's Rights Priority ey 43.6% 68.9% 84% 74.6% 65.6% 58.5%
Important
Somewhat
omewna 18.5% 24.5% 7.7% 10.4% 17.6% 17%
Important
v
ery 17% 0.6% 3.9% 0% 6.8% 10%
Unimportant
Somewhat
omewna 14.7% 4.4% 3% 9.6% 2.9% 9.5%
Unimportant
Unsure/Ref
nsure/Retu 6.2% 1.6% 1.4% 5.3% 7.1% 59%
se
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Define W Biologicall
Q5 Define Woman ‘ologically 93.1% 60.7% 23.9% 44.9% 62.2% 70.4%
born female
Someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones 1.7% 12.8% 2.5% 5% 4.6% 4.1%
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex
Anyone who
feels or says 2.5% 10.1% 53% 34.9% 10% 14.4%
they are
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly

believe believe disbelieve

Somewhat
disbelieve

Unsure
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Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

2.7% 16.4% 20.6%

15.2%

100%

23.2%

100%

11.2%

100%
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Q4 Binary Gender
Q4 Binary Gender
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
believe believe disbelieve disbelieve
6 P tal Notificati St |
Q6 Parental Notification rongly 80.8% 39.5% 20.7% 36.9% 47.2% 58.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 7% 37.3% 10.6% 16.7% 16.8% 14%
agree
Strongly
_ 5.20 7.6% 53.7% 29.5% 10% 15%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 4.9% 5.9% 8.9% 12.1% 6.4% 6.4%
disagree
Unsure 2.1% 9.8% 6.1% 4.8% 19.6% 6.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
7 Sports Teams/Faciliti Strongl
Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities rongly 63% 35.2% 21.2% 35.9% 25.3% 45.5%
Support
Somewhat
omewna 9% 33.1% 8.7% 7.7% 17.8% 13.5%
Support
Somewhat
omewna 2.6% 11.3% 25.9% 19.4% 7.4% 9.1%
Oppose
Strongl
rongly 18.5% 7.8% 37% 26.9% 13.2% 19.5%
Oppose
U
nsure or 7% 12.6% 7.2% 10% 36.4% 12.4%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
8 Changing R Strongl
Q8 Changing Rooms rongly 6.6% 6.1% 44.1% 12.3% 5.8% 12%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 8.9% 34.6% 14.6% 20.5% 10.4% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 6.2% 18.4% 10.8% 27.2% 14% 11.5%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 74.8% 25.9% 21.8% 35% 42.5% 52.5%
disagree
u
nsure or 3.5% 14.9% 8.8% 5% 27.3% 9.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Binary Gender

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
believe believe disbelieve disbelieve
9 Prison Shari Strongl
Q9 Prison Sharing rongly 7.3% 11.4% 39.6% 9.1% 6.8% 12.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 6.9% 24.8% 14.3% 23% 13.3% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 8% 13.9% 10.3% 19% 11.3% 10.6%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 71.5% 26.9% 19.1% 26.6% 36.9% 49.1%
disagree
U
nsure or 6.3% 23% 16.7% 22.2% 31.7% 15.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strongl
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 4.1% 2.7% 20.2% 5% 5.5% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 6.3% 25.2% 12.8% 13% 5.4% 10.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 7.3% 15.6% 11.4% 25.4% 11.9% 11.3%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 76.5% 36.9% 36.5% 37.5% 42.6% 57.1%
disagree
U
nsure or 5.8% 19.6% 19.1% 19.2% 34.7% 15%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strongl
Q11 Homeless elers rongly 4.9% 8.9% 35.2% 1% 4.6% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 7.3% 27.4% 17.8% 19.9% 14.8% 13.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 7.1% 13.2% 6.6% 7.5% 16.4% 9.3%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 75.5% 22.8% 27.2% 36.6% 31.2% 51.6%
disagree
U
nsure or 5.1% 27.7% 13.1% 25% 33.2% 15.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Binary Gender

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
believe believe disbelieve disbelieve
12 Healthcare Provid Strongl
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 7.7% 9.8% 31.3% 6.9% 1% 11.6%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 9.1% 28.5% 24.2% 14.2% 11.8% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 12.2% 14% 5.1% 14% 6.3% 10.7%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 60.5% 22% 19.7% 41.1% 20.1% 41.9%
disagree
U
nsure or 10.5% 25.7% 19.7% 23.8% 50.8% 21%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 Child Medication/Surgeri Strongl
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries rongly 4.5% 11.8% 28.7% 10.4% 43% 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 4.6% 21.3% 26.9% 14% 9% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 3.8% 22.1% 6.5% 25.5% 15.9% 10.4%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 80.8% 29.2% 22.1% 26.6% 28.3% 53.1%
disagree
U
nsure or 6.2% 15.6% 15.7% 23.6% 42.5% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
14 Custody Right Strongl
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 3.9% 5.4% 9.6% 2.3% 5.7% 5%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 3.6% 16.7% 13% 9.3% 3.4% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 7.9% 21.1% 21.2% 17.1% 7.9% 12.4%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 72.5% 35.5% 39.8% 46.4% 36.8% 55.4%
disagree
U
nsure or 12% 21.3% 16.4% 24.9% 46.2% 20.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Binary Gender
Q4 Binary Gender
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
believe believe disbelieve disbelieve
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 2.7% 13.6% 37.7% 17.5% 0.7% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 5.3% 21.1% 16.7% 9.9% 7.1% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 38.5% 42.9% 18.1% 25.7% 37.6% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 48.6% 10.3% 22.3% 22.5% 25.8% 34%
disagree
Unsure 4.9% 12% 5.2% 24.4% 28.7% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 8.9% 26.1% 51.9% 32.2% 9.6% 19.3%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 10.8% 24.4% 14.6% 20.2% 15.1% 14.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 30.9% 15.2% 11.9% 22.3% 9.3% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 37.5% 10.5% 12.8% 4.2% 17.4% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 11.9% 23.9% 8.9% 21.1% 48.5% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 66.5% 47.5% 33.8% 53.9% 37.2% 54%
No 20.7% 24.1% 40.7% 22.7% 9.2% 22.4%
u
nsure or 12.7% 28.3% 25.5% 23.4% 53.7% 23.7%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Party Republican 39.2% 14.9% 12% 10.8% 15.9% 26.2%
Democrat 34.5% 57.5% 71.5% 65% 55.9% 48.6%
Independent
,Non
Parti
artisan 24.8% 27.2% 14.7% 22.2% 24.4% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 1.6% 0.3% 1.9% 2% 3.8% 1.8%
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believe believe disbelieve disbelieve
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Q4 Binary Gender
Q4 Binary Gender
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
believe believe disbelieve disbelieve
19 Ideol v
Q19 Ideology e 28.6% 6.9% 7.5% 6.9% 11.3% 18.2%
conservative
Somewhat
omewna 21.9% 17.1% 6.2% 1.1% 12.5% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 33.7% 38.5% 26.4% 35.3% 37% 34%
Somewhat
omewna 10.3% 27.6% 23.5% 20.3% 26.3% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 5.5% 9.9% 36.4% 36.4% 12.9% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 48.9% 39.1% 529 29.1% 38.4% 44.7%
Female 48.7% 57.1% 45.3% 70.2% 59.3% 52.9%
Non-binary 1.4% 0% 2.7% 0% 0% 1%
Somethi
omething 0% 2.7% 0% 0% 0.1% 0.4%
Else
Unsure 1% 1.1% 0% 0.8% 2.2% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicit Caucasian 49.9% 52.5% 68.6% 46.6% 48.5% 52.3%
y
Hispanic 17.1% 27.6% 11.8% 22.5% 15.6% 18.1%
Nati
ative 3.6% 2.5% 1.7% 1.3% 2.6% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 9.7% 4.6% 43% 3.6% 16.4% 8.7%
American
Asian 10.9% 6.7% 4.4% 21.8% 10.4% 10.3%
Oth
er 8.8% 6.1% 9.1% 4.2% 6.5% 7.8%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Binary Gender
Q4 Binary Gender
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
believe believe disbelieve disbelieve
Q22 Age 18-26 14.1% 13.6% 7.7% 16.5% 6.7% 12.3%
27-42 18.6% 17.7% 23.9% 10.9% 15% 18%
43-59 26.1% 25% 27.8% 19.3% 16.4% 24.2%
60 or over 41.2% 43.7% 40.6% 53.2% 61.8% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th
Q23 Education ess than 1.9% 5.9% 5.6% 3.5% 4.9% 3.6%
high school
High School
Graduate or 10.6% 15.8% 4.3% 17.5% 14% 11.6%
GED
S
ome 18.8% 17.2% 13.4% 16.5% 233% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 7.6% 9.3% 3.7% 2.7% 6.9% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
7.9% 5.9% 8.9% 5.5% 7.2% 7.4%
Degree
Bachelor’
acnelors 31.1% 24.1% 22.6% 23.8% 23.2% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 16.9% 17.8% 34.8% 16.8% 13.3% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 5.2% 4% 6.7% 13.7% 7.4% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Binary Gender
Q4 Binary Gender
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
believe believe disbelieve disbelieve
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 1.2% 0.7% 0% 0% 0.7% 0.8%
CHICO- 2.4% 2.3% 41% 3.5% 2% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0.6% 0.8% 0% 0.8% 1.2% 0.7%
FRESNO- 5.1% 3.7% 0.9% 12.5% 2.4% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS
39.9% 40.8% 34.4% 30.2% 30.5% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 0.2% 0.3% 1.4% 0% 0% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 1.7% 1% 1.2% 6% 1.2% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 0.7% 0.4% 1.2% 0% 0.5% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 13.5% 12.3% 11% 16.1% 20.5% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 11.1% 12.4% 7.8% 6.7% 6.7% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 20.5% 23.9% 33.7% 22% 33.3% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
3% 1.5% 4.2% 2.2% 1% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Define Woman

Biologically Someone born  Anyone who Biologically Total
born female male, but went  feels or says born females
through they are OR someone
hormones and born male, but
surgery to try went through
to change their hormones and
sex surgery to try
to change their
sex
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A| | St |
Q2 Biden Approva rongy 21.2% 29.3% 51% 52% 29.2%
Approve
S hat
omewna 14.5% 55.5% 27% 22.5% 18.9%
Approve
S hat
omewna 9% 4.7% 10.5% 41% 8.5%
Disapprove
Strongly
. 51.8% 0% 8.8% 16.7% 39.6%
Disapprove
U
nsure orno 3.6% 10.5% 2.6% 4.7% 3.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Women's Rights Priority Very Important 50.5% 51.5% 89.2% 72.4% 58.5%
S hat
omewna 18.7% 39.8% 5.7% 12.9% 17%
Important
Very
; 13.2% 1.2% 0% 5.6% 10%
Unimportant
S hat
omewna 12.4% 0% 3.7% 2.4% 9.5%
Unimportant
Unsure/Refuse 5.3% 7.5% 1.3% 6.7% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Bi Gend St I
Q4 Binary Gender rongly 64.7% 20.5% 8.5% 12% 48.9%
believe
S hat
omewna 12% 43.7% 9.8% 20.4% 13.9%
believe
Strongly
. > 4.6% 8.3% 50.2% 25% 13.6%
disbelieve
S hat
omewna 5.5% 10.8% 21.2% 11.8% 8.7%
disbelieve
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Q5 Define Woman

Biologically Someone born  Anyone who Biologically
born female male, but went  feels or says born females
through they are OR someone
hormones and born male, but
surgery to try went through
to change their hormones and
sex surgery to try
to change their
sex
Unsure 13.2% 16.8% 10.4% 30.8% 14.9%

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Define Woman

Biologically Someone born  Anyone who Biologically

born female male, but went  feels or says born females
through they are OR someone
hormones and born male, but
surgery to try went through
to change their hormones and
sex surgery to try

to change their
sex

Q6 Parental Notification Strongly agree 73.3% 32.2% 15.4% 26% 58.1%
Somewhat 12.20% 50.4% 17.1% 8.4% 14%
agree
Strongly

) 5.8% 11.3% 49.4% 29.6% 15%
disagree
s?mewhat 4.4% 3.5% 10.5% 15% 6.4%
disagree
Unsure 4.2% 2.6% 7.6% 21% 6.5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities Strongly 56.8% 25.3% 16.5% 18.6% 45.5%
Support
Somewhat 11.5% 43.7% 14% 14.4% 13.5%
Support
Somewhat 51% 9.3% 20.8% 19.8% 9.1%
Oppose
Strongly

18.5% 9.7% 32.3% 12.6% 19.5%
Oppose
Unsure or No 8.1% 11.9% 16.5% 34.7% 12.4%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q8 Changing Rooms Strongly agree 4.8% 23.9% 32.8% 26.8% 12%
Somewhat 9.7% 51.4% 25.6% 16.9% 14.5%
agree
s?mewhat 9.4% 6.9% 21.4% 13.8% 11.5%
disagree
Sﬁrongly 70% 8.5% 7.5% 16.5% 52.5%
disagree
Unsure or No 6.2% 9.3% 12.8% 25.9% 9.5%

Opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Define Woman

Biologically Someone born  Anyone who Biologically

born female male, but went  feels or says born females
through they are OR someone
hormones and born male, but
surgery to try went through
to change their hormones and
sex surgery to try

to change their
sex

Q9 Prison Sharing Strongly agree 5.5% 15.6% 34.1% 26.4% 12.3%
somewhat 7.2% 47.4% 24.5% 20% 12.7%
agree
somewhat 11.6% 4.1% 9% 8.5% 10.6%
disagree
Strongly

. 64.6% 22.8% 7.9% 14.3% 49.1%
disagree

Unsure or No

> 11.1% 10.1% 24.5% 30.8% 15.2%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Domestic Abuse Strongly agree 3.5% 5.9% 15.4% 13.1% 6.4%
somewhat 6% 37.9% 22.6% 1% 10.3%
agree
somewhat 10% 17.4% 16.5% 10% 11.3%
disagree
Strongly
. 71.3% 35.5% 19.4% 24.2% 57.2%
disagree
Unsure or No 9.1% 3.4% 26.1% 41.8% 15%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless/DV Shelters Strongly agree 3.1% 18.4% 31.1% 23.6% 10.1%
somewhat 8.1% 49% 25.7% 21% 13.7%
agree
somewhat 9.5% 12.6% 9.2% 6.9% 9.3%
disagree
Strongly
) 68.3% 18.2% 9.3% 13.1% 51.6%
disagree
Unsure or No 10.9% 1.8% 24.8% 35.4% 15.3%

Opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Define Woman

Biologically Someone born  Anyone who Biologically

born female male, but went  feels or says born females
through they are OR someone
hormones and born male, but
surgery to try went through
to change their hormones and
sex surgery to try

to change their
sex

Q12 Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 5.4% 22.2% 29.4% 24.4% 11.7%
Somewhat 9.2% 51% 24.8% 22.8% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat 12.2% 0.2% 10.1% 6.6% 10.7%
disagree
Strongly

) 55% 8.7% 11.3% 10.8% 41.9%
disagree

Unsure or No

o 18.2% 17.9% 24.4% 35.4% 21%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries Strongly agree 4.9% 9.5% 23.4% 18.9% 9.3%
Somewhat 5.6% 39.1% 26.5% 18.8% 11.4%
agree
somewhat 8.5% 9.1% 15.7% 16.1% 10.4%
disagree
Strongly
) 68.8% 18.5% 8.6% 24.2% 53.1%
disagree
Unsure or No 12.2% 23.9% 25.8% 22.1% 15.7%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Custody Rights Strongly agree 4.2% 6.3% 7% 6.9% 5%
Somewhat 4.2% 27.5% 8.1% 17.5% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat 9.9% 10.8% 27.8% 8.8% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly
) 64.8% 31.8% 30.1% 37.1% 55.4%
disagree
Unsure or No 17% 23.6% 26.9% 29.6% 20.1%

Opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Define Woman
Q5 Define Woman
Biologically Someone born  Anyone who Biologically
born female male, but went  feels or says born females
through they are OR someone
hormones and born male, but
surgery to try went through
to change their hormones and
sex surgery to try
to change their
sex
Q15 Pronouns in School Strongly agree 5.1% 7.6% 26.1% 20.5% 10%
Somewhat 5.2% 37.1% 19.6% 15.1% 9.7%
agree
Strongly
) 40.1% 18.5% 20.1% 28.9% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat 41.6% 19.7% 16.4% 14.4% 34%
disagree
Unsure 8% 17.1% 17.7% 21% 11.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Employee Pronouns Strongly Agree 10.4% 20.2% 49.5% 35.9% 19.3%
Somewhat 12.3% 37.6% 14.9% 20.9% 14.7%
agree
Strongly
) 28.5% 9.7% 2.2% 12.5% 22.2%
disagree
somewhat 30.9% 18.8% 8.7% 6.4% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 17.9% 13.6% 24.7% 24.3% 19.4%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 64.5% 30.4% 25.5% 32.5% 54%
No 17.7% 36% 41.9% 22% 22.4%
Unsure or no 17.8% 33.5% 32.6% 45.5% 23.7%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Party Republican 34.6% 3.6% 2.8% 11.2% 26.2%
Democrat 37.6% 84% 75.8% 69.6% 48.6%
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Q5 Define Woman

Biologically Someone born  Anyone who Biologically
born female male, but went  feels or says born females
through they are OR someone
hormones and born male, but
surgery to try went through
to change their hormones and
sex surgery to try
to change their
sex
Independent,
Non Partisan
Preference, or 26.3% 12.4% 18.2% 16.5% 23.5%
Decline to
State
Other party 1.5% 0% 3.1% 2.7% 1.8%

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Define Woman
Q5 Define Woman
Biologically Someone born  Anyone who Biologically
born female male, but went  feels or says born females
through they are OR someone
hormones and born male, but
surgery to try went through
to change their hormones and
sex surgery to try
to change their
sex
Q19 Ideology very 24.7% 0% 0.4% 6.9% 18.2%
conservative
Somewhat 19.3% 29.5% 1.7% 8% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 37.3% 19.1% 32.1% 21.3% 34%
somewhat 12.3% 23% 23.5% 42.5% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 6.4% 28.4% 42.3% 21.3% 14.1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 46.1% 26% 41.1% 47.1% 44.7%
Female 52.3% 73.8% 52.6% 49.2% 52.9%
Non-binary 0.6% 0% 3.3% 1% 1%
Something Else 0% 0.2% 2.5% 0.1% 0.4%
Unsure 1% 0% 0.5% 2.7% 1.1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 49.1% 45.7% 59.6% 65.5% 52.3%
Hispanic 20.2% 38.6% 9.7% 8% 18.1%
Native 3.7% 0% 1.9% 0% 2.9%
American
African- 9.2% 8.1% 4% 12.1% 8.7%
American
Asian 9.9% 0% 15.1% 10.2% 10.3%
Other ethnicity 7.9% 7.6% 9.7% 4.3% 7.8%

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Define Woman
Biologically Someone born  Anyone who Biologically Total
born female male, but went  feels or says born females
through they are OR someone
hormones and born male, but
surgery to try went through
to change their hormones and
sex surgery to try
to change their
sex
Q22 Age 18-26 14.4% 0% 2.5% 15.7% 12.3%
27-42 16.5% 29% 27.5% 11.4% 18%
43-59 23.9% 31% 26.4% 20.2% 24.2%
60 or over 45.1% 40% 43.6% 52.7% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less than high
Q23 Education ess than hig 2.3% 7.5% 1.7% 12.5% 3.5%
school
High School
Graduate or 12.3% 26.5% 2.6% 12.9% 11.6%
GED
Some college 20.6% 15.2% 13.3% 11.1% 18.3%
Technical or
Vocational 8.8% 5.2% 2.3% 0.5% 6.8%
Degree
A iat
ssoclate 8% 4.2% 10.3% 1.8% 7.5%
Degree
Bachelor’
acnelors 29.1% 8.9% 26.9% 22.2% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 14.9% 28.7% 26.8% 30.6% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD or 4.1% 3.7% 16.1% 8.4% 6.3%
MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Define Woman
Biologically Someone born  Anyone who Biologically Total
born female male, but went  feels or says born females
through they are OR someone
hormones and born male, but
surgery to try went through
to change their hormones and
sex surgery to try
to change their
sex
Q24 DMA BAKERSFIELD 1% 0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.8%
CHICO-
2.9% 1.5% 2.7% 1.7% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0.7% 0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.7%
FRESNO-
5.5% 0% 2.5% 2.6% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS ANGELES 37.8% 47.7% 34.6% 31.6% 37%
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 0.2% 0% 1.3% 0% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY-
0.8% 1.7% 5.7% 3.6% 1.9%
SALINAS
PALM SPRINGS 0.6% 1.2% 0.4% 1.1% 0.7%
SACRAMNTO-
STKTON- 15.4% 6.9% 12.1% 12.4% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 10.5% 14.6% 5.8% 8.8% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 22.2% 23.6% 29.2% 36.3% 24.8%
OAK-SAN JOSE
SANTABARBRA-
SANMAR- 2.4% 2.9% 4.7% 1% 2.6%
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strong|
Q2 Biden Approva Ar°”gy 20.3% 40.9% 36.3% 46.2% 50.6% 29.2%
pprove
Somewhat
Aomew 8 13.5% 34.7% 24.2% 22.9% 16.4% 18.9%
pprove
Somewhat
D(?mew 2 7.3% 8.9% 13.7% 11.8% 3.5% 8.5%
Isapprove
Strong|
D,r°”g y 56.6% 7.8% 23.1% 11.3% 21.7% 39.6%
isapprove
u
nsure or 2.3% 7.7% 2.7% 7.6% 7.9% 3.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Women's Rights Priorit v
Q3 Women's Rights Priority Iery - 44% 79.6% 87.4% 77.2% 58.3% 58.6%
mportan
Somewhat
Iomer‘:’ at 20.5% 12.6% 9.6% 10.3% 19.4% 17%
mportan
v
Uer,y ot 14.6% 3.4% 1.4% 0.8% 11.9% 10%
nimportan
Somewhat
Uor,"ewi . 14.6% 0.7% 1.7% 9.6% 0.7% 9.5%
nimportan
Unsure/Ref
nsure/Rety 6.3% 3.7% 0% 2.1% 9.7% 5%
se
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Binary Gend Strong|
Q4 Binary Gender br|9ngy 68.1% 24.5% 17.1% 37.3% 15.5% 48.9%
elieve
Somewhat
bOF’eW 8 9.5% 37% 7% 12.7% 20.9% 13.9%
elieve
Strong|
d_rgnlg,y 4.8% 10.3% 48.7% 18.8% 12.6% 13.6%
Isbelieve
Somewhat
d‘_’rgel‘,"’ 5 5.5% 10.4% 17.1% 16.4% 6.3% 8.7%
Isbelieve
Unsure 12.1% 17.8% 10% 14.7% 44.6% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Unsure

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologically
born female

Someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Anyone who
feels or says
they are

Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Total

88.9%

2.3%

3.8%

5%

100%

61.1%

14.7%

17.5%

6.7%

100%

27.4%

3.1%

47.4%

22.1%

100%

48.4%

2.2%

23.4%

26%

100%

45.7%

1.6%

16.6%

36.1%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities

Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

63.4%

9.9%

4.6%

16.5%

5.6%

100%

32.9%

32%

18.7%

6.8%

9.5%

100%

10.5%

9.9%

18.1%

43%

18.5%

100%

19.3%

13.3%

13.3%

22.6%

31.5%

100%

18.6%

14.5%

4.9%

15.6%

46.4%

100%

45.5%

13.5%

9.1%

19.5%

12.4%

100%

Q8 Changing Rooms

WBOR California Nov 2023

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

6%

8.9%

10.7%

33.1%

40.7%

14.9%

11.2%

19%

3.8%

18.8%

12%

14.5%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure
agree agree disagree disagree
somewhat 8.5% 21.6% 13.6% 17.6% 5.9%
disagree
Strongly
) 72.3% 28.5% 21.5% 26.8% 25%
disagree
Unsure or 4.4% 6.1% 9.3% 25.4% 46.5%
No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

11.5%

52.5%

9.5%

100%
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Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
9 Prison Shari Strong|
Q@ Prison Sharing rongly 5.5% 12.2% 38.1% 23.7% 3.5% 12.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 8.4% 27.8% 20% 7.5% 7.2% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 7.5% 22% 14.9% 9% 5.6% 10.6%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 69.7% 28.5% 11.6% 25.9% 19.5% 49.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 8.9% 9.5% 15.3% 33.9% 64.3% 15.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strong|
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 47% 3.7% 15.7% 11.2% 0.7% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 5.3% 27.9% 14.9% 12.9% 3.1% 10.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 7.2% 16.4% 20.8% 18.1% 7.8% 11.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 75.1% 42.1% 21.9% 36.7% 30.3% 57.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 7.7% 10% 26.6% 21.1% 58% 15%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strong|
Q11 Homeless elers rongly 5.6% 8.2% 30.5% 14.8% 2.4% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 8.6% 29.5% 18.5% 14.9% 13.4% 13.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 6.5% 18.6% 11.9% 13.9% 3.6% 9.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 71.7% 29.3% 19.8% 27.1% 17.9% 51.6%
disagree
u
nsure or 7.5% 14.4% 19.4% 29.4% 62.8% 15.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
12 Healthcare Provid Strongl
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 7.3% 9.5% 35.2% 5.5% 7.6% 11.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 9.5% 29.3% 20% 19.3% 12.9% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 10.8% 16.2% 7.3% 7.4% 9.5% 10.8%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 57% 22.9% 18.9% 29.6% 13.5% 41.9%
disagree
U
nsure or 15.4% 22.1% 18.6% 38.3% 56.4% 21%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 Child Medication/Surgeri Strongl
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries rongly 5.4% 10.2% 26.2% 7.5% 4.8% 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 3.3% 33.1% 21.5% 16.7% 9.1% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 6.9% 20.3% 13.7% 12.5% 1% 10.4%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 74.6% 20.7% 18.4% 43.1% 21.5% 53.1%
disagree
U
nsure or 9.8% 15.7% 20.2% 20.2% 53.6% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
14 Custody Right Strongl
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 5.9% 0.9% 8.7% 2% 0% 5%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 2.5% 18.5% 15.7% 11.5% 0% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 7.5% 27.2% 18.2% 17% 6.1% 12.4%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 68% 35.4% 38.6% 50.3% 29.3% 55.4%
disagree
U
nsure or 16% 18% 18.8% 19.1% 64.6% 20.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 3.7% 10.9% 36.4% 5.4% 8.1% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 4.9% 19.4% 17.8% 14.4% 8.5% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 38.9% 35.9% 25.2% 36.6% 21.1% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 44.7% 23.6% 10.1% 30.2% 19.7% 34%
disagree
Unsure 7.8% 10.2% 10.5% 13.4% 42.7% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 9.4% 20.3% 53.5% 26% 19.8% 19.3%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 1% 30.1% 15.8% 13.3% 13.3% 14.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 29.7% 8.7% 10.4% 23.3% 9.4% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 33.7% 17.6% 6.8% 15.9% 6.7% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 16.3% 23.3% 13.4% 21.5% 50.7% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 63.4% 47% 35.2% 51.8% 30.5% 54%
No 18.2% 24.7% 42.8% 19.9% 10% 22.4%
u
nsure or 18.4% 28.4% 22% 28.4% 59.5% 23.7%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Party Republican 36.2% 9.6% 14.8% 15.2% 9.7% 26.2%
Democrat 35.8% 67.8% 66.8% 66.3% 61.2% 48.6%
Independent
,Non
Parti
artisan 26.6% 22.3% 16.7% 15.8% 20.9% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 1.4% 0.3% 1.7% 2.7% 8.1% 1.8%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure
agree agree disagree disagree
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
19 Ideolo Ver
Q 8y o 25.9% 4.6% 8.4% 16.8% 3.7% 18.2%
conservative
Somewhat
what 21.2% 15.9% 5% 2.8% 7.1% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 33.6% 46.4% 25.7% 37.4% 26.4% 34%
Somewhat
>Omew 13.7% 15.6% 18.7% 28.7% 44.9% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 5.6% 17.5% 42.2% 14.3% 18% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 49.6% 29.7% 42.6% 51.1% 31% 44.7%
Female 47.6% 69.8% 55.8% 48.9% 60.3% 52.9%
Non-binary 1% 0.5% 1.5% 0% 2.1% 1%
Somethi
omething 0.7% 0% 0.1% 0% 0% 0.4%
Else
Unsure 1.1% 0% 0% 0% 6.6% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 51.2% 42.7% 67.4% 45.2% 55.7% 52.3%
Hispanic 17.5% 31.9% 12.9% 18.3% 4.7% 18.1%
Native
Ve 3.8% 1.1% 1.3% 1% 3.8% 2.9%
American
African-
ca 10.4% 4% 2.7% 12% 14.3% 8.7%
American
Asian 10.1% 10% 9% 16.3% 9.6% 10.3%
Other
o 7% 10.3% 6.7% 7.1% 11.8% 7.7%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
Q22 Age 18-26 12.5% 17.1% 10.2% 6.4% 10.8% 12.3%
27-42 18.6% 16.6% 21.3% 1% 14.6% 18%
43-59 24.6% 27% 20.9% 34.6% 11.2% 24.2%
60 or over 44.3% 39.3% 47.6% 47.9% 63.4% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th
Q23 Education ess than 2.6% 8.1% 0.8% 4.5% 7.1% 3.5%
high school
High School
Graduate or 9.4% 15.1% 16.6% 6.2% 16.9% 11.6%
GED
S
ome 19.4% 18.9% 7.4% 26.1% 24.3% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 8.9% 7.5% 1.6% 0% 5.2% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
7.5% 6.7% 7.1% 7% 10.3% 7.5%
Degree
Bachelor’
acnelors 28.5% 23.6% 29.9% 30.1% 13.5% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 17.6% 18% 26.7% 22% 11.9% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 6.1% 2.1% 9.9% 4.3% 10.8% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 0.8% 1.1% 0.3% 0% 1.7% 0.8%
CHICO- 3.1% 1.3% 3.6% 2.3% 0% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0.8% 0.5% 0.4% 0% 0.9% 0.7%
FRESNO- 4.9% 0.4% 9.6% 0% 3.5% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS
37.3% 43.9% 30% 37.3% 35.5% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 0.2% 0.3% 1.3% 0% 0% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 0.9% 1.3% 3.5% 7.2% 2.7% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 0.8% 0% 1.4% 0% 0% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 16% 15.4% 11.2% 6% 11.5% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 10.8% 9.7% 8.4% 7.3% 7% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 21.6% 24.5% 27% 37.8% 36.2% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
2.9% 1.7% 3.2% 2% 1% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strongl
Q2 Biden Approva rongly 20.9% 42.1% 33.5% 23.9% 50.7% 29.2%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 11.9% 28.9% 54% 12.8% 17.1% 18.9%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 6.6% 15.7% 4.2% 10.8% 7.1% 8.5%
DISapprOVe
Strongl
Tongly 57.4% 4.5% 7.9% 51.5% 16.9% 39.6%
Disapprove
U
nsure or 3% 8.8% 0.5% 1% 8.2% 3.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Women's Rights Priorit v
Q3 Women's Rights Priority ey 45.1% 74.8% 80.1% 57.9% 75.3% 58.6%
|mp0rtant
Somewhat
omewna 20.4% 16.1% 14.9% 13.8% 12.4% 17%
Important
v
ery 13.5% 7.5% 2.1% 8.7% 7.5% 10%
Unlmportant
Somewhat
omewna 14.5% 1.6% 0.5% 13.4% 0.3% 9.5%
Unimportant
Unsure/Ref
nsure/Retu 6.6% 0% 2.4% 6.2% 4.4% 5%
se
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Binary Gend Strongl
Q4 Binary Gender rongly 67.8% 32.5% 13.8% 46.4% 27.6% 48.9%
believe
Somewhat
omewna 10.8% 34.1% 17.2% 5.6% 14% 13.9%
believe
Strongl
trongly 6.3% 8.8% 38.5% 25.8% 7.8% 13.6%
disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 6.9% 5% 18.5% 12% 7% 8.7%
disbelieve
Unsure 8.3% 19.6% 12% 10.1% 43.5% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

Somewhat
Oppose

Strongly
Oppose

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologically
born female

Someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Anyone who
feels or says
they are

Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Total

88%

2.3%

5.2%

4.6%

100%

60%

13.2%

14.8%

11.9%

100%

39%

4.2%

32.6%

24.2%

100%

66.9%

2%

23.8%

7.2%

100%

45.9%

3.9%

19%

31.2%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%

Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Unsure

Total

81%

10.2%

3.5%

2.7%

2.7%

100%

42.4%

33.2%

11%

6.3%

7%

100%

28.9%

28.6%

29.6%

9.4%

3.5%

100%

49.3%

4.9%

33%

7.5%

5.2%

100%

26.3%

10.8%

22.3%

16.3%

24.4%

100%

58.1%

14%

15%

6.4%

6.5%

100%

Q8 Changing Rooms
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Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

10.1%

7%

4.4%

49.2%

17%

23.8%

19.7%

7.5%

11.6%

8.2%

12%

14.5%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
somewhat 8.2% 21.9% 34.3% 2.6% 9.5%
disagree
Strongly
) 72.8% 17.2% 23.3% 64% 20.4%
disagree
Unsure or 1.9% 7.3% 1.5% 6.3% 50.4%
No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

11.5%

52.5%

9.5%

100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
9 Prison Shari Strong|
Q@ Prison Sharing rongly 9.9% 12% 9.4% 21.3% 9.7% 12.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 5.9% 38.6% 32.2% 2.9% 10.9% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 6.9% 20.7% 22.8% 9.5% 6% 10.6%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 70.9% 16% 18.4% 55.2% 18.3% 49.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 6.4% 12.7% 17.2% 1% 55% 15.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strong|
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 5.5% 4.1% 0.5% 13.8% 4.8% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 4.9% 34.7% 18.4% 6.6% 3.1% 10.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 6.8% 21.2% 21.8% 10.4% 10.5% 11.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 76.7% 23.2% 44.4% 61.5% 25% 57.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 6.2% 16.8% 14.8% 7.6% 56.7% 15%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strong|
Q11 Homeless elers rongly 9.6% 5.1% 7.7% 18% 6.4% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 59% 42.6% 28.5% 8.6% 11.5% 13.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 6.3% 17.9% 21.4% 3.3% 11.4% 9.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 72.7% 17.5% 24.1% 61.4% 16.6% 51.7%
disagree
u
nsure or 6.3% 16.8% 18.4% 8.8% 54.1% 15.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
12 Healthcare Provid Strongl
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 9% 9.3% 8.8% 18.3% 15.5% 11.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 7.7% 38.2% 36% 7.1% 10.8% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 10.9% 20.5% 14.2% 2.4% 9.9% 10.8%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 56.7% 7.7% 19.6% 60.5% 12.1% 41.9%
disagree
U
nsure or 15.6% 24.3% 21.4% 11.7% 51.7% 21%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 Child Medication/Surgeri Strongl
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries rongly 7.2% 10.2% 12% 12.8% 8.5% 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 2.8% 34.3% 27.5% 9% 9.9% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 7% 18.4% 25.9% 7.2% 7.8% 10.4%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 74.5% 22.5% 17.3% 60.2% 23.3% 53.1%
disagree
U
nsure or 8.4% 14.6% 17.3% 10.8% 50.4% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
14 Custody Right Strongl
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 6.2% 0.9% 1.9% 5.7% 6.2% 5%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 3.8% 20.5% 12.7% 4.1% 5.8% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 8.5% 20.7% 32.9% 6.9% 10.8% 12.4%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 67.6% 32.7% 42.1% 63.4% 32.3% 55.4%
disagree
U
nsure or 13.8% 25.2% 10.3% 20% 44.9% 20.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 7.2% 4.4% 14.9% 19.5% 7.5% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 4.4% 31% 13.2% 8.7% 5.1% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 39.1% 32.3% 39.3% 29.6% 28.9% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 43.4% 18.7% 23.3% 35.1% 22.5% 34%
disagree
Unsure 5.8% 13.6% 9.3% 7% 36% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 13.1% 11.8% 24.1% 34.9% 21.7% 19.2%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 8.3% 40.2% 31.9% 5.6% 11.8% 14.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 31.7% 9.4% 14.2% 18.8% 12.3% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 31.6% 16.2% 15.1% 26.7% 11.2% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 15.3% 22.4% 14.8% 14% 43.1% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 67.5% 25.8% 50.8% 51.9% 40.6% 54%
No 14% 43.5% 37% 30.8% 6.2% 22.4%
u
nsure or 18.5% 30.8% 12.2% 17.3% 53.1% 23.7%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Party Republican 38.1% 5.2% 9.3% 27.5% 15.5% 26.2%
Democrat 35.5% 64.5% 80.9% 43.8% 62.6% 48.6%
Independent
,Non
Parti
artisan 24.8% 28.2% 7.5% 27.3% 19.1% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 1.6% 2% 2.4% 1.4% 2.8% 1.8%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
19 Ideol v
Q19 Ideology e 25% 9.1% 2.8% 19.2% 13.1% 18.2%
conservative
Somewhat
omewna 22.4% 18.5% 6% 9% 7.4% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 31.9% 37.2% 38.4% 36.1% 31.7% 34%
Somewhat
omewna 11.8% 28.5% 28.7% 10.8% 30.5% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 8.9% 6.6% 24.1% 24.9% 17.2% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 50.6% 46.4% 37.3% 41.3% 31.6% 44.7%
Female 47.4% 53.1% 59% 56.5% 62.7% 52.9%
Non-binary 1% 0.5% 3.7% 0% 1.5% 1%
Somethi
omething 0% 0% 0% 1.9% 0.1% 0.4%
Else
Unsure 1% 0% 0% 0.4% 4.1% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 54.2% 43.1% 60.3% 53.5% 47.8% 52.3%
Hispanic 18.4% 22% 8.3% 22.1% 13.5% 18.1%
Nati
ative 2.9% 0.8% 2.6% 4.1% 3% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 7.6% 9.9% 8.4% 9.9% 9.9% 8.7%
American
Asian 7.6% 17.8% 14% 1.8% 22.3% 10.3%
oth
er 9.3% 6.3% 6.4% 8.6% 3.5% 7.8%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
Q22 Age 18-26 16.7% 9.8% 5.8% 1% 5.7% 12.3%
27-42 17.1% 28.2% 16% 22.8% 4.1% 18%
43-59 23.4% 21.8% 32% 26.8% 19.7% 24.2%
60 or over 42.8% 40.2% 46.3% 39.4% 70.5% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th
Q23 Education ess than 2.9% 1.5% 3.5% 0.8% 5% 3.6%
high school
High School
Graduate or 8.7% 14.9% 6.8% 14.4% 17.4% 11.6%
GED
S
ome 15.2% 24% 22.4% 20.5% 17% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 9.1% 2.2% 2.4% 7.5% 5.5% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
6.9% 7.1% 9.7% 8.9% 5.9% 7.4%
Degree
Bachelor’
acnelors 31.8% 24.9% 19% 25.3% 21.7% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 17.2% 18.1% 33.6% 16% 19.9% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 6.3% 7.3% 2.6% 6.5% 7.7% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WBOR California Nov 2023

70



Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities

WBOR California Nov 2023

Crosstab Reports

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Support Support Oppose Oppose No Opinion
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 1% 0.5% 1% 0.6% 0.4% 0.8%
CHICO- 2.8% 2.5% 5.2% 2% 1.7% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0.9% 0% 0% 0.3% 1.6% 0.7%
FRESNO- 4.4% 1.6% 0% 8.7% 5.3% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS
42.3% 28.4% 32% 35.4% 33.3% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 0.2% 0% 0% 1% 0.4% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 1.5% 3.5% 0.7% 2.2% 1.5% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 0.7% 0% 0.5% 0.9% 1% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 14.8% 15.9% 6.8% 14.6% 15.8% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 8.6% 11.8% 11.2% 11.1% 8.6% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 20.1% 31.7% 40.4% 20.3% 30.2% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
2.7% 4.1% 2.1% 3% 0.3% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strong|
Q2 Biden Approva Ar°”gy 49.6% 41.3% 40.2% 13.9% 56.9% 29.2%
pprove
Somewhat
Aomew 8 21% 42.6% 27.1% 10.8% 14.7% 18.9%
pprove
Somewhat
D(?mew 2 10.3% 8.5% 8.1% 8.4% 7.2% 8.5%
isapprove
Strong|
D,r°”g y 15.20 4.9% 13.3% 64.8% 15.3% 39.6%
isapprove
u
nsure or 3.9% 2.8% 11.3% 2.1% 5.8% 3.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Women's Rights Priorit v
Q3 Women's Rights Priority Ieryrt . 88.2% 80.1% 75.2% 40.3% 68.9% 58.5%
mportan
Somewhat
Iomer‘:’ at 6% 16% 18.7% 20.2% 13.2% 17%
mportan
v
Uer,y ot 1.1% 0.7% 2.6% 16.5% 7.8% 10%
nimportan
Somewhat
Uor,"ewi . 0.5% 3.1% 3.1% 15.6% 4.9% 9.5%
nimportan
Unsure/Ref
nsure/Retu 4.1% 0% 0.4% 7.5% 5.1% 59%
se
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Binary Gend Strong|
Q4 Binary Gender br|9ngy 27% 30% 26.3% 69.7% 18% 48.9%
elieve
Somewhat
bOF’eW 8 7.1% 33.3% 22.2% 6.9% 21.9% 13.9%
elieve
Strong|
d_rgnlg,y 49.8% 13.7% 12.7% 5.6% 12.6% 13.6%
Isbelieve
Somewhat
d‘_’rgel‘,"’ @ 8.9% 12.3% 20.5% 5.8% 4.6% 8.7%
Isbelieve
Unsure 7.2% 10.7% 18.1% 12% 42.9% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Changing Rooms

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Somewhat
disagree

Strongly
disagree

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologically
born female

Someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Anyone who
feels or says
they are

Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Total

27.8%

8.1%

39.1%

24.9%

100%

47.1%

14.5%

25.4%

13.1%

100%

57.5%

2.5%

26.6%

13.5%

100%

93.8%

0.7%

2.1%

3.5%

100%

46%

4%

19.3%

30.7%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%

Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Unsure

Total

28.8%

12.4%

50.7%

6%

2.1%

100%

35.6%

32.1%

15.4%

8.4%

8.5%

100%

42.8%

26.3%

17.7%

9.8%

3.3%

100%

79.9%

7.6%

6.1%

3.3%

3.1%

100%

26.8%

9.1%

14.7%

17.3%

32.1%

100%

58.1%

14%

15%

6.4%

6.5%

100%

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities
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Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

38.2%

5%

22%

45.9%

32.5%

25.6%

63%

4.4%

9%

10.4%

45.5%

13.5%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Somewhat 13% 15.1% 27.2% 4.1% 1.4%
Oppose
Strongly 31.9% 10% 4.4% 23.7% 13%
Oppose
Unsure: c.>r 12% 7% 10.3% 4.8% 66.2%
No Opinion

9.2%

19.5%

12.4%

100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
9 Prison Shari Strong|
Q@ Prison Sharing rongly 63.8% 13.8% 8.5% 1.5% 9.4% 12.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 11.1% 56.8% 16.1% 1.2% 7.4% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
d‘_’mew a 1.2% 6.2% 48.8% 7.1% 2.5% 10.6%
isagree
Strongly
. 11.6% 5.7% 13.2% 85% 7.8% 49.1%
Isagree
u
an;@ or 12.2% 17.6% 13.3% 5.20 72.8% 15.2%
o Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strong|
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 33.9% 3.8% 2.9% 1.4% 7.1% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 13.5% 45.8% 9.6% 0.9% 43% 10.2%
agree
Somewhat
d‘_’mew 8 6.6% 18.1% 38.9% 5.7% 4.1% 11.3%
Isagree
Strong|
d_r°”gy 24.5% 18.1% 29.3% 89.5% 12.8% 57.1%
isagree
u
an;@ or 21.6% 14.2% 19.3% 2.5% 71.8% 15%
o Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strong|
Q11 Homeless elers rongly 58.1% 13.1% 6% 0.7% 1.2% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 14.1% 61.7% 14.3% 1.4% 7.6% 13.7%
agree
Somewhat
d‘_’mew 8 1.7% 8.6% 41.9% 59% 4% 9.3%
Isagree
Strongly
. 13.5% 4.1% 18.7% 89% 5.4% 51.6%
isagree
u
an;@ or 12.5% 12.5% 19% 3.8% 81.8% 15.3%
o Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Changing Rooms
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
12 Healthcare Provid Strong|
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 50.5% 17.6% 5.9% 2.5% 11.2% 11.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 19.1% 42% 31.5% 3.3% 10.1% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 3.4% 13% 24% 9.7% 6.4% 10.8%
disagree
Strongly
_ 6% 11.9% 8.5% 72.5% 43% 41.9%
disagree
u
nsure or 21% 15.5% 30.1% 12% 68% 21%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 Child Medication/Surgeri Strong|
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries rongly 33.6% 17% 7.1% 2.3% 7.9% 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 19.6% 40% 15.6% 1% 10.2% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 5.1% 19.9% 20.9% 6.7% 10.6% 10.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 26.1% 1% 36.3% 82.3% 10.3% 53.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 15.6% 12.1% 20.1% 7.6% 61% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
14 Custody Right Strong|
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 18.2% 3.1% 1.6% 2.8% 7.5% 59%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 21.3% 22.4% 6.4% 0.8% 2.1% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 14.1% 32.3% 20.6% 5.9% 5.8% 12.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 28.8% 25.3% 47.4% 78% 19.1% 55.4%
disagree
u
nsure or 17.6% 16.9% 24% 12.5% 65.6% 20.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Changing Rooms
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 38.4% 9.8% 5.2% 4.4% 10.7% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 19.5% 33.2% 10.7% 1.8% 4.1% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 15.9% 37.3% 49.6% 38.5% 19.5% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 17.5% 7.8% 22.7% 50.4% 18% 34%
disagree
Unsure 8.8% 12% 11.8% 4.8% 47.6% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 60.3% 24.8% 15.4% 9.6% 16.9% 19.3%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 14.8% 41.4% 20.3% 6.4% 12.9% 14.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 4.5% 11.8% 23.2% 31.2% 9.1% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 5.9% 9.2% 11.4% 38.9% 7.3% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 14.5% 12.8% 29.8% 13.9% 53.8% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 43.5% 35.9% 40.5% 68.2% 32.5% 54%
No 31.9% 43.3% 23.2% 16.1% 12.1% 22.4%
u
nsure or 24.7% 20.9% 36.3% 15.7% 55.4% 23.7%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Party Republican 17.9% 6.8% 13.9% 38.5% 12.8% 26.2%
Democrat 67.9% 74% 60.4% 31.4% 66.1% 48.6%
Independent
,Non
Parti
artisan 13.8% 17.4% 25.7% 28.4% 15% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 0.4% 1.8% 0% 1.8% 6.1% 1.8%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q8 Changing Rooms
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
19 Ideol Vi
Q19 Ideology e 14.8% 2% 43% 27.1% 15.1% 18.2%
conservative
S hat
omewna 7.3% 17.8% 11.5% 20.5% 3.7% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 20.5% 26.7% 53% 36.3% 26.1% 34%
S hat
omewna 24.3% 30% 20.4% 9.6% 32.5% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 33% 23.4% 10.8% 6.4% 22.6% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 55.9% 31.5% 45.1% 47.2% 35.4% 44.6%
Female 42.9% 64.8% 54.3% 50.4% 59.4% 52.9%
Non-binary 0.6% 1.2% 0% 1.1% 2% 1%
S thi
omething 0% 2.5% 0% 0% 0.1% 0.4%
Else
Unsure 0.6% 0% 0.6% 1.2% 3.1% 1.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 68.5% 50.8% 46.8% 51% 47.8% 52.3%
Hispanic 15.1% 17.1% 12.9% 21.1% 12.7% 18.1%
Nati
ative 0% 1.1% 2.3% 4.2% 2.7% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 4.8% 9.5% 10.1% 8.9% 9.8% 8.7%
American
Asian 6.8% 14.4% 18.9% 7.2% 15.2% 10.3%
Oth
er 4.7% 7.1% 9.1% 7.6% 11.8% 7.8%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Changing Rooms
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 Age 18-26 15.6% 6.7% 6.1% 14.5% 11.8% 12.3%
27-42 19.5% 25.9% 18.1% 18% 3.9% 18%
43-59 26.3% 20.8% 21.8% 25.2% 23.8% 24.2%
60 or over 38.6% 46.6% 53.9% 42.3% 60.6% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th
Q23 Education ess than 15.8% 1.4% 2.5% 1.2% 5.4% 3.6%
high school
High School
Graduate or 9.8% 18% 8% 10.8% 12.4% 11.6%
GED
S
ome 16.9% 25.6% 16.6% 16.2% 22.5% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 3.4% 1.2% 6.4% 9.6% 4.8% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
6.2% 7.9% 7.8% 7.8% 6.2% 7.4%
Degree
Bachelor’
acnelors 22.2% 13.3% 28.9% 33.2% 19.2% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 20.4% 24.4% 21.8% 16.6% 17.9% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 5.3% 8.2% 8.1% 4.6% 11.6% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Changing Rooms
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 0% 0% 1.7% 1.1% 0% 0.8%
CHICO- 4.1% 0.8% 1.7% 3.5% 0.5% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0.5% 0% 0.4% 0.8% 1.4% 0.7%
FRESNO- 2.5% 3.4% 4.5% 5.4% 4.1% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS
31.7% 26.1% 37.9% 39.9% 43.5% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 1.6% 0.3% 0% 0.2% 0% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 0.5% 5% 3% 1.4% 0% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 1.8% 0% 1.5% 0.4% 0.5% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 9% 11.5% 19.7% 14.8% 15.7% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 11.9% 16.5% 9.4% 8.9% 2% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 34.8% 32.4% 18.6% 21.2% 28.6% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
1.5% 3.9% 1.7% 2.5% 3.7% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strongl
Q2 Biden Approva rongly 51.2% 51.3% 22.5% 13.2% 49.4% 29.2%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 14.4% 39.3% 25.1% 1% 26.4% 18.9%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 13.5% 41% 13.8% 8.1% 5.6% 8.5%
DISapprOVe
Strongl
Tongly 19.6% 5% 24.4% 65.3% 12.3% 39.6%
Disapprove
U
nsure or 1.3% 0.4% 14.3% 2.4% 6.3% 3.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Women's Rights Priorit v
Q3 Women's Rights Priority ey 86% 80.4% 75.7% 38.1% 71.9% 58.5%
Important
Somewhat
omewna 5.5% 17.4% 14.8% 19.9% 18.4% 17%
|mp0rtant
v
ery 1.2% 0.9% 4.5% 17.4% 4.5% 10%
Unlmportant
Somewhat
omewna 5.8% 1.4% 4.4% 16.4% 0.7% 9.5%
Unimportant
Unsure/Ref
nsure/Rety 1.5% 0% 0.6% 8.2% 4.6% 5%
se
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Binary Gend Strongl
Q4 Binary Gender rongly 28.9% 26.5% 37.1% 71.2% 20.2% 48.9%
believe
Somewhat
omewna 12.9% 27.1% 18.2% 7.6% 21% 13.9%
believe
Strongl
trongly 43.6% 15.2% 13.2% 5.3% 14.9% 13.6%
disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 6.4% 15.7% 15.6% 4.7% 12.7% 8.7%
disbelieve
Unsure 8.2% 15.5% 15.9% 11.2% 31.1% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat

agree agree disagree

Strongly
disagree

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologically
born female

31.3% 39.7% 77.2%

Someone

born male,

but went

through

hormones 5.2% 15.2% 1.6%
and surgery

to try to

change their

sex

Anyone who
feels or says 39.6% 27.5% 12.2%
they are

Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

23.9% 17.6% 9%

Total 100% 100% 100%

92.5%

1.9%

2.3%

3.3%

100%

51.5%

2.7%

23.1%

22.7%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%

Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly
agree

25.8% 38.4% 40.9%

Somewhat
agree

13.8% 30.6% 29.1%

Strongly
disagree

46.2% 23.5% 21%

Somewhat
disagree

12.4% 3.8% 5.5%

Unsure 1.8% 3.7% 3.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%

82.3%

8.1%

3.5%

3.4%

2.6%

100%

34.2%

8.8%

15.1%

14.3%

27.6%

100%

58.1%

14%

15%

6.4%

6.5%

100%

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities

WBOR California Nov 2023

Strongly
Support

36.4% 20.9% 29.5%

Somewhat
Support

13.1% 40.9% 26.4%

65.7%

4.4%

19.2%

11.3%

45.5%

13.5%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
somewhat 7% 23.1% 19.6% 3.4% 10.3%
Oppose
Strongly
33.6% 4.5% 17.4% 21.9% 14.1%
Oppose
Unsure or 9.8% 10.6% 7.1% 4.6% 45%
No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

9.1%

19.5%

12.4%

100%
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Q9 Prison Sharing
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
8 Changing R Strong|
Q8 Changing Rooms rongly 62.1% 10.5% 1.4% 2.8% 9.7% 12%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 16.2% 64.5% 8.4% 1.7% 16.8% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat
d‘_’mew a 7.9% 14.6% 539% 3.1% 10.1% 11.5%
Isagree
Strong|
d_r°”gy 6.6% 4.9% 34.9% 90.9% 18.1% 52.5%
isagree
u
an;@ or 7.2% 5.5% 2.3% 1.5% 45.4% 9.5%
o Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strong|
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 40.9% 1.9% 0.4% 0.7% 4.5% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 18.6% 48.2% 9.3% 0.8% 2.8% 10.2%
agree
Somewhat
d‘_’mew 8 8.5% 19.1% 55.3% 1.9% 6.2% 11.3%
isagree
Strong|
d_r°”gy 13.4% 17.8% 29.8% 93.9% 25.9% 57.1%
isagree
u
an;@ or 18.6% 13% 5.2% 2.6% 60.6% 15%
o Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strong|
Q11 Homeless elers rongly 59.2% 9.2% 0.6% 1.9% 3.7% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 15.5% 65.6% 10.6% 1.7% 9.9% 13.7%
agree
Somewhat
d‘_’mew 8 2.9% 9.1% 46.5% 3.4% 7.8% 9.3%
Isagree
Strong|
d_r°”gy 9.2% 2.8% 37.1% 89.8% 13.9% 51.6%
isagree
u
an;@ or 13.1% 13.3% 5.3% 3.2% 64.7% 15.3%
0 Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Prison Sharing

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
12 Healthcare Provid Strong|
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 47.8% 24.3% 4% 2.1% 7.9% 11.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 24% 46.9% 26.1% 2.6% 11.5% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 7.3% 13.6% 20.9% 10.5% 4.8% 10.8%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 4.6% 4.2% 29.6% 73.1% 11.5% 41.9%
disagree
u
nsure or 16.2% 11.1% 19.5% 11.7% 64.4% 21%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 Child Medication/Surgeri Strong|
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries rongly 32.3% 19.8% 4.4% 2.4% 7.5% 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 20.3% 30.9% 18.3% 1.9% 14% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 6.7% 21.2% 29.1% 43% 1% 10.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 29.6% 10.8% 37.4% 84.1% 18.4% 53.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 11.1% 17.3% 10.7% 7.2% 49.1% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
14 Custody Right Strong|
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 17.2% 6% 1.2% 2.9% 3.9% 59%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 21.2% 22.3% 3% 0.5% 7.4% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 18.4% 25.2% 24.6% 5.3% 10.9% 12.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 27.1% 29.7% 53.6% 77.3% 30% 55.4%
disagree
u
nsure or 16.2% 16.8% 17.6% 13.9% 47.7% 20.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Prison Sharing
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 37% 10.7% 12.2% 2.6% 9.6% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 23.6% 33% 6.7% 1.1% 8.8% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 20.2% 34.7% 50.2% 39.9% 21.6% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 13% 10.2% 24.7% 51.1% 22.3% 34%
disagree
Unsure 6.2% 11.4% 6.3% 5.3% 37.6% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 57.1% 29% 17% 7.9% 18.5% 19.3%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 10.7% 39.1% 18.9% 6.5% 20.9% 14.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 9.3% 11.2% 25.8% 32.7% 5.3% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 9.3% 8.6% 15.9% 38.3% 11.6% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 13.5% 12.1% 22.4% 14.6% 43.6% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 38.3% 37.2% 57.2% 67.5% 34.8% 54%
No 29.2% 43.5% 20.1% 16.8% 18.8% 22.4%
u
nsure or 32.5% 19.4% 22.7% 15.7% 46.4% 23.7%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Party Republican 23.2% 6.3% 12.9% 40.8% 7.1% 26.2%
Democrat 61.4% 82% 60.4% 26.9% 72.1% 48.6%
Independent
,Non
Parti
artisan 13.7% 1% 24.2% 31% 17.1% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 1.7% 0.7% 2.5% 1.4% 3.8% 1.8%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q9 Prison Sharing
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
19 Ideol v
Q19 Ideology e 19.6% 1.2% 4.5% 28.6% 7.3% 18.2%
conservative
Somewhat
omewna 7.4% 18.9% 15.8% 19.6% 8.6% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 21.1% 28.7% 45.8% 36.3% 33.3% 34%
Somewhat
omewna 23.8% 27.3% 15.5% 9.8% 32% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 28% 23.9% 18.4% 5.7% 18.7% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 53.5% 33.1% 38.5% 49.1% 37.2% 44.6%
Female 44.3% 65.1% 60.7% 48.3% 59.1% 52.9%
Non-binary 0.6% 1.8% 0% 1.2% 0.9% 1%
Somethi
omething 0% 0% 0% 0.8% 0.1% 0.4%
Else
Unsure 1.6% 0% 0.8% 0.7% 2.8% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 64.8% 54.3% 41.1% 51.4% 51.5% 52.3%
Hispanic 11.2% 17% 27.5% 19.5% 13.4% 18.1%
Nati
ative 2.1% 1.6% 0% 43% 1.8% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 8.3% 10.8% 8.2% 8.8% 7.4% 8.7%
American
Asian 4.1% 8.1% 15.7% 8.2% 20.2% 10.3%
Oth
er 9.5% 8.2% 7.5% 7.9% 5.7% 7.8%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Prison Sharing
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 Age 18-26 14.3% 4.8% 16% 14.2% 8.1% 12.3%
27-42 21.9% 29.4% 14.1% 17.6% 9.2% 18%
43-59 25.1% 19% 26.2% 25.4% 22.3% 24.2%
60 or over 38.7% 46.8% 43.7% 42.8% 60.4% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th.
Q23 Education ess than 16.8% 0% 0% 1.6% 4.5% 3.6%
high school
High School
Graduate or 10.1% 15.8% 21.7% 8.9% 10.6% 11.6%
GED
S
ome 12.5% 19.5% 19.6% 17.3% 24.2% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 1.6% 3.3% 5.9% 10.1% 3.7% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
6.9% 9.6% 10.8% 6.5% 6.9% 7.5%
Degree
Bachelor
acnelors 22.1% 18.8% 20.7% 33.3% 22.9% 27.2%
Degree
Master's or
Professional 20.2% 27.8% 18.1% 17.3% 16.2% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 9.8% 5.2% 3.2% 4.9% 10.9% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Prison Sharing
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 0% 0.5% 0.9% 1.2% 0.3% 0.8%
CHICO- 2.7% 2.4% 6.3% 2.7% 0.4% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0% 0.9% 0.4% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7%
FRESNO- 3% 1.6% 15.2% 4% 2.7% 4.5%
VISALIA
LOS
30.6% 32.3% 30.5% 41.8% 35.1% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 1.6% 0% 0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 4.4% 3.2% 0% 0.9% 2.8% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 1.4% 0.4% 1.7% 0.4% 0.3% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 7.4% 12.5% 18% 15.9% 13.7% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 15.7% 13.1% 6.2% 9% 7.2% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 30% 29.8% 19.2% 20.6% 33.9% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
3.3% 3.3% 1.7% 2.4% 2.5% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Domestic Abuse

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strongl
Q2 Biden Approva Ar°”gy 55.1% 47% 35.6% 16.5% 49.8% 29.2%
pprove
Somewhat
Aomew a 4.8% 36.7% 27.5% 14.1% 24.2% 18.9%
pprove
Somewhat
D(?mew 2 15.6% 9.4% 8% 7.9% 7.4% 8.5%
Isapprove
Strongl
D,r°”gy 20.9% 5.8% 14.5% 59.1% 14.9% 39.6%
isapprove
U
nsure or 3.5% 1% 14.3% 2.4% 3.7% 3.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Women's Rights Priorit v
Q3 Women's Rights Priority Iery - 78.6% 74.3% 81.2% 43.3% 80.4% 58.5%
mportan
Somewhat
Iomer‘:’ at 8.8% 19.6% 12.5% 20% 10.9% 17%
mportan
v
Uer,y ot 0.7% 2.1% 1.6% 15.6% 4.2% 10%
nimportan
Somewhat
Uor,"ewi . 11.9% 3.5% 43% 13.7% 0.7% 9.5%
nimportan
Unsure/Ref
nsure/Retu 0% 0.5% 0.5% 7.5% 3.9% 5%
se
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Binary Gend Strongl
Q4 Binary Gender br|9ngy 31.4% 30% 31.7% 65.5% 18.9% 48.9%
elieve
Somewhat
bOF’eW a 5.9% 34.1% 19.2% 9% 18.2% 13.9%
elieve
Strongly
e 43% 17% 13.7% 8.7% 17.4% 13.6%
Isbelieve
Somewhat
d‘_’rgel‘,"’ @ 6.8% 1% 19.6% 5.7% 11.1% 8.7%
Isbelieve
Unsure 12.8% 7.8% 15.7% 11.1% 34.4% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Domestic Abuse

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Somewhat
disagree

Strongly
disagree

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologically
born female

Someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Anyone who
feels or says
they are

Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Total

38.6%

3.8%

34.7%

22.9%

100%

41.3%

15.1%

31.6%

12%

100%

62.7%

6.3%

21.1%

9.9%

100%

87.9%

2.5%

4.9%

4.7%

100%

42.9%

0.9%

24.9%

31.2%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%

Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Unsure

Total

43%

8.1%

36.9%

11.3%

0.7%

100%

29.8%

38.2%

21.8%

8.1%

2%

100%

37.1%

20.4%

27.6%

10.3%

4.6%

100%

76.3%

10.3%

5.7%

4.1%

3.5%

100%

29.7%

9.3%

26.6%

9.1%

25.3%

100%

58.1%

14%

15%

6.4%

6.5%

100%

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities

WBOR California Nov 2023

Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

39%

8.8%

21.7%

45.7%

27.3%

25.4%

61%

5.5%

18.8%

15.2%

45.5%

13.5%

93



Q10 Domestic Abuse

WBOR California Nov 2023

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
somewhat 0.7% 16.4% 17.7% 7.1% 9.1%
Oppose
strongly 42.2% 12.5% 18.1% 21% 9.9%
Oppose
Unsure or 9.3% 3.8% 11.6% 5.4% 47%
No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

9.2%

19.5%

12.4%

100%
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Q10 Domestic Abuse
Q10 Domestic Abuse
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
8 Changing R Strongl
Q8 Changing Rooms rongly 63.9% 15.8% 7.1% 5.1% 17.3% 12%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 8.5% 64.6% 23.3% 4.6% 13.7% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 5.3% 10.8% 39.8% 5.9% 14.8% 11.5%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 11.8% 4.9% 26.4% 82.2% 8.8% 52.5%
disagree
U
nsure or 10.5% 3.9% 3.4% 2.1% 45.3% 9.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 Prison Shari Strongl
Q9 Prison Sharing rongly 79.1% 22.4% 9.3% 2.9% 15.3% 12.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 3.9% 59.8% 21.6% 4% 1% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 0.7% 9.6% 52.1% 5.5% 3.7% 10.6%
disagree
Strongly
_ 5.6% 4% 8.5% 80.7% 8.6% 49.1%
disagree
U
nsure or 10.7% 4.1% 8.4% 6.9% 61.4% 15.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strongl
Q11 Homeless elers rongly 69.3% 15.3% 4.6% 3.2% 11.5% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 9.9% 68.5% 18.2% 3.7% 13% 13.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 6.3% 1.8% 47.5% 5.20 2.7% 9.3%
disagree
Strongly
_ 7.1% 3.1% 16.7% 84.1% 6.2% 51.6%
disagree
U
nsure or 7.4% 11.2% 12.9% 3.8% 66.6% 15.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Domestic Abuse

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
12 Healthcare Provid Strong|
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 59.1% 14.3% 9.5% 4.9% 16.8% 11.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 21% 50.4% 26.4% 5.5% 14.1% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 2.3% 15.6% 24.5% 9.9% 3.9% 10.8%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 4.6% 8.8% 24.3% 65.5% 3.4% 41.9%
disagree
u
nsure or 13% 10.9% 15.3% 14.1% 61.8% 21%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 Child Medication/Surgeri Strong|
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries rongly 44.1% 18.9% 10.3% 3.4% 9.7% 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 9.7% 42.4% 16.2% 3.1% 19.1% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 3.5% 13.2% 33.5% 6.2% 10.1% 10.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 20.4% 15.6% 28.5% 78.3% 15.1% 53.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 22.3% 10% 11.4% 8.9% 46% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
14 Custody Right Strong|
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 26% 4.9% 3.3% 2.8% 5.8% 59%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 15.3% 37.2% 7% 0.9% 7.2% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 11.6% 27.7% 27.2% 7.8% 8.4% 12.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 25.3% 21.1% 45.8% 75.6% 21.6% 55.4%
disagree
u
nsure or 21.9% 9% 16.7% 12.9% 56.9% 20.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Domestic Abuse
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 38.6% 11.5% 17.2% 3.9% 14.3% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 26.6% 46.7% 9.2% 1.4% 9.5% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 11.3% 29.3% 46.4% 40.3% 20.7% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 17.9% 7.3% 21.3% 48.3% 14.4% 34%
disagree
Unsure 5.6% 5.2% 5.8% 6.1% 41.2% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 61.8% 26.5% 22.7% 10.6% 26.7% 19.3%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 11.4% 43.6% 21.9% 8.6% 13.8% 14.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 0.8% 10.2% 17.9% 31.9% 5.4% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 13% 3.7% 14.6% 36.5% 5.20 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 13% 16% 22.9% 12.3% 48.9% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 30.5% 29.5% 54.1% 65.3% 37.5% 54%
No 33.7% 49.8% 16.4% 18.1% 19.7% 22.4%
u
nsure or 35.8% 20.7% 29.5% 16.7% 42.8% 23.7%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Party Republican 22.1% 11.4% 12.4% 34.7% 15.9% 26.2%
Democrat 59.6% 70.9% 64.9% 35.6% 65.8% 48.6%
Independent
,Non
Parti
artisan 18.3% 15.6% 22.3% 28% 14.4% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 0% 21% 0.4% 1.7% 3.9% 1.8%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q10 Domestic Abuse
Q10 Domestic Abuse
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
19 Ideol Y
Q19 Ideology e 18.4% 5% 2.9% 25% 12.9% 18.2%
conservative
S hat
omewna 8.4% 19.1% 11.9% 18.9% 8.6% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 23.6% 26.8% 38.5% 37.3% 27.4% 34%
S hat
omewna 20.7% 24.6% 23.5% 11.8% 30.1% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 28.9% 24.5% 23.2% 7% 21% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 63.7% 36.3% 34.3% 48.5% 35.5% 44.6%
Female 32% 60.2% 62.3% 50.1% 60.3% 52.9%
Non-binary 1.1% 0% 3.3% 0.6% 1.7% 1%
S thi
omething 0% 3.5% 0% 0% 0.1% 0.4%
Else
Unsure 3.2% 0% 0% 0.8% 2.4% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 64.8% 45.5% 49.2% 51.9% 55.5% 52.3%
Hispanic 20.3% 18.4% 25.6% 19.2% 6.9% 18.1%
Nati
ative 0% 1.5% 0.4% 3.9% 2.9% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 2.3% 13.3% 8.9% 8.3% 9.8% 8.7%
American
Asian 0% 14.7% 10.6% 8.8% 17.2% 10.3%
Oth
er 12.6% 6.6% 5.4% 7.9% 7.7% 7.8%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Domestic Abuse
Q10 Domestic Abuse
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 Age 18-26 21.2% 13.5% 15.1% 10.8% 11.2% 12.3%
27-42 26.3% 25.1% 12.1% 19.1% 10% 18%
43-59 15.6% 23.6% 19.9% 26.7% 21.5% 24.1%
60 or over 37% 37.8% 52.8% 43.4% 57.3% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th
Q23 Education h‘_"S; E” | 15.7% 9.4% 0% 1.6% 4.6% 3.5%
igh schoo
High School
Graduate or 6.2% 14.2% 18.4% 9.9% 13.3% 11.5%
GED
S
°|r|ne 18.4% 22.2% 20% 17.5% 17.3% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 1.8% 1.6% 3.6% 9.7% 3.5% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
i 6.3% 9.2% 7.2% 7.5% 6.9% 7.4%
egree
Bachelor’
Dac elors 24.7% 12.7% 26.2% 31.9% 20.7% 27.2%
egree
Master’s or
Professional 16.8% 21.2% 20.5% 17.7% 21.8% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 10% 9.5% 4.2% 4.3% 11.8% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Domestic Abuse
Q10 Domestic Abuse
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 0% 0.6% 0% 1.1% 0.7% 0.8%
CHICO- 0.9% 4.2% 3.9% 2.8% 1.2% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0% 0% 0.4% 0.8% 0.8% 0.7%
FRESNO- 4.8% 4.9% 15% 2.7% 3.3% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS
48.7% 25.5% 30% 40.4% 32.4% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 3% 0% 0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 2.8% 8% 0.6% 1.1% 1.1% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 0% 1.1% 2.1% 0.5% 0.3% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 9.3% 5.6% 12.5% 16% 17.2% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 4.8% 18.6% 9.1% 9.7% 6.7% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 24.1% 28.2% 22.7% 22.8% 32.1% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
1.6% 3.5% 3.6% 2% 3.8% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strongl
Q2 Biden Approva rongly 48.6% 47.9% 34.6% 12.8% 51.9% 29.2%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 21.2% 36.3% 28.2% 11.5% 21% 18.9%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 10.3% 7.4% 8.2% 8.1% 9.8% 8.5%
DISapprOVe
Strongl
Tongly 14.8% 7.1% 13.5% 65.7% 12.5% 39.6%
Disapprove
U
nsure or 5.1% 1.3% 15.4% 1.9% 4.8% 3.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Women's Rights Priorit v
Q3 Women's Rights Priority ey 84.6% 75.3% 77.4% 40.6% 75.7% 58.5%
|mp0rtant
Somewhat
omewna 6.4% 20% 15.1% 20.7% 10.3% 17%
Important
v
ery 0% 1.2% 2.5% 17.1% 4.9% 10%
Unlmportant
Somewhat
omewna 4.2% 3.2% 2.9% 15.3% 3% 9.5%
Unimportant
Unsure/Ref
nsure/Retu 4.9% 0.4% 2.1% 6.4% 6.2% 5%
se
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Binary Gend Strongl
Q4 Binary Gender rongly 23.9% 26.1% 37.4% 71.6% 16.5% 48.9%
believe
Somewhat
omewna 12.3% 27.7% 19.8% 6.1% 25.2% 13.9%
believe
Strongl
trongly 47.6% 17.6% 9.7% 7.2% 11.6% 13.6%
disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 9.5% 12.6% 7% 6.2% 14.3% 8.7%
disbelieve
Unsure 6.8% 16% 26.1% 9% 32.3% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless/DV Shelters

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Somewhat
disagree

Strongly
disagree

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologically
born female

Someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Anyone who
feels or says
they are

Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Total

22%

7.5%

44.3%

26.3%

100%

41.6%

14.6%

26.8%

17.1%

100%

71.9%

5.5%

14.2%

8.4%

100%

93.1%

1.4%

2.6%

2.8%

100%

50.3%

0.5%

23.3%

26%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%

Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Unsure

Total

32.3%

11.4%

45.4%

9.5%

1.5%

100%

36.5%

30.1%

20.1%

7%

6.4%

100%

40.8%

28%

19.1%

9.6%

2.5%

100%

80.7%

8%

5.7%

3.4%

2.3%

100%

28.5%

13.2%

19%

12.4%

26.9%

100%

58.1%

14%

15%

6.4%

6.5%

100%

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities
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Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

43.4%

6.9%

16.6%

41.9%

30.8%

26%

64%

4.6%

18.8%

14.9%

45.5%

13.5%
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Strongly

Somewhat

Somewhat
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Strongly Unsure or
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
somewhat 7% 19% 21% 43% 1%
Oppose
Strongly
34.9% 12.1% 6.9% 23.1% 11.2%
Oppose
Unsure or 7.9% 10.4% 15.3% 4% 44.1%
No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

9.1%

19.5%

12.4%

100%
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Q11 Homeless/DV Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
8 Changing R Strongl
Q8 Changing Rooms rongly 69.4% 12.4% 2.2% 3.2% 9.9% 12%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 18.8% 65% 13.3% 1.1% 11.9% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 6.8% 12% 51.9% 4.2% 14.4% 11.5%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 3.8% 5.4% 28.5% 90.5% 13.1% 52.5%
disagree
U
nsure or 1.1% 5.3% 4.1% 1% 50.8% 9.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 Prison Shari Strongl
Q9 Prison Sharing rongly 72.6% 14% 3.9% 2.2% 10.6% 12.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 11.6% 60.8% 12.5% 0.7% 11.1% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 0.6% 8.2% 539% 7.6% 3.7% 10.6%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 9.5% 6.2% 17.9% 85.4% 10.2% 49.1%
disagree
U
nsure or 5.6% 10.9% 12.7% 4.1% 64.4% 15.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strongl
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 43.9% 4.6% 43% 0.9% 3.1% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 15.6% 51.1% 2% 0.6% 7.5% 10.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 5.1% 14.9% 57.5% 3.6% 9.5% 11.3%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 18.3% 15.2% 31.8% 93.1% 14.4% 57.2%
disagree
U
nsure or 17.1% 14.2% 4.4% 1.8% 65.4% 15%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless/DV Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
12 Healthcare Provid Strongl
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 60.1% 20.3% 7.2% 1.9% 7.5% 11.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 14.3% 519% 23.9% 4.2% 12.2% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 43% 11.6% 30% 9.7% 6.1% 10.8%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 6.9% 10.3% 11.5% 73.1% 6.5% 41.9%
disagree
U
nsure or 14.3% 6.8% 27.4% 11.1% 67.7% 21%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries Strongly 37.5% 29% 6.4% 2% 579 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 18.8% 37.8% 13.6% 1.8% 14.3% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 4.5% 18.9% 31.9% 5.7% 9.5% 10.4%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 17.4% 10.8% 32.7% 85.4% 18.1% 53.1%
disagree
U
nsure or 21.8% 10.5% 15.4% 5.20 52.4% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
14 Custody Right Strongl
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 18.4% 5.5% 3.2% 2.4% 5.9% 5%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 13.1% 26.8% 5.1% 0.3% 10.1% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 15.5% 28.8% 30.6% 6.1% 5.6% 12.4%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 27.2% 24.8% 44% 80.6% 22.9% 55.4%
disagree
U
nsure or 25.8% 14.2% 17.1% 10.6% 55.5% 20.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless/DV Shelters

Q11 Homeless/DV Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 42.3% 9.5% 5.3% 47% 9.7% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 23.8% 36% 10.5% 0.8% 6.5% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 16% 32.8% 55.3% 38% 27.6% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 4.7% 11.9% 24.3% 52.7% 16.1% 34%
disagree
Unsure 13.2% 9.7% 4.6% 3.9% 40.1% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 67.1% 29.3% 12.7% 10.2% 13.2% 19.3%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 9% 42.4% 24.6% 6.2% 16% 14.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 9.2% 9% 22.9% 32.4% 7.3% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 1.6% 9.7% 10.4% 40.2% 8.5% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 13% 9.5% 29.4% 1% 55% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 39% 28.4% 48.4% 69.8% 36.5% 54%
No 33.7% 43% 17.7% 16.5% 19.2% 22.4%
u
nsure or 27.3% 28.6% 33.9% 13.7% 44.3% 23.7%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Party Republican 15.4% 6.5% 12.6% 39.2% 15.2% 26.2%
Democrat 65.1% 77.5% 53.4% 31.6% 66% 48.6%
Independent
,Non
Parti
artisan 17.3% 15.7% 32% 27.7% 15.1% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 2.1% 0.3% 2% 1.5% 3.8% 1.8%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless/DV Shelters

Q11 Homeless/DV Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
19 Ideol v
Q19 Ideology e 13.6% 1.9% 5% 27% 14.3% 18.2%
conservative
Somewhat
omewna 5% 17.6% 12.9% 20.8% 7% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 20.5% 26.6% 41.9% 36.9% 35.1% 34%
Somewhat
omewna 21% 32.7% 25.3% 9% 27.1% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 40% 21.2% 15% 6.3% 16.5% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 46.3% 36.2% 34.9% 49.8% 39.8% 44.6%
Female 48.7% 63.8% 63% 47.9% 56.6% 52.9%
Non-binary 1.4% 0% 1.1% 1.2% 1.2% 1%
Somethi
omething 3.6% 0% 0.2% 0% 0.1% 0.4%
Else
Unsure 0% 0% 0.7% 1.2% 2.4% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 64.2% 51.9% 52.8% 519 48.9% 52.3%
Hispanic 16.2% 15.4% 19% 20.9% 11.5% 18.1%
Nati
ative 1.9% 1.1% 0.7% 4% 2.4% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 5.1% 13.5% 8.4% 8.3% 8.5% 8.7%
American
Asian 8.6% 8.3% 9% 8.6% 19.6% 10.3%
Oth
er 3.9% 9.8% 10.2% 7.2% 9% 7.8%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless/DV Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 Age 18-26 12.9% 4.5% 7.6% 14.7% 13.5% 12.3%
27-42 28.5% 29.3% 10.6% 18.1% 5.3% 18%
43-59 24.9% 22.3% 23.3% 26.8% 16.7% 24.2%
60 or over 33.7% 43.9% 58.5% 40.4% 64.5% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th
Q23 Education ess than 17.6% 1.9% 0% 0.4% 8.6% 3.6%
high school
High School
Graduate or 14.9% 14.1% 13.9% 10.6% 8.9% 11.5%
GED
S
ome 12% 21.7% 26.2% 17.3% 18.1% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 1.8% 1.9% 7.7% 9.3% 5.3% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
6.6% 8.7% 9.3% 7.4% 6% 7.5%
Degree
Bachelor’
acnelors 17.9% 19.4% 22.6% 33.4% 22% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 20.4% 27.9% 15% 17% 18.7% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 8.7% 4.5% 5.3% 4.6% 12.5% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless/DV Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 0% 0% 1% 1.2% 0.7% 0.8%
CHICO- 2.3% 3.1% 5.5% 2.6% 1.2% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0.7% 0% 0.5% 0.7% 1.3% 0.7%
FRESNO- 3.6% 4.6% 6.1% 5% 2.7% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS
25.7% 33.8% 32.3% 41.7% 34.4% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 1.9% 0% 0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 6.1% 0.4% 0.7% 0.9% 4.2% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 1.2% 0.3% 1.9% 0.4% 0.8% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 12.3% 9.2% 16.4% 15.1% 15.9% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 12.8% 16.2% 6.9% 9.1% 5.9% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 31.2% 29% 23.9% 21.2% 29.8% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
2.3% 3.4% 4.8% 2% 2.9% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strong|
Q2 Biden Approva Ar°”gy 49% 51.4% 28.6% 10.6% 40.3% 29.2%
pprove
Somewhat
Aomew a 24% 34.8% 10.6% 13.3% 20% 18.9%
pprove
Somewhat
D(?mew 2 10.9% 6.2% 22.7% 6% 6.6% 8.5%
isapprove
Strong|
D,r°”gy 14.2% 5.6% 35.1% 67.9% 23.2% 39.6%
isapprove
u
nsure or 1.8% 2% 3% 2.3% 9.8% 3.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Women's Rights Priorit v
Q3 Women's Rights Priority Ieryrt . 91.6% 76% 58.3% 39.5% 66.2% 58.5%
mportan
Somewhat
Iomer‘:’ at 5.4% 20.1% 18.1% 19% 16.9% 17%
mportan
v
Uer,y ot 2.5% 1.9% 14.4% 15.8% 5.8% 10%
nimportan
Somewhat
Uor,"ewi . 0.5% 1.4% 6.9% 18.6% 3.3% 9.5%
nimportan
Unsure/Ref
nsure/Rety 0% 0.7% 2.3% 7.1% 7.9% 5%
se
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Binary Gend Strong|
Q4 Binary Gender br|9ngy 32.5% 30.3% 55.5% 70.6% 24.4% 48.9%
elieve
Somewhat
bOF’eW a 11.7% 27% 18.1% 7.3% 17% 13.9%
elieve
Strong|
d_rgnlg,y 36.5% 22.3% 6.4% 6.4% 12.8% 13.6%
Isbelieve
Somewhat
d‘_’rgel‘,"’ @ 5.20 8.4% 11.3% 8.5% 9.8% 8.7%
Isbelieve
Unsure 14.1% 12% 8.7% 7.1% 36% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Crosstab Reports

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat
agree agree disagree

Strongly
disagree

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologically
born female

32.6% 44.2% 79.6%

Someone

born male,

but went

through

hormones 7.8% 14.2% 0.1%
and surgery

to try to

change their

sex

Anyone who
feels or says 36.2% 24.2% 13.4%
they are

Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

23.5% 17.4% 6.9%

Total 100% 100% 100%

92.4%

0.8%

3.9%

2.9%

100%

61%

3.5%

16.6%

18.8%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%

Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly
agree

36.1% 37.6% 58.5%

Somewhat
agree

11.4% 27.9% 21.1%

Strongly
disagree

45.1% 20.4% 10.2%

Somewhat
disagree

3% 8.4% 4.4%

Unsure 4.3% 5.7% 5.8%

Total 100% 100% 100%

78.9%

7.7%

6.7%

4.5%

2.1%

100%

42.7%

14.8%

13.3%

11.7%

17.6%

100%

58.1%

14%

15%

6.4%

6.5%

100%

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities

WBOR California Nov 2023

Strongly
Support

35.2% 24% 46.2%

Somewhat
Support

10.7% 35.1% 25.8%

61.6%

2.5%

33.7%

15.6%

45.5%

13.5%

113



Q12 Healthcare Provider

WBOR California Nov 2023

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
somewhat 6.9% 22.4% 121% 43% 9.3%
Oppose
Strongly
30.6% 9.4% 4.4% 28.1% 10.8%
Oppose
Unsure or 16.5% 9.1% 11.5% 3.6% 30.6%
No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

9.1%

19.5%

12.4%

100%
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Q12 Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
8 Changing R Strong|
Q8 Changing Rooms rongly 52.1% 15.6% 3.8% 1.7% 12% 12%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 21.8% 41.4% 17.5% 4.1% 10.6% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 5.8% 24.7% 25.7% 2.3% 16.5% 11.5%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 11.2% 11.9% 47.4% 90.8% 30.1% 52.5%
disagree
u
nsure or 9.1% 6.5% 5.6% 1% 30.7% 9.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 Prison Shari Strong|
Q@ Prison Sharing rongly 50.7% 20.1% 8.4% 1.4% 9.5% 12.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 26.5% 40.6% 16.1% 1.3% 6.7% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 3.6% 18.8% 20.6% 7.5% 9.8% 10.6%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 9% 8.6% 48.1% 85.7% 27.3% 49.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 10.3% 11.8% 6.7% 4.2% 46.6% 15.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strong|
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 32.3% 9.1% 1.4% 0.7% 3.9% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 12.6% 35.1% 14.8% 2.2% 5.3% 10.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 9.2% 20.2% 25.6% 6.5% 8.2% 11.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 24.2% 21.2% 52.7% 89.4% 38.5% 57.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 21.6% 14.3% 5.4% 1.2% 44.1% 15%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Crosstab Reports

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strongl
Q11 Homeless elters rongly 51.9% 9.8% 4% 1.7% 6.9% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 23.9% 47.7% 14.9% 3.4% 4.4% 13.8%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 5.7% 15.1% 26% 2.6% 12.2% 9.3%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 8.6% 14.7% 46.5% 90% 27.3% 51.6%
disagree
U
nsure or 9.8% 12.6% 8.6% 2.4% 49.2% 15.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 Child Medication/Surgeri Strongl
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries rongly 40.3% 18.8% 3.8% 2% 2.8% 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 16.2% 30.5% 15.1% 2.7% 11% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 8.6% 15.6% 21.4% 6.4% 10.1% 10.4%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 17.3% 24.9% 48.3% 85.2% 31.3% 53.1%
disagree
U
nsure or 17.6% 10.3% 11.3% 3.6% 44.8% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
14 Custody Right Strongl
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 27.1% 1.7% 1.4% 2.7% 1.6% 59%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 13.3% 26.2% 6.4% 0.8% 3.5% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 10.5% 30% 29.4% 5.1% 6.9% 12.4%
disagree
Strongl
trongly 29.1% 27.9% 51.8% 84.4% 33.1% 55.4%
disagree
U
nsure or 20% 14.3% 10.9% 7% 55% 20.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WBOR California Nov 2023

116



WBOR California Nov 2023

Crosstab Reports
Q12 Healthcare Provider

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 32.2% 9.6% 7% 5.2% 9% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 25.6% 28.4% 7.5% 0.7% 6.9% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 15% 33.3% 36.4% 42% 33% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 12.9% 20.1% 45% 48.2% 21.5% 34%
disagree
Unsure 14.3% 8.6% 4% 3.9% 29.6% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 65.1% 21.5% 9.9% 10.5% 14.5% 19.3%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 7.8% 41% 24% 6.4% 11.7% 14.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 8% 8.8% 26.7% 36.6% 8.4% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 7.5% 12.3% 28.1% 38.2% 13.4% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 11.6% 16.5% 11.4% 8.3% 520 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 43.9% 36.3% 50.1% 71% 39.8% 54%
No 27.2% 42.9% 23.2% 17.9% 13.9% 22.4%
u
nsure or 28.8% 20.8% 26.8% 11.1% 46.3% 23.7%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Party Republican 17.3% 10.7% 21.5% 40.3% 16.1% 26.2%
Democrat 69.5% 76% 39.6% 31.8% 55.8% 48.6%
Independent
,Non
Parti
artisan 12.1% 13.1% 37.2% 25.6% 25.6% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 1.1% 0.2% 1.6% 2.3% 2.5% 1.8%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q12 Healthcare Provider

Q12 Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
19 Ideol v
Q19 Ideology e 13.4% 5.8% 17.8% 28.7% 8.9% 18.2%
conservative
Somewhat
omewna 12.5% 17.2% 22.7% 16.6% 12.2% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 18.7% 27.7% 36.3% 37.4% 38.9% 34%
Somewhat
omewna 25% 33.4% 15% 8.7% 22.2% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 30.4% 15.8% 8.3% 8.7% 17.8% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 45.1% 48.5% 52.6% 42.6% 41.7% 44.7%
Female 54.1% 49.2% 45.8% 54.4% 55.4% 52.9%
Non-binary 0.6% 0.7% 0.7% 1.4% 0.9% 1%
Somethi
omething 0.1% 0% 0.1% 0.9% 0% 0.4%
Else
Unsure 0% 1.6% 0.8% 0.7% 2% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 67.4% 54.2% 47.7% 52.2% 45.2% 52.3%
Hispanic 15.6% 13.9% 15.6% 22.6% 14.6% 18.1%
Nati
ative 0% 3.3% 0% 4.6% 2.2% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 7.7% 11.2% 9% 7% 10.8% 8.7%
American
Asian 4.4% 8.7% 18.5% 5.3% 20.4% 10.3%
Oth
er 4.9% 8.7% 9.2% 8.4% 6.7% 7.7%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 Age 18-26 8% 7% 0% 18% 13.3% 12.3%
27-42 24.2% 23.2% 26.8% 15.6% 11.3% 18%
43-59 18% 21.8% 24.4% 27.8% 21.8% 24.2%
60 or over 49.7% 48% 48.9% 38.7% 53.6% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th
Q23 Education ess than 12.4% 5.6% 1.8% 0.5% 4.2% 3.6%
high school
High School
Graduate or 15.8% 12.4% 9.8% 11.5% 9.6% 11.5%
GED
S
ome 13.7% 19.4% 15.5% 16% 26% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 3.9% 3.9% 5% 10.5% 3.9% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
6% 7.9% 1% 7.8% 5.4% 7.5%
Degree
Bachelor’
acnelors 22.8% 16% 32.1% 32.1% 25% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 18.1% 29.7% 20.9% 15.6% 17.4% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 7.4% 5% 3.9% 5.9% 8.5% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 0.5% 1.1% 0% 1% 0.8% 0.8%
CHICO- 3.2% 0.9% 4.5% 3.1% 1.9% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0.4% 0% 0.4% 0.6% 1.5% 0.7%
FRESNO- 3.3% 3.2% 5.6% 6.5% 1.7% 4.5%
VISALIA
LOS
33.6% 33.2% 36.4% 42.2% 31.4% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 1.7% 0% 0.4% 0.1% 0.2% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 2.6% 3.2% 1.5% 0.8% 2.7% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 0.9% 0.6% 1.7% 0.2% 0.9% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 14.9% 9.5% 9.4% 15.1% 18.1% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 8.7% 19.3% 5.6% 10.5% 4.4% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 26.3% 26% 33% 17.5% 33.7% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
3.9% 2.9% 1.4% 2.4% 2.7% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strongl
Q2 Biden Approva rongly 67.8% 41.5% 35.1% 13.7% 46.2% 29.2%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 13.7% 47.1% 28.1% 11.4% 20.4% 18.9%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 10.6% 7.2% 6.8% 7.6% 12.4% 8.5%
DISapprOVe
Strongl
Tongly 5% 1.7% 20.9% 64.9% 14.2% 39.6%
Disapprove
U
nsure or 3% 2.5% 9.1% 2.3% 6.8% 3.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Women's Rights Priorit v
Q3 Women's Rights Priority ey 91.6% 80.5% 82.7% 39.6% 70.9% 58.5%
|mp0rtant
Somewhat
omewna 6.2% 14.9% 14.8% 19.8% 17% 17%
Important
Very
, 1% 1% 1.3% 16.7% 4.7% 10%
Unlmportant
Somewhat
omewna 1.2% 3.6% 1.2% 16.4% 1% 9.5%
Unimportant
Unsure/Ref
nsure/Retu 0% 0% 0% 7.4% 6.4% 5%
se
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Binary Gend Strongl
Q4 Binary Gender rongly 23.9% 19.6% 18% 74.4% 19.4% 48.9%
believe
Somewhat
omewna 17.6% 25.9% 29.5% 7.7% 13.8% 13.9%
believe
Strongl
trongly 41.9% 32% 8.4% 5.7% 13.6% 13.6%
disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 9.7% 10.6% 21.3% 4.4% 13% 8.7%
disbelieve
Unsure 6.8% 11.8% 22.8% 7.9% 40.2% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Somewhat
disagree

Strongly
disagree

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologically
born female

Someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Anyone who
feels or says
they are

Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Total

37%

4.2%

36.1%

22.7%

100%

34.4%

13.9%

33.2%

18.4%

100%

57.5%

3.6%

21.6%

17.3%

100%

91.2%

1.4%

2.3%

5.1%

100%

54.6%

6.2%

23.5%

15.7%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%

Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Unsure

Total

34%

15.3%

42.1%

5.2%

3.4%

100%

16.7%

40.6%

28.1%

9.4%

5.2%

100%

38.3%

27.4%

19.7%

7.7%

6.9%

100%

81.5%

5.5%

5.2%

5.2%

2.6%

100%

36.2%

14%

19.3%

8.3%

22.3%

100%

58.1%

14%

15%

6.4%

6.5%

100%

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities
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Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

35.3%

14.8%

11.3%

40.5%

30.7%

23.9%

63.8%

5.7%

24.2%

12.5%

45.5%

13.5%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
somewhat 11.8% 22% 22.7% 3% 10%
Oppose
Strongly
26.7% 15.4% 13.4% 22.1% 13.4%
Oppose
Unsure or 11.4% 10.8% 9.3% 5.5% 39.8%
No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

9.1%

19.5%

12.4%

100%
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Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
8 Changing R Strong|
Q8 Changing Rooms rongly 43.5% 20.6% 5.9% 5.9% 11.9% 12%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 26.4% 50.6% 27.6% 3% 11.1% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 8.8% 15.8% 23.1% 7.9% 14.7% 11.5%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 13.3% 4.6% 33.7% 81.4% 25.5% 52.5%
disagree
u
nsure or 8.1% 8.4% 9.6% 1.8% 36.7% 9.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 Prison Shari Strong|
Q9 Prison Sharing rongly 42.9% 21.9% 7.9% 6.9% 8.7% 12.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 27.1% 34.4% 26% 2.6% 14% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 5% 17% 29.7% 7.5% 7.2% 10.6%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 12.7% 8.2% 20.4% 77.8% 22.6% 49.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 12.3% 18.6% 16% 5.3% 47.4% 15.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strong|
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 30.3% 5.4% 2.1% 2.4% 9% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 20.8% 38% 13% 3% 6.5% 10.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 12.5% 16% 36.3% 6% 8.2% 11.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 20.8% 15.7% 34% 84.3% 32.5% 57.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 15.6% 25% 14.6% 43% 43.8% 15%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strong|
Q11 Homeless elers rongly 40.5% 16.6% 4.4% 3.3% 13.9% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 32.5% 45.4% 25% 2.8% 9.2% 13.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 6.4% 1% 28.6% 5.7% 9.1% 9.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 11.2% 7.9% 28.2% 83% 16.9% 51.6%
disagree
u
nsure or 9.4% 19% 13.9% 520 50.9% 15.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Healthcare Provid Strong|
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 50.5% 16.5% 9.6% 3.8% 13.1% 11.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 29.7% 39.2% 22% 6.9% 9.6% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 4.4% 14.2% 22.1% 9.8% 7.7% 10.7%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 9.1% 9.9% 25.9% 67.2% 9.7% 41.9%
disagree
u
nsure or 6.3% 20.2% 20.4% 12.4% 59.8% 21%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
14 Custody Right Strong|
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 33.4% 0% 1.2% 2.6% 2.5% 59%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 14.5% 36.7% 1.5% 2.4% 1.4% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 32.5% 24.4% 35.3% 3.4% 6.9% 12.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 10.5% 21.9% 48.4% 83.2% 16.8% 55.4%
disagree
u
nsure or 9.2% 17% 13.6% 8.4% 72.4% 20.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries

Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 49.2% 20.9% 15% 1.2% 5.3% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 26.1% 36% 10.1% 1.4% 8.6% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 9.9% 16.2% 51.7% 42.3% 28.3% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 6.6% 17.5% 16.8% 52.7% 10.6% 34%
disagree
Unsure 8.2% 9.5% 6.4% 2.4% 47.1% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 66.7% 24.7% 31.2% 8.7% 15% 19.3%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 18.9% 43.6% 30.7% 5.7% 10.8% 14.7%
agree
Strongly
_ 3% 7.9% 12.2% 34% 10.4% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 6.6% 9.5% 6% 39.6% 7% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 4.8% 14.4% 19.8% 11.9% 56.6% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 29.1% 37.2% 52.9% 67.5% 36% 54%
No 42.3% 40.3% 19% 19.2% 10.5% 22.4%
u
nsure or 28.6% 22.5% 28.1% 13.3% 53.5% 23.7%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Party Republican 14.6% 3.5% 6.2% 41.5% 1% 26.2%
Democrat 66.1% 72.6% 71.9% 30% 68% 48.6%
Independent
,Non
Parti
artisan 18.4% 23.5% 20.2% 26.7% 17.6% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 0.9% 0.4% 1.7% 1.9% 3.4% 1.8%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
19 Ideol v
Q19 Ideology e 8.7% 0.9% 0.8% 29.9% 8.6% 18.2%
conservative
Somewhat
omewna 2.5% 18.7% 8.7% 20.6% 10.7% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 27% 29.8% 35.9% 34.6% 38% 34%
Somewhat
omewna 31.4% 21.5% 35.4% 10.2% 20.6% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 30.4% 29.1% 19.1% 47% 22.2% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 51.3% 43.3% 28.8% 50.2% 33.5% 44.6%
Female 47% 52.3% 69.8% 47.5% 63.8% 52.9%
Non-binary 1.7% 1.3% 0% 1.1% 0.9% 1%
Somethi
omething 0% 3.2% 0% 0% 0% 0.4%
Else
Unsure 0% 0% 1.5% 1.1% 1.9% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 76.1% 48.5% 57% 52.6% 36.9% 52.3%
Hispanic 10.9% 17.2% 25.4% 16.7% 22.6% 18.1%
Nati
ative 0.6% 1.4% 1% 4.5% 0.9% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 9.8% 4.9% 7.9% 9% 10.3% 8.7%
American
Asian 0% 17.5% 3.3% 7.5% 25% 10.3%
Oth
er 2.6% 10.5% 5.4% 9.5% 43% 7.8%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 Age 18-26 24.3% 7.7% 21.8% 11.6% 4.5% 12.3%
27-42 18.9% 17.5% 14.7% 19.2% 15.9% 18%
43-59 14.6% 27.1% 26% 26% 20.1% 24.2%
60 or over 42.3% 47.7% 37.5% 43.1% 59.6% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th
Q23 Education ess than 11.4% 2.8% 0% 2.1% 6.6% 3.6%
high school
High School
Graduate or 7.6% 16.8% 15.3% 9.2% 15.4% 11.6%
GED
S
ome 19.1% 14.4% 22.6% 17.7% 19.7% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 9.7% 4.1% 2.9% 8.3% 4.6% 6.8%
Degree
A iat
ssoclate 4% 10% 7.1% 7.7% 7% 7.4%
Degree
Bachelor’
acnelors 18.9% 14.3% 20.3% 34% 22.9% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 21.5% 30.7% 26.4% 16.6% 11.7% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 7.8% 6.9% 5.3% 4.4% 12.1% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 0% 0% 0.9% 1.1% 0.7% 0.8%
CHICO- 4.8% 1.4% 1.4% 3.4% 0.8% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0% 0% 0.4% 0.6% 1.7% 0.7%
FRESNO- 2.8% 6.6% 10.9% 3.4% 3.9% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS
31% 31.5% 34.3% 39.7% 37.2% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 0% 2.1% 0% 0.2% 0% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 1.4% 3.3% 0% 1.6% 3% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 0.5% 0.9% 0.6% 0.7% 0.3% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 1% 10.1% 15.2% 15.1% 16% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 12.4% 6.5% 8.9% 1.7% 4.6% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 31.5% 35.1% 26% 19.5% 30.7% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
4.6% 2.5% 1.4% 2.9% 1% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Custody Rights
tron omewhat omewhat tron nsure or ota
Strongly S h S h Strongly u Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strongl
Q2 Biden Approva Ar°”gy 60.3% 43.2% 52.8% 15.4% 39.9% 29.2%
pprove
Somewhat
Aomew a 8.1% 41.6% 26.2% 16.5% 15.4% 18.9%
pprove
Somewhat
D(?mew 2 10.2% 8.7% 8.8% 7.3% 1% 8.5%
Isapprove
Strongl
D,r°”gy 20.6% 1.6% 11.3% 58.2% 24% 39.6%
isapprove
U
nsure or 0.9% 5% 0.9% 2.5% 9.7% 3.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Women's Rights Priorit v
Q3 Women's Rights Priority Iery - 80.8% 70.7% 79.2% 46.8% 68.4% 58.5%
mportan
Somewhat
Iomer‘:’ at 2.9% 25.5% 14.9% 18.7% 14.2% 17%
mportan
v
Uer,y ot 12.3% 3.1% 2.2% 13.7% 6.2% 10%
nimportan
Somewhat
Uor,"ewi . 2.2% 0.7% 3.2% 14.8% 3.8% 9.5%
nimportan
Unsure/Ref
nsure/Retu 1.8% 0% 0.4% 6% 7.5% 5%
se
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Binary Gend Strongl
Q4 Binary Gender br|9ngy 38.4% 24.6% 31.4% 64.1% 29.2% 48.9%
elieve
Somewhat
bOF’eW a 14.9% 32.3% 23.8% 8.9% 14.7% 13.9%
elieve
Strongl
d_rgnf y 25.9% 24.7% 23.3% 9.8% 11.1% 13.6%
Isbelieve
Somewhat
d‘_’rgel‘,"’ @ 3.9% 11.3% 12% 7.3% 10.8% 8.7%
Isbelieve
Unsure 16.8% 7.1% 9.5% 9.9% 34.2% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Custody Rights

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat

agree agree disagree

Strongly
disagree

Unsure or
No Opinion

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologically
born female

59.3% 40.8% 56.2%

Someone

born male,

but went

through

hormones 5.1% 15.6% 3.6%
and surgery

to try to

change their

sex

Anyone who
feels or says 20.1% 16.2% 32.2%
they are

Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

15.4% 27.4% 8%

Total 100% 100% 100%

82.4%

2.3%

7.8%

7.5%

100%

59.5%

4.8%

19.2%

16.5%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%

Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly
agree

68.8% 20.6% 35.1%

Somewhat
agree

2.5% 36.2% 30.8%

Strongly
disagree

26% 32.8% 22%

Somewhat
disagree

2.6% 10.3% 8.9%

Unsure 0% 0% 3.2%

Total 100% 100% 100%

71.3%

9%

10.4%

5.8%

3.5%

100%

46.3%

12.5%

14%

6.1%

21%

100%

58.1%

14%

15%

6.4%

6.5%

100%

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities
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Strongly
Support

56.4% 24.3% 31.4%

Somewhat
Support

2.4% 38.5% 22.6%

55.5%

8%

31.2%

16.9%

45.5%

13.5%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
somewhat 3.5% 16.2% 24.3% 7% 4.7%
Oppose
Strongly
22.3% 11% 10.8% 22.3% 19.4%
Oppose
Unsure or 15.4% 10% 10.9% 7.3% 27.8%
No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

9.1%

19.5%

12.4%

100%
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Q14 Custody Rights
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
8 Changing R Strong|
Q8 Changing Rooms rongly 43.6% 35.7% 13.7% 6.3% 10.5% 12%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 8.9% 45.1% 37.8% 6.6% 12.2% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat
d‘_’mew a 3.7% 10.3% 19.2% 9.9% 13.7% 11.5%
isagree
Strong|
d_r°”gy 29.7% 6.1% 24.9% 74% 32.6% 52.5%
isagree
u
an;@ or 14.1% 2.7% 4.4% 3.3% 30.9% 9.5%
o Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 Prison Shari Strong|
Q@ Prison Sharing rongly 42.2% 36.5% 18.4% 6% 9.9% 12.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 15.1% 39.6% 25.9% 6.8% 10.7% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
d‘_’mew 8 2.5% 4.5% 21.1% 10.3% 9.3% 10.6%
Isagree
Strong|
d_r°”gy 28.3% 3.7% 21.2% 68.6% 34% 49.1%
isagree
u
an;@ or 11.9% 15.7% 13.4% 8.2% 36.1% 15.2%
0 Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strong|
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 33% 13.6% 6% 2.9% 6.9% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 10.1% 53.2% 23% 3.9% 4.6% 10.2%
agree
Somewhat
d‘_’mew 8 7.4% 11.1% 24.8% 9.3% 9.3% 11.3%
Isagree
Strong|
d_r°”gy 32.1% 7.1% 36.1% 78% 36.7% 57.2%
isagree
u
an;@ or 17.4% 15.1% 10.2% 5.8% 42.5% 15%
o Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Custody Rights
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strong|
Q11 Homeless elers rongly 36.8% 18.3% 12.6% 59% 12.9% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 14.9% 51.2% 32% 6.2% 9.7% 13.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 6% 6.6% 23.1% 7.4% 7.9% 9.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 24.2% 2.4% 25.5% 75.2% 27.3% 51.6%
disagree
u
nsure or 18% 21.5% 6.9% 6.3% 42.2% 15.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Healthcare Provid Strong|
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 62.8% 21.6% 9.9% 6.1% 11.6% 11.6%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 59% 53.7% 35.6% 7.4% 10.4% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 3% 9.6% 25.6% 10.1% 5.8% 10.7%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 22.5% 5% 17.3% 63.8% 14.6% 41.9%
disagree
u
nsure or 6.6% 10.1% 11.7% 12.6% 57.5% 21%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 Child Medication/Surgeri Strong|
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries rongly 61.8% 18.8% 24.4% 1.8% 43% 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 0% 58.6% 22.5% 4.5% 9.7% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 2.4% 2.2% 29.7% 9.1% 7.1% 10.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 27.8% 17.5% 14.6% 79.8% 22.3% 53.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 7.9% 3.1% 8.7% 4.8% 56.7% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Custody Rights
Q14 Custody Rights
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 42.5% 19.2% 20.4% 5.7% 3.9% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 14.3% 50.7% 16.4% 2% 1% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 12.1% 17% 41.6% 42.4% 23.2% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 20.6% 2.7% 19.1% 48.3% 18.4% 34%
disagree
Unsure 10.5% 10.5% 2.4% 1.6% 43.4% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 57.1% 26.5% 24.5% 15.8% 13.4% 19.3%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 5.5% 50.7% 34.1% 9.2% 7.2% 14.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 6.2% 11.1% 18.7% 30.2% 10.1% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 13.4% 3.7% 13.4% 36.6% 8.1% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 17.8% 8% 9.2% 8.1% 61.3% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 52.6% 33.7% 49.6% 63% 39.3% 54%
No 24.6% 37% 29.9% 22.8% 10.7% 22.4%
u
nsure or 22.8% 29.3% 20.5% 14.2% 49.9% 23.7%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Par Republican 29.4% 15.4% 12.2% 33.4% 17.8% 26.2%
P
Democrat 49.4% 70.1% 63.8% 39.4% 56.5% 48.6%
Independent
,Non
Parti
artisan 20.4% 14.5% 22.6% 25.3% 23% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 0.8% 0% 1.4% 1.9% 2.6% 1.8%
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- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Custody Rights
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
19 Ideol v
Q19 Ideology e 21.6% 10.1% 3.9% 25.5% 9% 18.2%
conservative
Somewhat
omewna 8.7% 29.4% 7.3% 18.9% 10% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 27.8% 19.1% 38.7% 33% 40.7% 34%
Somewhat
omewna 19.7% 20.3% 29.6% 13.1% 21.8% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 22.1% 21.1% 20.5% 9.5% 18.5% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 59.7% 50.9% 32.9% 47.8% 37.1% 44.6%
Female 40.3% 45.6% 64.7% 49.7% 60.1% 52.9%
Non-binary 0% 3.5% 0% 1.1% 0.9% 1%
Somethi
omething 0% 0% 0.2% 0.7% 0% 0.4%
Else
Unsure 0% 0% 2.2% 0.7% 1.8% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 74.5% 52.3% 59.7% 52% 43.2% 52.3%
Hispanic 12.2% 23.2% 14.2% 18.1% 20.1% 18.1%
Nati
ative 1% 2.2% 0% 4.1% 1.8% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 2.9% 9.1% 8.2% 8.4% 11.3% 8.7%
American
Asian 0% 8.2% 13.5% 7.9% 18.3% 10.3%
Oth
er 9.3% 5.1% 4.4% 9.6% 5.3% 7.8%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WBOR California Nov 2023

139



WBOR California Nov 2023

Crosstab Reports

Q14 Custody Rights
Q14 Custody Rights
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q22 Age 18-26 26.8% 13.1% 10.7% 12.3% 9.3% 12.3%
27-42 14.8% 28.9% 12.1% 19.2% 15.2% 18%
43-59 10.1% 15.5% 29% 28% 17.1% 24.2%
60 or over 48.3% 42.5% 48.2% 40.5% 58.4% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th.
Q23 Education ess than 24% 14.3% 1% 0.6% 43% 3.5%
high school
High School
Graduate or 6.9% 18.4% 12.9% 9.2% 16% 11.6%
GED
S
ome 20.9% 13.4% 21.6% 16.9% 213% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 7.3% 2.9% 8.5% 7.8% 4.1% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
4.1% 5.1% 10.9% 7.9% 5.7% 7.4%
Degree
Bachelor
achelors 13.3% 19.6% 13.6% 34% 22.9% 27.2%
Degree
Master's or
Professional 8.5% 24.3% 26.1% 18.8% 15.4% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 15.1% 2% 5.3% 4.8% 10.2% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Custody Rights
Q14 Custody Rights
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 1% 0.9% 0.7% 0.9% 0.5% 0.8%
CHICO- 1% 6.9% 2% 2.9% 1.6% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0% 0% 1.3% 0.6% 0.6% 0.7%
FRESNO- 2.3% 0.7% 7.1% 5.6% 2% 4.5%
VISALIA
LOS
38.3% 35.8% 25.3% 40.7% 34.1% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 0% 0% 0.4% 0.5% 0% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 3.5% 4.1% 2% 1.1% 2.6% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 2.5% 0% 0.4% 0.8% 0.3% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 5.3% 11.3% 12.2% 14.1% 19.4% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 1% 15.9% 13.4% 10.2% 6.3% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 39% 23.6% 31.2% 20.1% 31% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
6.1% 0.9% 4.1% 2.5% 1.7% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Pronouns in School

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strongl
Q2 Biden Approva rongly 49% 52.8% 21.5% 16.3% 54.6% 29.2%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 20.5% 32.1% 17.8% 16.1% 18% 18.9%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 7.9% 11.5% 8.5% 9.1% 4.5% 8.5%
Disapprove
Strongl
Tongly 16.8% 3.2% 47.8% 56.5% 14.4% 39.6%
Disapprove
U
nsure or 5.9% 0.5% 4.4% 2.1% 8.5% 3.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Women's Rights Priorit v
Q3 Women's Rights Priority ey 92.8% 75.4% 52.1% 45.4% 73.7% 58.5%
|mp0rtant
Somewhat
omewna 5.4% 21.6% 20.6% 18.7% 7.1% 17%
Important
v
ery 0.3% 3.1% 10.7% 15.2% 6.1% 10%
Unlmportant
Somewhat
omewna 1.5% 0% 11.2% 14.5% 4.1% 9.5%
Unimportant
Unsure/Ref
nsure/Retu 0% 0% 5.4% 6.1% 8.9% 5%
se
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Binary Gend Strongl
Q4 Binary Gender rongly 13.3% 26.6% 53.7% 69.8% 21.6% 48.9%
believe
Somewhat
omewna 19% 30.3% 17% 4.2% 15% 13.9%
believe
Strongly
trong 51.3% 23.4% 7% 8.9% 6.3% 13.6%
disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 15.3% 8.9% 6.4% 5.8% 19% 8.7%
disbelieve
Unsure 1.1% 10.8% 16% 11.3% 38.2% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Pronouns in School

Strongly Somewhat Strongly
agree agree disagree

Somewhat

disagree

Unsure

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologically
born female

Someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Anyone who
feels or says
they are

Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Total

36.3% 38% 80.4%

3.1% 15.6% 2.2%

37.5% 29% 8.2%

23% 17.4% 9.2%

100% 100% 100%

86%

2.4%

6.9%

4.7%

100%

50%

6.2%

22.7%

21%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%

Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Unsure

Total

21.3% 29.3% 64.3%

15.3% 28% 14.3%

54.6% 27.4% 10.7%

3.5% 9.5% 6.7%

5.3% 5.7% 3.9%

100% 100% 100%

76.3%

9.7%

4.5%

5.7%

3.8%

100%

40.6%

12.7%

14%

7.7%

24.9%

100%

58.1%

14%

14.9%

6.4%

6.5%

100%

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities

WBOR California Nov 2023

Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

32.8% 20.6% 50.7%

6% 43% 12.4%

58%

7.4%

23.7%

16.5%

45.5%

13.5%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure
agree agree disagree disagree
somewhat 13.7% 12.4% 10.2% 6.3% 7.6%
Oppose
Strongly
38.1% 17.5% 16.4% 20.1% 12.2%
Oppose
Unsure or 9.4% 6.5% 10.2% 8.2% 40%
No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

9.2%

19.5%

12.4%

100%
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Q15 Pronouns in School

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
8 Changing R Strong|
Q8 Changing Rooms rongly 46.3% 24.1% 5.4% 6.2% 9.4% 12%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 14.1% 49.4% 15.4% 3.3% 15.5% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 6% 12.7% 16.3% 7.7% 12.1% 11.5%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 23.4% 9.8% 57.6% 77.8% 22.7% 52.5%
disagree
u
nsure or 10.2% 4% 5.3% 5% 40.3% 9.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 Prison Shari Strong|
Q9 Prison Sharing rongly 45.8% 30.1% 7.1% 4.7% 6.8% 12.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 13.7% 43.2% 12.6% 3.8% 12.9% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 12.9% 7.4% 15.2% 7.7% 5.9% 10.6%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 12.9% 5.5% 55.8% 73.8% 23.3% 49.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 14.7% 13.8% 9.4% 10% 519% 15.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strong|
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 24.7% 17.5% 2% 3.4% 3.2% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 11.9% 49.2% 8.6% 2.2% 4.7% 10.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 19.5% 10.7% 14.9% 7.1% 5.8% 11.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 22.6% 8% 65.7% 81.1% 31.1% 57.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 21.4% 14.6% 8.8% 6.3% 55.2% 15%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Pronouns in School

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strong|
Q11 Homeless elers rongly 42.7% 24.7% 4.6% 1.4% 11.8% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 13.1% 519 12.8% 4.8% 11.9% 13.8%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 5% 10.1% 14.7% 6.6% 3.8% 9.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 24.5% 4.1% 55.9% 79.9% 17.8% 51.6%
disagree
u
nsure or 14.8% 10.2% 12% 7.2% 54.6% 15.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Healthcare Provid Strong|
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 37.5% 30.8% 59% 4.4% 14.9% 11.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 14.1% 43% 14% 8.7% 11.3% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 7.6% 8.3% 11.1% 14.2% 3.9% 10.8%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 21.9% 2.9% 50.2% 59.4% 14.5% 41.9%
disagree
u
nsure or 18.9% 15% 19.7% 13.3% 55.4% 21%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 Child Medication/Surgeri Strong|
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries rongly 45.8% 25% 2.6% 1.8% 6.8% 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 23.9% 42.4% 5.3% 5.9% 9.7% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 15.7% 10.8% 15.3% 5.1% 5.9% 10.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 6.2% 7.9% 64.1% 82.3% 11.3% 53.2%
disagree
u
nsure or 8.4% 13.9% 12.7% 4.9% 66.2% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Pronouns in School

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
14 Custody Right Strong|
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 21.4% 7.4% 1.7% 3% 47% 59%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 13.8% 37.4% 3.5% 0.6% 6.8% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 25.3% 20.9% 14.7% 6.9% 2.7% 12.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 31.6% 11.4% 66.9% 78.6% 7.9% 55.4%
disagree
u
nsure or 7.9% 22.9% 13.3% 10.9% 78% 20.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 78.3% 35.9% 10.7% 9.2% 9.3% 19.3%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 14% 42.2% 15.8% 7.4% 10.1% 14.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 1.6% 10.4% 44.1% 13.6% 8.1% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 2.7% 1.9% 9.7% 59.1% 4.7% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 3.4% 9.5% 19.7% 10.7% 67.9% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 44.2% 27.4% 60.3% 62.5% 39.9% 54%
No 33.4% 37.8% 18.9% 23.2% 7.7% 22.4%
u
nsure or 22.4% 34.8% 20.8% 14.3% 52.5% 23.7%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Party Republican 7.8% 13.8% 30.4% 37.3% 6.4% 26.2%
Democrat 64.6% 77% 44.8% 32.3% 70.8% 48.6%
Independent
,Non
Parti
artisan 26.4% 7.4% 24.2% 28.2% 18.1% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 1.2% 1.8% 0.6% 2.3% 47% 1.8%
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agree agree disagree disagree

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Pronouns in School

Q15 Pronouns in School

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
19 Ideol v
Q19 Ideology e 6.3% 3.1% 22% 26.2% 5.8% 18.2%
conservative
Somewhat
omewna 3.4% 22.1% 16.5% 19.8% 8% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 23.7% 18.2% 41% 32.2% 40.5% 34%
Somewhat
omewna 24.9% 35% 13.5% 13.2% 23.6% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 41.8% 21.5% 7% 8.6% 22.1% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 42.4% 53.5% 41.7% 50.6% 30.3% 44.7%
Female 56.8% 43.2% 56.7% 46.4% 65.7% 52.9%
Non-binary 0.5% 2.6% 0.3% 1.5% 1.2% 1%
Somethi
omething 0% 0% 1.1% 0% 0.1% 0.4%
Else
Unsure 0.3% 0.7% 0.3% 1.6% 2.7% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 69.7% 54.4% 53.2% 49.5% 40.9% 52.3%
Hispanic 24.3% 19.4% 19.4% 14.2% 19.1% 18.1%
Nati
ative 1.4% 0.7% 2% 5.3% 1.2% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 1.3% 14.7% 7.6% 8.6% 14.1% 8.7%
American
Asian 0% 3.5% 11.9% 10.5% 19.5% 10.3%
Oth
er 3.3% 7.4% 5.9% 12% 5.20 7.8%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WBOR California Nov 2023 149



Q15 Pronouns in School

WBOR California Nov 2023

Crosstab Reports

Q15 Pronouns in School

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
Q22 Age 18-26 35.8% 6.3% 14% 8.5% 2.7% 12.3%
27-42 16.9% 28% 15.6% 20.5% 10.3% 18%
43-59 19.3% 14.7% 27.9% 27% 16.2% 24.2%
60 or over 28% 51% 42.4% 44% 70.9% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th
Q23 Education ess than 11.3% 5.7% 2.2% 0.5% 8.3% 3.5%
high school
High School
Graduate or 21% 16.2% 7.9% 8.9% 18.9% 11.5%
GED
S
ome 4.4% 23.5% 18.6% 19.7% 20.9% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 8.4% 6.2% 8% 6.5% 2.9% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
6.7% 3.2% 8.9% 8% 5.6% 7.5%
Degree
Bachelor’
acnelors 14.6% 20.8% 29.1% 34.6% 15.2% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 27.7% 19.5% 20.7% 16.5% 12.5% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 6% 5% 4.7% 5.3% 15.7% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Pronouns in School

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
agree agree disagree disagree
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 0% 1.6% 0.6% 1% 1% 0.8%
CHICO- 1.1% 4.5% 2.5% 2.9% 2.3% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0% 0% 0.8% 0.9% 0.5% 0.7%
FRESNO- 9.9% 2.6% 4.5% 4.5% 1.6% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS
26.6% 36.7% 38.7% 38.5% 36.8% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 1.9% 0% 0.1% 0.3% 0% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 2.5% 5.3% 0.8% 1.1% 3.6% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 0% 1.7% 0.6% 0.6% 0.4% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 11.3% 6.6% 17.4% 11.1% 23.6% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 3.4% 12.3% 11.3% 11.5% 3.4% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 38.4% 25% 20.6% 24.5% 26.7% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
4.8% 3.6% 2.1% 3% 0% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
Agree agree disagree disagree
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strongl
Q2 Biden Approva rongly 42% 40.2% 15% 14.2% 43.5% 29.2%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 21.7% 32.6% 13.6% 15.6% 15.8% 18.9%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 6.8% 13.3% 6.6% 9.9% 7% 8.5%
DISapprOVe
Strongl
Tongly 24.9% 10.7% 62.6% 58.4% 25.9% 39.6%
Disapprove
U
nsure or 4.6% 3.3% 2.2% 1.9% 7.8% 3.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Women's Rights Priorit v
Q3 Women's Rights Priority ey 83.7% 76% 39.3% 39% 67% 58.5%
|mp0rtant
Somewhat
omewna 7.5% 20.1% 20.9% 21.8% 13.8% 17%
Important
v
ery 3.6% 1.5% 14.4% 20.6% 4.1% 10%
Unimportant
Somewhat
omewna 3.7% 2.4% 19.6% 12.4% 5.4% 9.5%
Unimportant
Unsure/Ref
nsure/Rety 1.5% 0% 5.7% 6.2% 9.7% 5%
se
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Binary Gend Strongl
Q4 Binary Gender rongly 22.6% 36% 68.2% 74.9% 30% 48.9%
believe
Somewhat
omewna 18.8% 23.1% 9.5% 5.9% 17.1% 13.9%
believe
Strongl
trongly 36.6% 13.5% 7.3% 7.1% 6.2% 13.6%
disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 14.6% 12% 8.8% 1.5% 9.5% 8.7%
disbelieve
Unsure 7.4% 15.4% 6.2% 10.6% 37.2% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Employee Pronouns

Strongly Somewhat
Agree agree

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat

disagree

Unsure

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologically
born female

Someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Anyone who
feels or says
they are

Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Total

37.9% 59%

4.3% 10.5%

36.9% 14.6%

20.9% 16%

100% 100%

90.5%

1.8%

1.4%

6.3%

100%

88.8%

3.1%

5.1%

2.9%

100%

64.9%

2.9%

18.2%

14%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%

Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Unsure

Total

28.2% 43.4%

14.8% 28.8%

41.6% 16.1%

8.7% 5.8%

6.7% 5.9%

100% 100%

77.9%

5.5%

7%

6.8%

2.8%

100%

79.8%

10.1%

4.2%

4.2%

1.8%

100%

48.7%

16.8%

10.3%

7.1%

17.1%

100%

58.1%

14%

15%

6.4%

6.5%

100%

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities
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Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

31% 25.8%

8.3% 37%

65%

5.7%

58.6%

8.9%

35.8%

15.6%

45.5%

13.5%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure
Agree agree disagree disagree
somewhat 11.4% 19.8% 5.9% 5.6% 6.9%
Oppose
Strongly
35.3% 7.4% 16.5% 21.2% 14.1%
Oppose
Unsure or 14% 10% 6.9% 5.7% 27.6%
No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

9.1%

19.5%

12.4%

100%

154



Q16 Employee Pronouns

WBOR California Nov 2023

Crosstab Reports

Q16 Employee Pronouns

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
Agree agree disagree disagree
8 Changing R Strong|
Q8 Changing Rooms rongly 37.6% 12.1% 2.4% 2.9% 9% 12%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 18.6% 40.8% 7.7% 5.4% 9.5% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 9.2% 15.9% 12.1% 5.4% 17.7% 11.5%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 26.2% 22.9% 73.9% 83.5% 37.6% 52.5%
disagree
u
nsure or 8.3% 8.3% 3.9% 2.8% 26.2% 9.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 Prison Shari Strong|
Q@ Prison Sharing rongly 36.6% 9% 5.2% 47% 8.6% 12.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 19.2% 34% 6.4% 4.5% 7.9% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 9.4% 13.7% 12.3% 6.9% 12.2% 10.6%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 20.2% 21.7% 72.4% 76.7% 37.1% 49.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 14.6% 21.7% 3.6% 7.2% 34.2% 15.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strong|
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 20.5% 59% 0.2% 3.4% 43% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 14.1% 30.4% 47% 1.6% 8.4% 10.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 13.3% 16.8% 9.1% 6.7% 13.3% 11.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 31.4% 33.7% 82.3% 85.2% 36.3% 57.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 20.8% 14.1% 3.7% 3.2% 37.8% 15%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Employee Pronouns

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
Agree agree disagree disagree
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strong|
Q11 Homeless elers rongly 35.1% 6.2% 4.2% 0.7% 6.8% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 20.9% 39.7% 5.6% 5.4% 6.8% 13.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 6.1% 15.6% 9.6% 4% 14.1% 9.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 27.4% 21.9% 75.5% 84.6% 29.2% 51.6%
disagree
u
nsure or 10.5% 16.6% 59% 5.3% 43.3% 15.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Healthcare Provid Strong|
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 39.4% 6.2% 4.2% 3.6% 7% 11.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 16.4% 41.1% 5.8% 7.4% 12.5% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 5.5% 17.6% 12.9% 12.3% 6.3% 10.8%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 22.8% 18.4% 69.1% 65.3% 18% 41.9%
disagree
u
nsure or 15.9% 16.8% 7.9% 11.4% 56.2% 21%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 Child Medication/Surgeri Strong|
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries rongly 32.2% 11.9% 1.3% 2.5% 2.3% 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 14.7% 34% 4.1% 4.4% 8.5% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 16.9% 21.8% 5.7% 2.6% 10.6% 10.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 23.9% 20.7% 81.6% 86% 32.7% 53.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 12.3% 11.6% 7.4% 4.5% 45.9% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Employee Pronouns

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
Agree agree disagree disagree
14 Custody Right Strong|
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 14.9% 1.9% 1.4% 2.8% 4.6% 59%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 9.9% 24.8% 3.6% 1.1% 3% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 15.7% 28.8% 10.5% 6.7% 5.9% 12.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 45.5% 34.8% 75.4% 82.8% 23.1% 55.4%
disagree
u
nsure or 14% 9.8% 9.1% 6.6% 63.4% 20.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 40.6% 9.5% 0.7% 1.1% 1.7% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 18.1% 27.9% 4.5% 0.8% 4.8% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 19.6% 37.7% 69.8% 13.9% 35.6% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 16.3% 17.1% 20.8% 82.1% 18.7% 34%
disagree
Unsure 5.4% 7.7% 4.1% 2.1% 39.1% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 47.7% 45.7% 68.8% 59.6% 42.5% 54%
No 28.7% 35.1% 15.2% 24.9% 11.4% 22.4%
u
nsure or 23.6% 19.2% 16% 15.6% 46.1% 23.7%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Party Republican 17.7% 9.1% 36.8% 38.5% 19.8% 26.2%
Democrat 61.5% 68.7% 40.3% 29.9% 53.6% 48.6%
Independent
,Non
Parti
artisan 19.5% 20.2% 21.4% 29.9% 24.1% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 1.3% 21% 1.5% 1.7% 2.5% 1.8%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure
Agree agree disagree disagree

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Employee Pronouns

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
Agree agree disagree disagree
19 Ideol v
Q19 Ideology e 13.6% 2.6% 28.5% 27.2% 11.6% 18.2%
conservative
Somewhat
omewna 4.6% 19.9% 20.9% 20% 13.3% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 21.2% 33.7% 36.9% 35.1% 42.2% 34%
Somewhat
omewna 25.8% 30.2% 8.6% 11.1% 19.2% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 34.8% 13.7% 5.1% 6.6% 13.7% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 39.3% 37.9% 48% 55.2% 37.8% 44.7%
Female 58.6% 60.7% 51.4% 41.2% 57.7% 52.9%
Non-binary 1.6% 0% 0.4% 2.1% 0.7% 1%
Somethi
omething 0.1% 0.1% 0% 0% 1.9% 0.4%
Else
Unsure 0.3% 1.3% 0.2% 1.6% 1.9% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 58.8% 58.1% 56.3% 46.1% 44.8% 52.3%
Hispanic 19.2% 11.5% 24.3% 16.1% 17.3% 18.1%
Nati
ative 1.3% 1.8% 1.3% 7.1% 1.6% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 4.8% 10.4% 7.9% 8.8% 12.1% 8.7%
American
Asian 8.1% 11.8% 2.8% 9.6% 20.7% 10.3%
Oth
er 7.8% 6.4% 7.3% 12.3% 3.4% 7.7%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WBOR California Nov 2023 159



Q16 Employee Pronouns

WBOR California Nov 2023

Crosstab Reports

Q16 Employee Pronouns

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
Agree agree disagree disagree
Q22 Age 18-26 15.8% 11.7% 13% 9.9% 11.4% 12.3%
27-42 27.7% 13% 17.7% 19.3% 1% 18%
43-59 21.3% 22.8% 27.4% 28.5% 18.9% 24.2%
60 or over 35.2% 52.5% 41.9% 42.3% 58.7% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th
Q23 Education ess than 5.8% 0.4% 2.4% 0.7% 8.5% 3.6%
high school
High School
Graduate or 14.3% 12.3% 14% 7.6% 10.5% 11.6%
GED
S
ome 15.1% 22.1% 18.7% 15.7% 21.4% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 7.7% 4.4% 6.4% 8.8% 5.6% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
5.2% 12% 6.6% 7.6% 7.1% 7.4%
Degree
Bachelor’
achelors 23.8% 25.9% 26% 36.2% 21.3% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 23% 19.5% 23.8% 15.6% 13.1% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 5% 3.3% 2.1% 7.9% 12.6% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Employee Pronouns

Q16 Employee Pronouns

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure Total
Agree agree disagree disagree
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 0.6% 0.6% 0.9% 1.2% 0.5% 0.8%
cHico- 3.1% 2.8% 3% 2% 2.7% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0% 0.4% 0.4% 1% 1.3% 0.7%
FRESNO- 5.8% 2.2% 4.4% 4.7% 5% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS
35.4% 31.8% 43.2% 38.6% 33.5% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 1% 0.3% 0% 0.4% 0% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 1.9% 1.2% 1.8% 1.7% 2.6% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 0.2% 0.7% 0.8% 0.6% 0.9% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 9.3% 13.1% 18% 12% 18.6% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 10.5% 12.5% 9.5% 9.5% 7.7% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 28.9% 30.3% 15.7% 25% 26.8% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
3.2% 4% 2.3% 3.4% 0.2% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Women Defined by Law

Yes No Unsure or no
opinion
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Biden Approval Strongly Approve 23.2% 29.3% 42.9% 29.2%
Somewhat 16.9% 28.2% 14.6% 18.9%
Approve
somewhat 7% 12.8% 7.8% 8.5%
Disapprove
strongly 49% 28.9% 28.1% 39.6%
Disapprove
Unsure or no 3.9% 0.8% 6.7% 3.8%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Women's Rights Priority Very Important 57.9% 54.9% 63.3% 58.5%
somewhat 15.2% 19.4% 18.8% 17%
Important
Very Unimportant 9% 12.8% 9.4% 10%
somewhat 11.3% 10.8% 43% 9.5%
Unimportant
Unsure/Refuse 6.5% 2.1% 4.2% 5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Binary Gender Strongly believe 60.3% 45.4% 26.4% 48.9%
Somewhat believe 12.2% 15% 16.7% 13.9%
Strongly disbelieve 8.5% 24.7% 14.6% 13.6%
somewhat 8.7% 8.8% 8.6% 8.7%
disbelieve
Unsure 10.3% 6.1% 33.7% 14.9%
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Q17 Women Defined by Law

Yes No Unsure or no Total
opinion
5 Define Woman Biologically born
Q5 Defi f' f' y 84.2% 55.6% 52.9% 70.4%
emale

Someone born

male, but went

through hormones 2.3% 6.6% 5.8% 4.1%
and surgery to try

to change their sex

Anyone who feels

. 6.8% 26.8% 19.8% 14.3%
or says they are
Biologically born
females OR
someone born
male, but went 6.7% 1% 21.5% 11.2%
through hormones
and surgery to try
to change their sex
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Parental Notification Strongly agree 68.2% 47.3% 45.2% 58.1%
Somewhat agree 12.2% 15.5% 16.8% 14%
Strongly disagree 9.8% 28.6% 13.9% 15%
S hat
d‘_’mew a 6.2% 5.7% 7.7% 6.4%
isagree
Unsure 3.7% 2.9% 16.4% 6.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities Strongly Support 56.9% 28.4% 35.6% 45.5%
S hat
Somewt @ 6.5% 26.2% 17.5% 13.5%
uppor
Somewhat Oppose 8.6% 15.1% 4.7% 9.1%
Strongly Oppose 18.7% 26.8% 14.3% 19.5%
U N
OnfL{re orioe 9.4% 3.5% 27.9% 12.4%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Women Defined by Law

Q17 Women Defined by Law

Yes No Unsure or no Total
opinion
Q8 Changing Rooms Strongly agree 9.7% 17.1% 12.5% 12%
Somewhat agree 9.6% 28% 12.8% 14.5%
S hat
d‘_’mew a 8.6% 12% 17.7% 11.5%
isagree
Strongly disagree 66.4% 37.8% 34.9% 52.5%
U N
OnfL{re orhe 5.7% 5.1% 22.1% 9.5%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Prison Sharing Strongly agree 8.7% 16.1% 16.9% 12.3%
Somewhat agree 8.8% 24.8% 10.4% 12.7%
S hat
d‘_’mew @ 11.3% 9.5% 10.2% 10.6%
isagree
Strongly disagree 61.4% 36.8% 32.7% 49.1%
U N
OnfL{re orhe 9.8% 12.8% 29.8% 15.2%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Domestic Abuse Strongly agree 3.6% 9.6% 9.7% 6.4%
Somewhat agree 5.6% 22.8% 9% 10.3%
S hat
d‘_’mew @ 11.3% 8.2% 14% 11.3%
isagree
Strongly disagree 69.1% 46.2% 40.3% 57.1%
U N
OnfL{re orne 10.4% 13.2% 27.1% 15%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Women Defined by Law

Q17 Women Defined by Law

Yes No Unsure or no Total
opinion
Q11 Homeless/DV Shelters Strongly agree 7.3% 15.1% 11.6% 10.1%
Somewhat agree 7.2% 26.4% 16.6% 13.7%
S hat
d‘_’mew a 8.3% 7.4% 13.3% 9.3%
isagree
Strongly disagree 66.8% 38% 29.9% 51.6%
U N
OnfL{re orhe 10.3% 13.1% 28.6% 15.3%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 9.5% 14.2% 14.2% 11.7%
Somewhat agree 9.9% 28.2% 12.9% 14.7%
S hat
d‘_’mew @ 10% 11.1% 12.2% 10.8%
isagree
Strongly disagree 55.2% 33.5% 19.6% 41.9%
U N
OnfL{re orne 15.5% 13% 41.1% 21%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries Strongly agree 5% 17.6% 11.3% 9.3%
Somewhat agree 7.9% 20.6% 10.9% 11.4%
S hat
d‘_’mew @ 10.2% 8.8% 12.4% 10.4%
isagree
Strongly disagree 66.4% 45.6% 29.9% 53.1%
U N
OnfL{re orne 10.5% 7.4% 35.6% 15.7%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Women Defined by Law

Yes No Unsure or no Total
opinion
Q14 Custody Rights Strongly agree 4.9% 5.5% 4.8% 5%
Somewhat agree 4.5% 11.9% 8.9% 7.2%
S hat
omewna 11.4% 16.5% 10.7% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly disagree 64.6% 56.4% 33.2% 55.4%
u N
OnfL{re orioe 14.6% 9.6% 42.4% 20.1%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Pronouns in School Strongly agree 8.2% 14.9% 9.4% 10%
Somewhat agree 4.9% 16.4% 14.3% 9.7%
Strongly disagree 39.2% 29.6% 30.8% 35.1%
S hat
omewna 39.4% 35.2% 20.6% 34%
disagree
Unsure 8.3% 3.8% 24.8% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Employee Pronouns Strongly Agree 17% 24.7% 19.2% 19.3%
Somewhat agree 12.4% 23% 11.9% 14.7%
Strongly disagree 28.2% 15.1% 15% 22.2%
S hat
omewna 27% 27.2% 16.1% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 15.3% 9.9% 37.8% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Women Defined by Law

Yes No Unsure or no
opinion
Q18 Party Republican 33.9% 18.8% 15.6% 26.2%
Democrat 42.8% 53.8% 56.7% 48.6%
Independent, Non
Partisan 21.8% 25.7% 25.1% 23.5%
Preference, or
Decline to State
Other party 1.5% 1.7% 2.6% 1.8%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Ideology Very conservative 24.5% 16.8% 5.2% 18.2%
Somewhat 19.5% 10.7% 12.8% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 33.8% 32.4% 35.9% 34%
Somewhat liberal 12.6% 19.5% 27.7% 17.7%
Very liberal 9.6% 20.6% 18.4% 14.1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 39.8% 53% 47.7% 44.7%
Female 58.2% 43% 50.1% 52.9%
Non-binary 1.1% 1.3% 0.6% 1%
Something Else 0% 1.6% 0% 0.4%
Unsure 0.8% 1.1% 1.5% 1%
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Q17 Women Defined by Law

Q17 Women Defined by Law

Yes No Unsure or no Total
opinion
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 50% 54.5% 55.4% 52.3%
Hispanic 21.3% 12.2% 16.3% 18.1%
Native American 3.2% 3.6% 1.3% 2.9%
African-American 8.6% 6.7% 10.8% 8.7%
Asian 9.9% 10.8% 10.6% 10.3%
Other ethnicity 6.9% 12.1% 5.6% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Age 18-26 14.2% 12% 8.2% 12.3%
27-42 14% 29.3% 16.5% 18%
43-59 28.1% 20% 19.1% 24.2%
60 or over 43.7% 38.7% 56.2% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Education I;:;so:’ilwan high 350 0.6% 6.5% 350
:EZS:?:ZL <o 12.8% 7.4% 12.7% 11.5%
Some college 19.2% 15.8% 18.5% 18.3%
lziz:i::.lalol;egree B8% 2% >6% 68%
Associate Degree 6.9% 10.9% 5.4% 7.5%
Bachelor's Degree 28.2% 27.8% 24.2% 27.2%
Master's or
Professional 17.8% 22.8% 17.8% 18.9%
Degree
(DP:;O;"'\AD;)gree 2.9% 11.4% 9.2% 6.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Yes No Unsure or no Total
opinion
Q24 DMA BAKERSFIELD 0.9% 0.5% 0.8% 0.8%
CHICO-REDDING 3.3% 2% 2% 2.7%
EUREKA 0.7% 0% 1.2% 0.7%
FRESNO-VISALIA 5.4% 5% 2.3% 4.6%
LOS ANGELES 40.4% 31.5% 34.5% 37%
MEDFORD-
0.2% 0.9% 0.2% 0.3%
KLAMATH FALLS
MONTEREY-
1% 2.6% 3.2% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM SPRINGS 0.4% 1.2% 0.8% 0.7%
SACRAMNTO-
STKTON- 15.1% 10.6% 15.9% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 11.1% 10.7% 5.9% 9.8%
SAN FRANCISCO-
19.7% 31% 30.6% 24.8%
OAK-SAN JOSE
SANTABARBRA-
SANMAR- 2% 4.1% 2.4% 2.6%
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Party

Q18 Party
Republican Democrat Independent, Other party
Non Partisan
Preference, or
Decline to
State
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Biden Approval Strongly 9.8% 45.4% 17.1% 34% 29.2%
Approve
Somewhat 5.50% 29.1% 13.6% 4.6% 18.9%
Approve
s?mewhat 6.7% 7.4% 13.3% 2.5% 8.5%
Disapprove
Strongly
) 77% 15.7% 46% 54.1% 39.6%
Disapprove
Un.sgre or no 1% 2.4% 10% 4.8% 3.8%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Women's Rights Priority Very Important 37.2% 77.5% 44.6% 39.1% 58.5%
Somewhat 23.9% 11.7% 20.3% 18.7% 17%
Important
very 14.2% 4.2% 17.5% 6.3% 10%
Unimportant
Sor‘neWhat 16.2% 4.7% 12.2% 4.8% 9.5%
Unimportant
Unsure/Refuse 8.4% 1.9% 5.4% 31% 5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Binary Gender Str?ngly 7320 34.7% 51.7% 42.6% 48.9%
believe
somewhat 7.9% 16.5% 16.1% 2.5% 13.9%
believe
strongly 6.2% 20% 8.5% 14.3% 13.6%
disbelieve
s?mewhat 3.6% 11.7% 8.2% 9.5% 8.7%
disbelieve
Unsure 9% 17.1% 15.5% 31% 14.9%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Party
Q18 Party
Republican Democrat Independent, Other party Total
Non Partisan
Preference, or
Decline to
State
5 Define Wi Biologicall
Q5 Define Woman b'° °i'ca >|' 93.1% 54.5% 78.8% 59.2% 70.4%
orn female
Someone born
male, but went
through
hormones and 0.6% 7.1% 2.2% 0% 4.1%
surgery to try
to change their
sex
Anyone who
feels or says 1.6% 22.4% 11.2% 24.5% 14.4%
they are
Biologically
born females
OR someone
born male, but
went through 4.8% 16% 7.9% 16.3% 11.2%
hormones and
surgery to try
to change their
sex
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Parental Notification Strongly agree 80.2% 42.8% 65.9% 44.7% 58.1%
S hat
omewna 5.1% 19.6% 13.3% 2.5% 14%
agree
Strongly
di 8.4% 20.6% 10.6% 14.1% 15%
isagree
S hat
d‘_’mew @ 3.7% 8.8% 4.3% 9.5% 6.4%
isagree
Unsure 2.4% 8.2% 5.8% 29.2% 6.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
7 Sports T /Faciliti St I
Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities . r°”g3t’ 66.2% 33.3% 48.1% 39.6% 45.5%
uppor
S hat
Somewt . 2.7% 17.9% 16.2% 15.2% 13.5%
uppor
S hat
Oomew . 3.2% 15.2% 2.9% 11.8% 9.1%
ppose
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Republican Democrat Independent, Other party
Non Partisan
Preference, or
Decline to
State
strongly 20.5% 17.6% 22.7% 14.5% 19.5%
Oppose
Unsure or No 7.4% 16% 10.1% 18.8% 12.4%

Opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Party
Q18 Party
Republican Democrat Independent, Other party Total
Non Partisan
Preference, or
Decline to
State
Q8 Changing Rooms Strongly agree 8.2% 16.8% 7.1% 2.5% 12%
S hat
omewna 3.8% 22% 10.7% 14.1% 14.5%
agree
S hat
omewna 6.1% 14.3% 12.6% 0% 11.5%
disagree
Strongly
) 77.2% 33.9% 63.5% 51.7% 52.5%
disagree
U N
nsure or No 4.6% 12.9% 6% 31.7% 9.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Prison Sharing Strongly agree 10.9% 15.6% 7.2% 11.8% 12.3%
S hat
omewna 3.1% 21.5% 6% 4.8% 12.7%
agree
S hat
omewna 5.20% 13.2% 10.9% 14.7% 10.6%
disagree
St I
trongly 76.7% 27.2% 64.8% 36.9% 49.1%
disagree
U N
nsure or No 4.1% 22.5% 11.1% 31.7% 15.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Domestic Abuse Strongly agree 5.4% 7.8% 5% 0% 6.4%
S hat
omewna 4.5% 15% 6.8% 11.8% 10.3%
agree
S hat
omewna 5.4% 15% 10.7% 2.3% 11.3%
disagree
Strongly
) 75.7% 41.9% 68.3% 54.2% 57.1%
disagree
U N
nsure or No 9.1% 20.3% 9.2% 31.7% 15%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Party
Q18 Party
Republican Democrat Independent, Other party Total
Non Partisan
Preference, or
Decline to
State
Q11 Homeless/DV Shelters Strongly agree 5.9% 13.5% 7.4% 11.8% 10.1%
S hat
omewna 3.4% 21.9% 9.2% 2.3% 13.7%
agree
S hat
omewna 4.5% 10.2% 12.7% 10.3% 9.3%
disagree
Strongly
. 77.3% 33.6% 60.9% 43.8% 51.6%
disagree
U N
nsure or No 8.8% 20.7% 9.8% 31.7% 15.3%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 7.7% 16.7% 6% 7.1% 11.7%
S hat
omewna 6% 23% 8.2% 1.9% 14.7%
agree
S hat
omewna 8.8% 8.8% 17.1% 9.5% 10.7%
disagree
Strongly
) 64.6% 27.4% 45.8% 52.3% 41.9%
disagree
U N
nsure or No 12.9% 24.1% 23% 29.2% 21%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries Strongly agree 5.2% 12.7% 7.3% 4.6% 9.3%
S hat
omewna 1.5% 17.1% 11.5% 2.5% 11.4%
agree
S hat
omewna 2.5% 15.4% 9% 9.5% 10.4%
disagree
St |
trongly 84.2% 32.8% 60.4% 54.2% 53.1%
disagree
U N
nsure or No 6.6% 22% 11.8% 29.2% 15.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Party
Q18 Party
Republican Democrat Independent, Other party Total
Non Partisan
Preference, or
Decline to
State
Q14 Custody Rights Strongly agree 5.6% 5.1% 4.4% 2.3% 5%
S hat
omewna 4.2% 10.4% 4.4% 0% 7.2%
agree
S hat
omewna 5.8% 16.2% 11.9% 9.5% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly
. 70.7% 44.9% 59.6% 59% 55.4%
disagree
U N
nsure or No 13.7% 23.4% 19.7% 29.2% 20.1%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Pronouns in School Strongly agree 3% 13.3% 11.2% 6.5% 10%
S hat
omewna 5.1% 15.4% 3.1% 9.5% 9.7%
agree
Strongly
. 40.7% 32.4% 36.2% 11.8% 35.1%
disagree
S hat
omewna 48.5% 22.6% 40.9% 43% 34%
disagree
Unsure 2.7% 16.3% 8.6% 29.2% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Employee Pronouns Strongly Agree 13% 24.4% 16% 14.1% 19.3%
S hat
omewna 5.1% 20.7% 12.6% 17.1% 14.7%
agree
Strongly
. 31.2% 18.4% 20.2% 18.7% 22.2%
disagree
S hat
omewna 36.1% 15.1% 31.2% 23.4% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 14.7% 21.4% 20% 26.7% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 69.8% 47.5% 50.2% 45.8% 54%
No 16.1% 24.8% 24.5% 20.4% 22.4%
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Q18 Party

Republican Democrat Independent, Other party
Non Partisan
Preference, or
Decline to
State
Unsure or no 14.1% 27.7% 25.3% 33.8% 23.7%

opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WBOR California Nov 2023 177



WBOR California Nov 2023

Crosstab Reports

Q18 Party
Q18 Party
Republican Democrat Independent, Other party
Non Partisan
Preference, or
Decline to
State
Q19 Ideology vey 51.3% 4.1% 9.9% 25.6% 18.2%
conservative
Somewhat 29.8% 9.8% 14% 4.8% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 12.8% 36.5% 54.2% 13.6% 34%
somewhat 3.6% 29.2% 11.2% 0% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 2.4% 20.5% 10.7% 56% 14.1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 47.1% 39.8% 52% 43.7% 44.6%
Female 51% 58.8% 44% 38.1% 52.9%
Non-binary 1.4% 0.9% 1% 0% 1.1%
Something Else 0% 0% 1.7% 0% 0.4%
Unsure 0.4% 0.6% 1.3% 18.2% 1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 71.3% 47.2% 42.6% 42.5% 52.3%
Hispanic 8.6% 24.7% 16.3% 0% 18.1%
Native 2.7% 1.5% 6.1% 0% 2.9%
American
African- 4.5% 1% 9.4% 0% 8.7%
American
Asian 6.7% 9.4% 16.9% 0% 10.3%
Other ethnicity 6.2% 6.2% 8.8% 57.5% 7.8%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Party
Q18 Party
Republican Democrat Independent, Other party Total
Non Partisan
Preference, or
Decline to
State
Q22 Age 18-26 11.4% 11.7% 14.2% 16.3% 12.3%
27-42 9.9% 15.4% 30.7% 39.7% 18%
43-59 23.2% 23.2% 27.7% 18% 24.2%
60 or over 55.5% 49.7% 27.4% 26% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less than high
Q23 Education essthan hig 43% 3.7% 1.3% 16.3% 3.6%
school
High School
Graduate or 13.2% 13.1% 7.5% 0% 11.5%
GED
Some college 24.6% 17.3% 12.7% 27.2% 18.3%
Technical or
Vocational 9.4% 4.4% 8.9% 5% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
10.2% 5.9% 6.9% 17.6% 7.4%
Degree
Bachelor’
acnelors 24.5% 24.8% 35.9% 16.2% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 10.3% 24.6% 17.2% 13.2% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD or 3.6% 6.3% 9.4% 4.4% 6.3%
MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Party
Q18 Party
Republican Democrat Independent, Other party Total
Non Partisan
Preference, or
Decline to
State
Q24 DMA BAKERSFIELD 1.5% 0.3% 1.1% 0% 0.8%
CHICO-
3.5% 1.9% 2.9% 10.3% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 1.3% 0.5% 0.2% 0% 0.7%
FRESNO-
5.9% 4.6% 3.4% 0% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS ANGELES 39.7% 38.1% 33.2% 19.9% 37%
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 0.2% 0% 1.2% 0% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY-
1.1% 3% 0.4% 0% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM SPRINGS 0.4% 0.5% 1.3% 0% 0.7%
SACRAMNTO-
STKTON- 15.3% 13.3% 15.9% 5% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 10.5% 9% 9.9% 20% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 17% 26.5% 28.7% 42.5% 24.8%
OAK-SAN JOSE
SANTABARBRA-
SANMAR- 3.7% 2.4% 1.9% 2.3% 2.6%
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strong|
Q2 Biden Approva rongly 11.8% 12.2% 30.9% 53.7% 36.1% 29.2%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 3.2% 20.1% 17.4% 26.9% 31% 18.9%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 9.5% 8.5% 10.4% 1.6% 11.2% 8.5%
Disapprove
Strong|
Tongly 74.8% 57% 36.5% 11.4% 17.2% 39.6%
Disapprove
u
nsure or 0.6% 2.1% 4.8% 6.4% 4.4% 3.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Women's Rights Priorit v
Q3 Women's Rights Priority ey 31.7% 38.3% 60.8% 77.3% 86.9% 58.5%
Important
Somewhat
omewna 20.4% 29.5% 16.9% 13.7% 3.1% 17%
Important
v
ery 23.9% 12% 7.9% 5.7% 0% 10%
Unimportant
Somewhat
omewna 18.1% 14% 9.5% 0.8% 43% 9.5%
Unimportant
Unsure/Ref
nsure/Retu 6% 6.2% 4.8% 2.6% 5.6% 59%
se
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Binary Gend Strong|
Q4 Binary Gender rongly 76.6% 67.5% 48.5% 28.4% 19.2% 48.9%
believe
Somewhat
omewna 5.3% 14.9% 15.7% 21.6% 9.7% 13.9%
believe
Strongly
trone 5.6% 5.3% 10.6% 18% 35% 13.6%
disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 3.3% 0.6% 9% 10% 22.5% 8.7%
disbelieve
Unsure 9.2% 11.7% 16.2% 22% 13.6% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Ideology

Very Somewhat Moderate

conservative  conservative

Somewhat
liberal

Very liberal

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologically
born female

Someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Anyone who
feels or says
they are

Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Total

95.5% 85.3% 77.2%

0% 7.6% 2.3%

0.3% 1.5% 13.5%

4.2% 5.6% 7%

100% 100% 100%

48.9%

5.3%

19%

26.8%

100%

31.9%

8.2%

43%

16.9%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%

Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Unsure

Total

82.3% 77.2% 57.4%

3.5% 14% 19.1%

6.9% 4.7% 11.3%

5.9% 1.1% 7.1%

1.3% 2.9% 5.1%

100% 100% 100%

44.9%

12.3%

15.8%

10.4%

16.5%

100%

23.1%

17.4%

44.7%

6.5%

8.3%

100%

58.1%

14%

15%

6.4%

6.5%

100%

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities
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Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

62.4% 64.1% 42.6%

6.7% 15.7% 14.8%

30.3%

21.7%

28.5%

6.3%

45.5%

13.5%
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Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal
conservative  conservative liberal
Somewhat 1.4% 3.5% 10.3% 14.8% 15.6%
Oppose
Strongly
20.5% 11% 20.7% 11.8% 34.4%
Oppose
Unsure or 8.9% 5.8% 11.6% 21.4% 15.2%
No Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

9.1%

19.5%

12.4%

100%
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Q19 Ideology
Q19 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
8 Changing R Strong|
Q8 Changing Rooms rongly 9.8% 5.5% 7.3% 16.5% 28.1% 12%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 1.6% 16.2% 11.4% 24.5% 24% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 2.7% 8.3% 18% 13.3% 8.8% 11.5%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 78% 67.8% 56.1% 28.5% 23.9% 52.5%
disagree
u
nsure or 7.8% 2.2% 7.3% 17.3% 15.1% 9.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 Prison Shari Strong|
Q@ Prison Sharing rongly 13.3% 5.8% 7.7% 16.6% 24.5% 12.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 0.8% 15.1% 10.7% 19.6% 21.6% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 2.6% 10.5% 14.3% 9.3% 13.9% 10.6%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 77.2% 60.4% 52.4% 27.1% 19.9% 49.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 6.1% 8.2% 14.9% 27.4% 20.1% 15.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strong|
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 6.4% 3.4% 4.4% 7.4% 13% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 2.8% 12.3% 8.1% 14.2% 17.8% 10.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 1.8% 8.4% 12.7% 14.9% 18.5% 11.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 78.4% 67.8% 62.7% 38% 28.4% 57.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 10.6% 8.1% 12.1% 25.4% 22.3% 15%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strong|
Q11 Homeless elers rongly 7.5% 3.1% 6.1% 11.9% 28.5% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 1.4% 15.29% 10.7% 25.3% 20.6% 13.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 2.6% 7.5% 11.5% 13.3% 9.9% 9.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 76.6% 67.4% 56% 26.2% 23.1% 51.6%
disagree
u
nsure or 12% 6.8% 15.7% 23.3% 17.8% 15.3%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Healthcare Provid Strong|
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 8.6% 9.1% 6.4% 16.4% 25.1% 11.6%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 47% 15.9% 12% 27.7% 16.4% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 10.5% 15.3% 11.5% 9.1% 6.3% 10.8%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 65.9% 43.6% 46.1% 20.5% 25.7% 41.9%
disagree
u
nsure or 10.3% 16.1% 24% 26.3% 26.5% 21%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries Strongly 4.4% 1.4% 7.4% 16.5% 20% 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 0.6% 13.5% 10% 13.9% 23.6% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 0.4% 5.7% 1% 20.8% 14.1% 10.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 87.2% 68.9% 54% 30.6% 17.6% 53.1%
disagree
u
nsure or 7.4% 10.5% 17.6% 18.2% 24.7% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Ideology
Q19 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
14 Custody Right Strong|
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 5.9% 2.8% 4.1% 5.6% 7.9% 5%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 4% 13.3% 4% 8.2% 10.7% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 2.6% 5.7% 14.1% 20.6% 18% 12.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 77.5% 65.7% 53.7% 40.9% 37.1% 55.4%
disagree
u
nsure or 10% 12.6% 24.1% 24.7% 26.3% 20.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 3.4% 2.1% 7% 14% 29.5% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 1.7% 13.5% 520 19.2% 14.8% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 42.4% 36.4% 42.3% 26.7% 17.4% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 48.9% 42.4% 32.2% 25.3% 20.7% 34%
disagree
Unsure 3.6% 5.6% 13.3% 14.9% 17.5% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 14.3% 5.5% 12% 28% 47.4% 19.3%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 2.1% 18.3% 14.5% 25% 14.2% 14.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 34.6% 29.2% 24.1% 10.7% 8% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 36.5% 30.8% 25.3% 15.3% 11.5% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 12.4% 16.2% 24.1% 21% 18.9% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 72.6% 66% 53.7% 38.4% 36.6% 54%
No 20.6% 15% 21.3% 24.6% 32.6% 22.4%
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Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal
conservative  conservative liberal
Unsure or 6.7% 19% 25% 37% 30.8%
no opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

23.7%

100%
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Q19 Ideology
Q19 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
Q18 Party Republican 73.7% 49% 9.8% 5.3% 4.5% 26.2%
Democrat 11% 29.8% 52.1% 79.9% 70.4% 48.6%
Independent
, Non
Parti
artisan 12.7% 20.7% 37.4% 14.8% 17.8% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 2.6% 0.6% 0.7% 0% 7.2% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 52.7% 48.8% 43.5% 41.5% 36.2% 44.6%
Female 46.1% 50.7% 54.5% 57.7% 54.2% 52.9%
Non-binary 0.6% 0% 1.1% 0.8% 2.9% 1%
S thi
ometning 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.7% 0.4%
Else
Unsure 0.6% 0.5% 0.8% 0% 4% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 60.8% 53.2% 45.2% 57.6% 50.7% 52.3%
Hispanic 13.2% 19.3% 20.9% 12.5% 23.2% 18.1%
Nati
ative 2.8% 2.8% 4.5% 1.3% 1% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 4.5% 10.1% 8.7% 15.8% 3.9% 8.7%
American
Asian 13.2% 6.5% 14.6% 7.2% 4.1% 10.3%
Oth
er 5.6% 8.1% 6% 5.6% 17.1% 7.8%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Ideology
Q19 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
Q22 Age 18-26 19% 2.8% 13.7% 8.7% 15.4% 12.3%
27-42 9.3% 21.8% 17.3% 12.2% 34% 18%
43-59 26.7% 21.9% 26.3% 26.7% 14.9% 24.2%
60 or over 45.1% 53.4% 42.7% 52.4% 35.7% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th
Q23 Education ess than 6.3% 1.8% 1.2% 5.6% 5.20% 3.5%
high school
High School
Graduate or 11.8% 17% 8.1% 10.2% 15% 11.6%
GED
S
ome 21.1% 25.4% 15% 18% 15.1% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 8.2% 9.4% 6.1% 6% 4.8% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
6.1% 8.5% 8.9% 7.1% 5% 7.5%
Degree
Bachelor’
acnelors 233% 26.7% 31.9% 24.9% 23.9% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 18.6% 10.3% 20.7% 21% 22.1% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 4.7% 1% 8.1% 7.2% 8.9% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Ideology
Q19 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 1.3% 1.4% 0.4% 0.8% 0.4% 0.8%
CHICO- 3.7% 3% 1.6% 3.1% 3.1% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 1.4% 0.6% 0.3% 0.6% 0.5% 0.6%
FRESNO- 4.5% 6.3% 2.5% 0.7% 12.5% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS
38.1% 47.4% 39.1% 30.8% 26.6% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 0.3% 0% 0.1% 0.3% 1.4% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 0.8% 1% 1.9% 3.3% 2.3% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 0% 0.3% 1.4% 0.3% 0.4% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 11.8% 14.9% 16.3% 12.4% 14.3% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 11.7% 8.4% 8.4% 15.5% 4.9% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 22.4% 14.4% 26.2% 29.8% 30.2% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
4.1% 2.3% 1.7% 2.4% 3.4% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Gender
Male Female Non-binary Something Unsure Total
Else
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strong|
Q2 Biden Approva Ar°”gy 26.9% 30.7% 61.2% 0% 35% 29.2%
pprove
Somewhat
Aomew a 14.3% 22.7% 6.9% 100% 0% 18.9%
pprove
Somewhat
D(?mew 2 11.3% 6.1% 22.5% 0% 0% 8.5%
isapprove
Strong|
D,r°”g y 44.9% 35.6% 9.3% 0% 56.9% 39.6%
isapprove
u
nsure or 2.6% 4.9% 0% 0% 8.2% 3.8%
no opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Women's Rights Priorit v
Q3 Women's Rights Priority Ieryrt . 55% 62.3% 68.1% 7.9% 28.3% 58.5%
mportan
Somewhat
Iomer‘:’ at 18.1% 16.3% 22.5% 0% 9.7% 17%
mportan
v
Uer,y ot 13.5% 7.1% 9.3% 0% 7% 10%
nimportan
Somewhat
Uor,"ewi . 10.6% 7.9% 0% 92.1% 19.4% 9.5%
nimportan
Unsure/Ref
nsure/Retu 2.9% 6.3% 0% 0% 35.6% 5%
se
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Binary Gend Strong|
Q4 Binary Gender br|9ngy 53.6% 45.1% 64.7% 2% 47.2% 48.9%
elieve
Somewhat
bOF’eW a 12.2% 15% 0% 95.9% 14.5% 13.9%
elieve
Strongly
e 15.8% 11.6% 35.3% 0% 0% 13.6%
Isbelieve
Somewhat
d‘_’rgel‘,"’ @ 5.7% 11.6% 0% 0% 6.4% 8.7%
Isbelieve
Unsure 12.8% 16.7% 0% 2% 31.9% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Gender

Male

Female

Non-binary

Something
Else

Unsure

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologically
born female

Someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Anyone who
feels or says
they are

Biologically
born
females OR
someone
born male,
but went
through
hormones
and surgery
to try to
change their
sex

Total

72.6%

2.4%

13.2%

11.8%

100%

69.6%

5.7%

14.3%

10.4%

100%

43.7%

0%

46%

10.3%

100%

2%

2%

92.1%

3.9%

100%

65%

0%

6.4%

28.6%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%

Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Unsure

Total

64.5%

9.3%

14.3%

7.4%

4.5%

100%

52.3%

18.5%

15.8%

6%

7.5%

100%

57.8%

6.9%

22.1%

0%

13.2%

100%

98%

0%

2%

0%

0%

100%

58.7%

0%

0%

0%

41.3%

100%

58.1%

14%

15%

6.4%

6.5%

100%

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities

WBOR California Nov 2023

Strongly
Support

Somewhat
Support

51.5%

14%

40.7%

13.5%

42.2%

6.9%

3.9%

0%

44.2%

0%

45.5%

13.5%
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Male Female Non-binary Something Unsure
Else

Somewhat 7.6% 10.2% 32.8% 0% 0%
Oppose
strongly 18% 20.8% 0% 94.1% 7%
Oppose
Unsure or 8.8% 14.7% 18.1% 2% 48.8%
No Opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

9.1%

19.5%

12.4%

100%
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Q20 Gender
Q20 Gender
Male Female Non-binary Something Unsure Total
Else
8 Changing R Strongl
Q8 Changing Rooms rongly 15.1% 9.8% 6.9% 0% 6.4% 12%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 10.2% 17.7% 17.2% 92.1% 0% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat
d‘_’mew a 11.6% 11.8% 0% 0% 6.4% 11.5%
isagree
Strongl
d_r°”gy 55.6% 50.1% 57.8% 5.9% 58.7% 52.5%
isagree
U
N”Sg"? or 7.5% 10.6% 18.1% 2% 28.6% 9.5%
o Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 Prison Shari Strongl
Q@ Prison Sharing rongly 14.8% 10.3% 6.9% 0% 19.4% 12.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 9.4% 15.7% 22.1% 0% 0% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
d‘_’mew a 9.2% 12.2% 0% 0% 8.2% 10.6%
Isagree
Strongl
d_r°”gy 54% 44.8% 57.8% 98% 31.1% 49.1%
isagree
U
N”Sg"? or 12.6% 17% 13.2% 2% 41.3% 15.2%
0 Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strongl
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 9.1% 3.9% 6.9% 0% 19.4% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 8.3% 11.7% 0% 92.1% 0% 10.2%
agree
Somewhat
d‘_’mew a 8.7% 13.3% 36.2% 0% 0% 11.3%
isagree
Strongl
d_r°”gy 62% 54.1% 31.9% 5.9% 45.7% 57.1%
isagree
U
N”Sg"? or 11.9% 17.1% 25% 2% 35% 15%
o Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Gender
Q20 Gender
Male Female Non-bina Somethin Unsure Total
ry g
Else
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strongl
Q11 Homeless elers rongly 10.4% 9.3% 13.8% 92.1% 0% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 11.1% 16.6% 0% 0% 0% 13.7%
agree
Somewhat
d?mew 2 7.3% 11.1% 10.3% 3.9% 6.4% 9.3%
Isagree
Strongl
d_m”gy 57.6% 46.7% 57.8% 2% 58.7% 51.6%
Isagree
U
angr'? or 13.6% 16.3% 18.1% 2% 35% 15.3%
0 Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Healthcare Provid Strongl
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 11.8% 11.9% 6.9% 3.9% 0% 11.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 16% 13.7% 10.3% 0% 22.7% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
d?mew @ 12.6% 9.3% 6.9% 4.1% 8.2% 10.8%
Isagree
Strongl
d_m”gy 40% 43.1% 57.8% 92.1% 27.9% 41.9%
Isagree
U
angr'? or 19.6% 22% 18.1% 0% 41.3% 21%
0 Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries Strongly 10.7% 8.3% 15.2% 0% 0% 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 11.1% 11.3% 13.8% 94.1% 0% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
d?mew a 6.7% 13.7% 0% 0% 14.5% 10.4%
Isagree
Strongl
d_m”gy 59.7% 47.7% 57.8% 5.9% 56.9% 53.1%
Isagree
U
ang@ or 11.8% 19% 13.2% 0% 28.6% 15.7%
0 Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Gender
Q20 Gender
Male Female Non-binary Something Unsure Total
Else
14 Custody Right Strong|
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 6.7% 3.8% 0% 0% 0% 59%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 8.2% 6.2% 24.1% 0% 0% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 9.1% 15.1% 0% 5.9% 25.7% 12.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 59.3% 520 57.8% 94.1% 38.7% 55.4%
disagree
u
nsure or 16.7% 22.8% 18.1% 0% 35.6% 20.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 9.5% 10.7% 4.9% 0% 3.3% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 11.6% 7.9% 24.1% 0% 6.4% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 32.7% 37.6% 9.3% 95.9% 9.7% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 38.5% 29.8% 48.4% 0% 529 34%
disagree
Unsure 7.6% 13.9% 13.2% 4.1% 28.6% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 17% 21.3% 29.1% 5.9% 6.4% 19.3%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 12.5% 16.9% 0% 2% 17.8% 14.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 23.8% 21.6% 9.3% 0% 3.4% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
omewna 30.3% 19.1% 48.4% 0% 36.9% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 16.5% 21.2% 13.2% 92.1% 35.6% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 48.1% 59.4% 58.7% 5.9% 42.4% 54%
No 26.5% 18.2% 28.1% 94.1% 22.7% 22.4%
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Male Female Non-binary Something Unsure
Else

Unsure or
no opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

25.3% 22.4% 13.2% 0% 34.9% 23.7%
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Q20 Gender
Q20 Gender
Male Female Non-binary Something Unsure Total
Else
Q18 Party Republican 27.6% 25.2% 36.2% 0% 10.7% 26.2%
Democrat 43.3% 53.9% 40.2% 0% 27.5% 48.6%
Independent
, Non
Parti
artisan 27.3% 19.5% 23.6% 100% 29.9% 23.5%
Preference,
or Decline
to State
Other party 1.8% 1.3% 0% 0% 31.9% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Ideol v
Q19 Ideology e 21.5% 15.9% 10.3% 2% 10.7% 18.2%
conservative
Somewhat
omewna 17.4% 15.3% 0% 0% 8.2% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 33.2% 35% 36.8% 2% 26.8% 34%
Somewhat
>omewna 16.5% 19.3% 13.8% 0% 0% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 11.5% 14.5% 39.1% 95.9% 54.3% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 54.1% 52.8% 10.3% 4.1% 13.4% 52.3%
Hispanic 13.8% 22.4% 0% 0% 8.2% 18.1%
Native
' 4.1% 0.9% 40.6% 0% 13.8% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 9% 8.4% 25.9% 0% 0% 8.7%
American
Asian 12.4% 8.3% 0% 92.1% 0% 10.3%
oth
er 6.6% 7.3% 23.2% 3.9% 64.6% 7.8%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Gender
Q20 Gender
Male Female Non-binary Something Unsure Total
Else
Q22 Age 18-26 12.3% 11.6% 0% 92.1% 28.6% 12.3%
27-42 24.4% 12.3% 25.9% 0% 33.2% 18%
43-59 24.2% 23.8% 55.3% 3.9% 19.7% 24.2%
60 or over 39.1% 52.3% 18.8% 4.1% 18.5% 45.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less th
Q23 Education ess than 4.4% 2.5% 0% 0% 28.6% 3.6%
high school
High School
Graduate or 7.1% 15.8% 0% 0% 0% 11.6%
GED
S
ome 16.3% 20.5% 10.3% 0% 6.4% 18.3%
college
Technical or
Vocational 6.3% 7% 13.2% 0% 9.7% 6.8%
Degree
Associate
4.8% 9.6% 22.5% 5.9% 0% 7.4%
Degree
Bachelor’
acnelors 33.9% 21.7% 35.3% 0% 17.5% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 19.1% 18.9% 18.8% 2% 18.5% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 8.2% 3.9% 0% 92.1% 19.4% 6.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Gender
Q20 Gender
Male Female Non-binary Something Unsure Total
Else
Q24 DMA EAKERSHEL 0.7% 0.9% 0% 0% 0% 0.8%
cHico- 2.1% 3% 5.3% 0% 8.2% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0.6% 0.8% 0% 0% 0% 0.7%
FRESNO- 1.9% 5.9% 0% 92.1% 22.7% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS
39.3% 35.4% 60.5% 3.9% 7% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 0.1% 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY- 1.4% 2.3% 0% 0% 0% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM 1.2% 0.2% 0% 0% 0% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMNTO
-STKTON- 12.8% 15.7% 10.1% 2% 13.8% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 9% 10.9% 0% 2% 0% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 27.5% 22.3% 24.2% 0% 48.3% 24.8%
OAK-SAN
JOSE
SANTABARB
RA-
3.4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Ethnicity

Caucasian  Hispanic Native African- Asian Other Total
American American ethnicity
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strong|
Q2 Biden Approva Ar°”gy 30.8% 24.1% 25.7% 47.9% 19.1% 24.5% 29.2%
pprove
Somewhat
. (] . (] . (] . (] R (] R (] . (]
N 16.8% 23.8% 6.3% 16.5% 23.4% 22.4% 18.9%
pprove
Somewhat
Disapprov 7.6% 4.6% 10% 4.5% 28% 1.8% 8.5%
e
Strongly
Disapprov  42.3% 38.3% 58% 28.1% 24.9% 49.7% 39.6%
e
Unsure or
no 2.5% 9.1% 0% 3.1% 4.5% 1.7% 3.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Women's Rights Priorit v
Q3 Women's Rights Priority Iery e 627% 57.9% 433% 63.5% 53.4% 38.8% 58.5%
mportan
Somewhat
e 186% 11.5% 14.8% 12.2% 23.1% 17.6% 17%
mportan
Very
Unimport 6.2% 13.2% 19.4% 14.5% 15% 12.3% 10%
ant
Somewhat
Unimport 8.6% 11.1% 20.8% 4% 8.4% 15.7% 9.5%
ant
Unsure/R
f”sure € 4% 6.3% 1.7% 5.7% 0% 15.5% 5%
use
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Binary Gender strongly 46.7% 46.2% 62.2% 54.3% 51.7% 55.8% 48.9%
beli
elieve
Somewhat
bOF’eW a 14% 21.2% 12.2% 7.3% 9% 1% 13.9%
elieve
Strong|
d_rgnlg,y 17.8% 8.9% 8.2% 6.7% 5.8% 16% 13.6%
Isbelieve
Somewhat
d‘_’rgel‘,"’ @ 7.8% 10.8% 4% 3.6% 18.5% 4.7% 8.7%
Isbelieve
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Caucasian  Hispanic Native African- Asian Other
American American ethnicity
Unsure 13.8% 12.9% 13.4% 28% 15% 12.5% 14.9%

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Ethnicity

Caucasian

Hispanic

Native
American

African-
American

Asian

Other
ethnicity

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologicall
y born
female

Someone
born
male, but
went
through
hormones
and
surgery to
try to
change
their sex

Anyone
who feels
or says
they are

Biologicall
y born
females
OR
someone
born
male, but
went
through
hormones
and
surgery to
try to
change
their sex

Total

66.1%

3.6%

16.3%

14%

100%

78.6%

8.7%

7.7%

4.9%

100%

90.6%

0%

9.4%

0%

100%

74.1%

3.8%

6.5%

15.6%

100%

67.9%

0%

21.1%

11.1%

100%

71.9%

4%

17.9%

6.2%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%

Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly
agree

Somewhat
agree

Strongly
disagree

Somewhat
disagree

Unsure

Total

56.8%

11.4%

19.3%

5.6%

7%

100%

56.3%

24.8%

10.7%

6.5%

1.7%

100%

76.8%

5.4%

6.7%

2.3%

8.7%

100%

69.3%

6.4%

4.7%

8.9%

10.7%

100%

57%

13.6%

13%

10.2%

6.1%

100%

52.7%

18.6%

13%

5.9%

9.9%

100%

58.1%

14%

15%

6.4%

6.5%

100%

WBOR California Nov 2023

203



Q21 Ethnicity

Caucasian  Hispanic Native African- Asian Other Total
American American ethnicity
7 Sports Teams/Faciliti Strongl
Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities rongly 47.1% 46.3% 46.5% 39.6% 33.7% 54.3% 45.5%
Support
Somewhat
omewna 11.1% 16.4% 4% 15.3% 23.4% 1% 13.5%
Support
Somewhat
omewna 10.5% 4.2% 8.2% 8.8% 12.5% 7.6% 9.1%
Oppose
Strongl
rongly 19.9% 23.8% 28.1% 22.1% 3.5% 21.5% 19.5%
Oppose
Unsure or
No 11.4% 9.3% 13.2% 14.1% 26.9% 5.6% 12.4%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Ethnicity
Q21 Ethnicity
Caucasian  Hispanic Native African- Asian Other Total
American American ethnicity
8 Changing R Strong|
Q8 Changing Rooms rongly 15.7% 10.1% 0% 6.6% 8% 7.3% 12%
agree
Somewhat
14% 13.7% 5.4% 15.8% 20.3% 13.2% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat
_ 10.3% 8.2% 9.1% 13.3% 21.2% 13.5% 11.5%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 51.3% 61.4% 76.6% 53.5% 36.5% 51.7% 52.5%
disagree
Unsure or
No 8.7% 6.7% 8.9% 10.7% 14% 14.4% 9.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 Prison Shari Strong|
Q9 Prison Sharing rongly 15.3% 7.6% 9.1% 11.7% 4.9% 15.29% 12.3%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 13.2% 12% 7.2% 15.8% 10% 13.5% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 8.3% 16.2% 0% 9.9% 16.2% 10.3% 10.6%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 48.2% 539% 74.3% 49.6% 39% 49.9% 49.1%
disagree
Unsure or
No 14.9% 11.2% 9.4% 13% 29.9% 11.2% 15.29%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10 Domestic Ab Strong|
Q10 Domestic Abuse rongly 7.9% 7.2% 0% 1.7% 0% 10.4% 6.4%
agree
Somewhat
8.9% 10.4% 5.4% 15.7% 14.6% 8.7% 10.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 10.6% 15.9% 1.5% 11.4% 11.6% 7.8% 11.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 56.7% 60.7% 77.9% 54.3% 48.7% 58.2% 57.2%
disagree
Unsure or
No 15.9% 5.8% 15.29% 16.9% 25% 14.8% 15%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Ethnicity

Caucasian  Hispanic Native African- Asian Other Total
American American ethnicity
11 Homeless/DV Shelt Strong|
Q11 Homeless elers rongly 12.3% 9% 6.8% 5.9% 8.4% 59% 10.1%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 13.6% 11.7% 5.4% 21.2% 11.1% 17.4% 13.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 9.4% 9.8% 2.3% 8.9% 8.1% 12.2% 9.3%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 50.4% 59.7% 72.5% 49.1% 43.2% 47.6% 51.6%
disagree
Unsure or
No 14.3% 9.7% 13% 14.9% 29.1% 17.7% 15.3%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Healthcare Provid Strong|
Q12 Healthcare Provider rongly 15% 10.1% 0% 10.2% 4.9% 7.4% 11.7%
agree
Somewhat
15.2% 11.3% 16.8% 19% 12.5% 16.5% 14.7%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 9.8% 9.3% 0% 11.1% 19.3% 12.7% 10.7%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 41.8% 52.4% 66.9% 33.6% 21.6% 45.2% 41.9%
disagree
Unsure or
No 18.2% 16.9% 16.3% 26.1% 41.7% 18.2% 21%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 Child Medication/Surgeri Strong|
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries rongly 13.5% 5.6% 1.8% 10.5% 0% 3.2% 9.3%
agree
Somewhat
10.6% 10.9% 5.4% 6.4% 19.5% 15.5% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 11.3% 14.6% 3.8% 9.4% 3.3% 7.3% 10.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 53.4% 49.2% 84.2% 55.1% 38.9% 65.4% 53.1%
disagree
Unsure or
No 11.1% 19.7% 4.8% 18.6% 38.3% 8.7% 15.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Ethnicity
Q21 Ethnicity
Caucasian  Hispanic Native African- Asian Other Total
American American ethnicity
14 Custody Right Strong|
Q14 Custody Rights rongly 7.1% 3.4% 1.8% 1.7% 0% 6% 59%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 7.2% 9.2% 5.4% 7.5% 5.7% 47% 7.2%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 14.1% 9.7% 0% 11.7% 16.2% 7.1% 12.4%
disagree
Strong|
trongly 55% 55.4% 79.9% 53.2% 42.4% 68.3% 55.4%
disagree
Unsure or
No 16.6% 22.3% 12.8% 25.9% 35.7% 13.8% 20.1%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
15p in School Strong|
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo rongly 13.3% 13.4% 4.9% 1.5% 0% 4.2% 10%
agree
Somewhat
omewna 10.1% 10.4% 2.3% 16.4% 3.3% 9.2% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 35.7% 37.6% 25% 30.6% 40.7% 26.6% 35.1%
disagree
Somewhat
_ 32.2% 26.7% 63% 33.5% 34.7% 52.5% 34%
disagree
Unsure 8.8% 11.9% 4.8% 18% 21.2% 7.5% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Employee P Strong|
Q16 Employee Pronouns rongly 21.6% 20.5% 8.6% 10.7% 15.1% 19.5% 19.3%
Agree
Somewhat
16.3% 9.3% 9.4% 17.4% 16.8% 12.2% 14.7%
agree
Strong|
trongly 23.9% 29.8% 10.4% 20.2% 5.9% 20.9% 22.2%
disagree
Somewhat
_ 21.6% 21.8% 60.5% 24.7% 23% 39% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 16.6% 18.6% 1% 27% 39.2% 8.4% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 51.6% 63.6% 61.3% 53.3% 52% 48% 54%
No 23.3% 15.1% 28.3% 17.3% 23.6% 34.9% 22.4%
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Unsure or
no 25.1% 21.3% 10.4% 29.4% 24.5% 17%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

23.7%

100%
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Q21 Ethnicity
Q21 Ethnicity
Caucasian  Hispanic Native African- Asian Other Total
American American ethnicity
18P Republi
Q18 Party epublica 35.7% 12.5% 24.7% 13.5% 17% 20.9% 26.2%
n
Democrat 43.8% 66.4% 25.1% 61.4% 44.4% 39.1% 48.6%
Independe
nt, Non
Partisan
Preferenc 19.1% 21.1% 50.2% 25.2% 38.6% 26.5% 23.5%
e, or
Decline to
State
Oth
er 1.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13.5% 1.8%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Ideology Very
conservati 21.2% 13.3% 17.8% 9.3% 23.3% 13.1% 18.2%
ve
Somewhat
conservati 16.2% 17% 15.6% 18.4% 10.1% 16.7% 15.9%
ve
Moderate 29.4% 39.3% 53.9% 33.9% 48.4% 26.4% 34%
S hat
>omewna 19.5% 12.3% 8% 32.1% 12.5% 12.7% 17.7%
liberal
Vi
ery 13.7% 18.1% 4.8% 6.3% 5.7% 31.1% 14.1%
liberal
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 46.1% 34.1% 63.8% 46% 53.9% 38.2% 44.6%
Female 53.3% 65.4% 16.4% 50.9% 42.6% 49.8% 52.9%
N -
on 0.2% 0% 14.8% 3.1% 0% 3.1% 1%
binary
S thi
omethin 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.5% 0.2% 0.4%
g Else
Unsure 0.3% 0.5% 5% 0% 0% 8.7% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Age 18-26 9.8% 23.8% 26.2% 7% 3.5% 14.4% 12.3%
27-42 12.6% 23.5% 18% 28.4% 17.8% 30.1% 18%
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American American ethnicity
43-59 21.2% 27.8% 29.5% 16.1% 33% 31.2%
60 or over 56.4% 24.9% 26.3% 48.4% 45.7% 24.3%
100% 100% 100% 100%

24.2%

45.6%

100%
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Q21 Ethnicity

Caucasian  Hispanic Native African- Asian Other Total
American American ethnicity
Q23 Education Less than
high 3.6% 5.8% 0% 3.3% 0% 3.8% 3.6%
school
High
School
8.7% 25.1% 1.7% 16% 7.5% 3.3% 11.6%
Graduate
or GED
s
ome 16.9% 22.6% 18% 24% 9.7% 22.5% 18.3%
college
Technical
or 7.7% 7.4% 4.8% 9.7% 0% 5.5% 6.8%
Vocational
Degree
Associat
ssoclate 8.6% 2.9% 22.7% 6.7% 4.5% 9.6% 7.4%
Degree
Bachelor’
achelors o609 19.9% 41.4% 20.5% 44.8% 24.7% 27.2%
Degree
Master's
or 22% 15.7% 11.4% 18.2% 10.3% 20.6% 18.9%
Profession
al Degree
Doctoral
D
cgree 5.5% 0.6% 0% 1.5% 23.2% 10% 6.3%
(PhD or
MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
24 DMA BAKERSFI
Q 1% 0.5% 0% 1.5% 0% 0.7% 0.8%
ELD
CHICO-
3.4% 0.5% 1.8% 4.9% 0% 4.4% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 1.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.6% 0.7%
FRESNO-
3.4% 8.4% 4.7% 0.8% 6.1% 5.7% 4.6%
VISALIA
LoS
31.5% 57% 30.5% 45.1% 29% 31.5% 37%
ANGELES
MEDFORD
-KLAMATH 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.6% 0.3%
FALLS
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Caucasian  Hispanic Native African- Asian Other Total
American American ethnicity
MONTERE
1.8% 0.6% 0% 3.9% 3.3% 1.6% 1.8%
Y-SALINAS
PALM
0.8% 0% 0% 0.9% 0% 2.3% 0.7%
SPRINGS
SACRAMN
TO-
16% 15.4% 18.1% 12.7% 9.2% 7.2% 14.3%
STKTON-
MODESTO
SAN
9.3% 4.5% 19.9% 13.2% 14.9% 10.7% 9.8%
DIEGO
SAN
FRANCISC
27.2% 11.9% 25% 17.1% 37.5% 30.4% 24.8%
O-OAK-
SAN JOSE
SANTABAR
BRA-
3.9% 1.3% 0% 0% 0% 4.3% 2.6%
SANMAR-
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Age
Q22 Age
18-26 27-42 43-59 60 or over Total
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Biden A | Strong|
Q2 Biden Approva Ar°”gy 27.5% 14.6% 24.4% 38.1% 29.2%
pprove
Somewhat
Aomew 8 7.2% 24.6% 23.3% 17.4% 18.9%
pprove
Somewhat
D(?mew 2 4.7% 12.8% 12.2% 5.9% 8.5%
isapprove
Strongly N o o o N
Disapprove 51.6% 45.7% 37.3% 35.1% 39.6%
u
nsure orno 9.1% 2.4% 2.8% 3.5% 3.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Women's Rights Priority Very Important 55.8% 50.8% 56.5% 63.4% 58.5%
Somewhat
Iomer‘:’ at 7% 23.2% 19.2% 16.1% 17%
mportan
Very
- 13.8% 14.7% 7% 8.6% 10%
nimportan
Somewhat
Uor,"ew‘: . 21.1% 7.3% 9.3% 7.4% 9.5%
nimportan
Unsure/Refuse 2.4% 4% 8% 4.4% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Binary Gend Strong|
Q4 Binary Gender i rl‘?”gy 56.2% 50.6% 52.9% 44.2% 48.9%
elieve
Somewhat
bOF’eW @ 15.3% 13.7% 14.4% 13.3% 13.9%
elieve
Strongly
e 8.6% 18% 15.6% 12.1% 13.6%
Isbelieve
Somewhat
d‘_’rgel‘,"’ @ 11.7% 5.3% 7% 10.2% 8.7%
Isbelieve
Unsure 8.2% 12.4% 10.1% 20.2% 14.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Age

18-26

27-42
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43-59

60 or over

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologically
born female

82.8%

Someone born

male, but went

through

hormones and 0%
surgery to try

to change their

sex

Anyone who
feels or says 2.9%
they are

Biologically

born females

OR someone

born male, but

went through 14.3%
hormones and

surgery to try

to change their

sex

Total 100%

64.4%

6.6%

21.9%

7.1%

100%

69.7%

5.2%

15.7%

9.3%

100%

69.7%

3.6%

13.7%

13%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%

Q6 Parental Notification

Strongly agree 59%

Somewhat
agree

19.5%

Strongly
disagree

12.4%

Somewhat
disagree

3.3%

Unsure 5.7%

Total 100%

60.1%

13%

17.7%

3.9%

5.3%

100%

59.1%

15.6%

13%

9.2%

3%

100%

56.4%

12.1%

15.6%

6.8%

9.1%

100%

58.1%

14%

15%

6.4%

6.5%

100%

Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities

WBOR California Nov 2023

Strongly
Support

61.8%

Somewhat
Support

10.7%

Somewhat
Oppose

4.3%

Strongly
Oppose

17.4%

43.3%

21.2%

8.1%

24.6%

44%

12.2%

12.1%

21.6%

42.7%

11.9%

9.3%

16.9%

45.5%

13.5%

9.1%

19.5%

214



Q22 Age

18-26 27-42 43-59 60 or over -

5.7% 2.9% 10.1% 19.2% 12.4%

Unsure or No
Opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Age
Q22 Age
18-26 27-42 43-59 60 or over Total
Q8 Changing Rooms Strongly agree 15.3% 13% 13.1% 10.2% 12%
Somewhat
omewna 7.9% 20.8% 12.5% 14.8% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat
d‘_’mew a 5.7% 11.6% 10.4% 13.6% 11.5%
isagree
Strongly
. 62% 52.6% 54.7% 48.8% 52.5%
isagree
u N
OnfL{re orioe 9.1% 2% 9.3% 12.6% 9.5%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Prison Sharing Strongly agree 14.3% 15% 12.8% 10.5% 12.3%
Somewhat
omewna 59% 20.8% 10% 13.1% 12.7%
agree
Somewhat
d‘_’mew a 13.8% 8.3% 11.5% 10.2% 10.6%
isagree
Strongly
. 56.8% 48% 51.7% 46.1% 49.1%
isagree
u N
OnfL{re orio 10% 7.8% 14% 20.1% 15.2%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Domestic Abuse Strongly agree 1% 9.3% 4.1% 5.2% 6.4%
Somewhat
omewna 11.3% 14.3% 10% 8.5% 10.2%
agree
Somewhat
d‘_’mew a 13.8% 7.6% 9.3% 13.1% 11.3%
isagree
Strongly
. 50.3% 60.5% 63.3% 54.4% 57.1%
isagree
u N
OnfL{re orho 13.7% 8.3% 13.3% 18.8% 15%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Age
Q22 Age
18-26 27-42 43-59 60 or over Total
Q11 Homeless/DV Shelters Strongly agree 10.6% 15.9% 10.4% 7.4% 10.1%
S hat
omewna 5% 22.3% 12.7% 13.3% 13.7%
agree
S hat
omewna 5.7% 5.5% 9% 12% 9.3%
disagree
Strongly
X 62% 51.8% 57.4% 45.7% 51.6%
disagree
U N
nsure or No 16.7% 4.5% 10.6% 21.6% 15.3%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 7.6% 15.7% 8.7% 12.7% 11.7%
S hat
omewna 8.3% 19% 13.3% 15.5% 14.7%
agree
S hat
omewna 0% 16% 10.8% 11.5% 10.7%
disagree
Strongly
) 61.3% 36.2% 48.2% 35.6% 41.9%
disagree
U N
nsure or No 22.8% 13.1% 19% 24.7% 21%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries Strongly agree 18.4% 9.8% 5.6% 8.6% 9.3%
S hat
omewna 7.2% 11.1% 12.8% 12% 11.4%
agree
S hat
omewna 18.5% 8.5% 11.2% 8.6% 10.4%
disagree
Strongly
) 50.2% 56.8% 57.3% 50.3% 53.1%
disagree
U N
nsure orfo 5.7% 13.9% 13.1% 20.6% 15.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Age
Q22 Age
18-26 27-42 43-59 60 or over Total
Q14 Custody Rights Strongly agree 10.9% 4.1% 2.1% 5.3% 5%
S hat
omewna 7.6% 11.5% 4.6% 6.7% 7.2%
agree
S hat
omewna 10.7% 8.3% 14.8% 13.1% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly
. 55.6% 59.1% 64.2% 49.2% 55.4%
disagree
U N
nsure orivo 15.1% 17% 14.3% 25.8% 20.1%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Pronouns in School Strongly agree 29.1% 9.4% 8% 6.1% 10%
S hat
omewna 5% 15.1% 5.9% 10.9% 9.7%
agree
Strongly
. 40.1% 30.4% 40.6% 32.7% 35.1%
disagree
S hat
omewna 23.4% 38.7% 38% 32.9% 34%
disagree
Unsure 2.4% 6.4% 7.5% 17.4% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
mployee Pronouns tron ree .8% .6% Q .9% 3%
Q16 Employee P Strongly 24.8% 29.6% 17% 14.9% 19.3%
S hat
omewna 13.9% 10.6% 13.9% 16.9% 14.7%
agree
Strongly
. 23.4% 21.8% 25.1% 20.4% 22.2%
disagree
S hat
omewna 19.8% 26.2% 28.9% 22.8% 24.5%
disagree
Unsure 18.1% 11.8% 15.2% 25% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 62.3% 41.9% 62.8% 51.8% 54%
No 21.9% 36.3% 18.5% 19% 22.4%
U
nsure orno 15.8% 21.7% 18.7% 29.2% 23.7%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Age
Q22 Age
18-26 27-42 43-59 60 or over Total
Q18 Party Republican 24.4% 14.3% 25.1% 31.9% 26.2%
Democrat 46.1% 41.6% 46.7% 53% 48.6%
Independent,
Non Partisan
Preference, or 27.1% 40% 26.9% 14.1% 23.5%
Decline to
State
Other party 2.4% 4% 1.4% 1% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Ideol Vi
Q19 Ideology e 28.1% 9.4% 20.1% 18% 18.2%
conservative
S hat
omewna 3.7% 19.3% 14.4% 18.7% 15.9%
conservative
Moderate 37.9% 32.6% 37.1% 31.9% 34%
S hat
omewna 12.6% 12.1% 19.6% 20.4% 17.7%
liberal
Very liberal 17.7% 26.7% 8.7% 1% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 44.8% 60.5% 44.7% 38.4% 44.7%
Female 49.9% 36.1% 52.1% 60.8% 52.9%
Non-binary 0% 1.5% 2.4% 0.4% 1%
Something Else 2.9% 0% 0.1% 0% 0.4%
Unsure 2.4% 1.9% 0.8% 0.4% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Age
Q22 Age
18-26 27-42 43-59 60 or over Total
Q21 Ethnicity Caucasian 41.8% 36.6% 45.9% 64.8% 52.3%
Hispanic 35.1% 23.6% 20.8% 9.9% 18.1%
Nati
ative 6.1% 2.9% 3.5% 1.6% 2.9%
American
African-
rican 5% 13.8% 5.8% 9.3% 8.7%
American
Asian 2.9% 10.2% 14% 10.3% 10.3%
Other ethnicity 9.1% 13% 10% 4.1% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
23 Educati Less than high
Q23 Education ess than hig 13.4% 1.6% 4.4% 1.2% 3.6%
school
High School
Graduate or 11.4% 14.2% 8.5% 12.2% 11.6%
GED
Some college 21.4% 6.7% 17% 22.7% 18.3%
Technical or
Vocational 9.4% 2.9% 5.8% 8.1% 6.8%
Degree
A iat
ssoclate 0% 7% 8.7% 8.9% 7.4%
Degree
Bachelor’
acnelors 15% 47.3% 29.8% 21% 27.2%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 19.8% 17.1% 21.4% 18.1% 18.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD or 9.6% 3.1% 4.3% 7.7% 6.3%
MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Age
Q22 Age
18-26 27-42 43-59 60 or over Total
Q24 DMA BAKERSFIELD 0% 0% 0.7% 1.4% 0.8%
CHICO-
0% 3.7% 2.4% 3.2% 2.7%
REDDING
EUREKA 0% 0% 0% 1.4% 0.7%
FRESNO-
11% 1.1% 3.2% 4.9% 4.6%
VISALIA
LOS ANGELES 39.9% 39.1% 42.8% 32.3% 37%
MEDFORD-
KLAMATH 0% 1.1% 0% 0.3% 0.3%
FALLS
MONTEREY-
0% 1.6% 1% 2.9% 1.8%
SALINAS
PALM SPRINGS 0% 1% 0.3% 0.9% 0.7%
SACRAMNTO-
STKTON- 13.7% 11.6% 7.8% 18.9% 14.3%
MODESTO
SAN DIEGO 11.4% 8.2% 12.9% 8.3% 9.8%
SAN
FRANCISCO- 20.7% 31.7% 26.1% 22.6% 24.8%
OAK-SAN JOSE
SANTABARBRA-
SANMAR- 3.4% 1% 2.7% 3% 2.6%
SANLUOB
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Education

Less High Some Technic  Associat Bachelo Master's Doctora Total
than School college al or e r's or |
high Gradua Vocatio  Degree  Degree  Professi Degree
school te or nal onal (PhD or
GED Degree Degree MD)
Q1 Registered Voter Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Biden Approval Strong|
Y 71.4% 20% 28.4% 32.6% 37.6% 22% 31.5% 35.3% 29.2%
Approv
e
Somew
hat
@ 6.1% 24.6% 21.1% 7% 8.9% 20% 24% 13.2% 18.9%
Approv
e
Somew
hat
é 1.7% 9.2% 3.9% 7.4% 12.7% 10.8% 6.2% 17.5% 8.5%
Disappr
ove
Strong|
y. 12.1% 37.9% 40.6% 51.5% 38.9% 44% 37.2% 31.2% 39.6%
Disappr
ove
Unsure
or no 8.7% 8.3% 6% 1.6% 1.9% 3.1% 1.1% 2.8% 3.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Women's Rights Priority Very
Import 65.5% 57.9% 62.7% 44.3% 61% 58.7% 58.5% 55.5% 58.5%
ant
Somew
hat
@ 8.2% 22.7% 15.5% 24.9% 24.7% 13.6% 16.7% 14.2% 17%
Import
ant
Very
Unimp 1.7% 6.3% 7.8% 10.5% 6.2% 13% 9.4% 19.9% 10%
ortant
Somew
hat
a. 1.5% 5.3% 1% 10.9% 3.6% 11.3% 11.2% 9.7% 9.5%
Unimp
ortant
U
MSUE o300 7.8%  29%  9.4%  45%  33% 4%  0.8% 5%
/Refuse
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Less High Some Technic  Associat Bachelo Master's Doctora

than School college al or e r's or |

high Gradua Vocatio  Degree  Degree  Professi Degree

school te or nal onal (PhD or

GED Degree Degree MD)

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strong|
y 26.2% 44.8% 50.2% 55% 52% 56% 43.8% 40.2% 48.9%
believe
Somew
hat 23.3% 19% 13% 19.1% 11% 12.3% 13.1% 8.9% 13.9%
believe
Strong|
y. ) 21.3% 5% 10% 7.3% 16.1% 11.3% 25% 14.6% 13.6%
disbelie
ve
Somew
h?t ) 8.7% 13.2% 7.9% 3.5% 6.5% 7.6% 7.7% 18.9% 8.7%
disbelie
ve
Unsure 20.5% 18% 19% 15% 14.3% 12.7% 10.5% 17.4% 14.9%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Education

Less
than
high
schoo

High
School
Gradua
te or
GED

Some
college

Technic
al or
Vocatio
nal
Degree

Associat
e
Degree

Bachelo
r's
Degree

Master's

or

Professi

onal
Degree

Doctora

|
Degree
(PhD or
MD)

Total

Q5 Define Woman

Biologic
ally
born
female

Someo
ne born
male,
but
went
through
hormo
nes

and
surgery
to try
to
change
their
sex

Anyone
who
feels or
says
they
are

Biologic
ally
born
female
s OR
someo
ne born
male,
but
went
through
hormo
nes

and
surgery
to try
to
change
their
sex

Total

45.2%

8.7%

6.7%

39.3%

100%

75%

9.4%

3.2%

12.5%

100%

79.4%

3.4%

10.4%

6.8%

100%

91.1%

3.1%

4.8%

0.9%

100%

75.2%

2.3%

19.9%

2.7%

100%

75.3%

1.3%

14.2%

9.1%

100%

55.4%

6.2%

20.3%

18.1%

100%

45.9%

2.4%

36.7%

15%

100%

70.4%

4.1%

14.3%

11.2%

100%
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Less High Some Technic  Associat Bachelo Master's Doctora Total
than School college al or e r's or |
high Gradua Vocatio  Degree  Degree  Professi Degree
school te or nal onal (PhD or
GED Degree Degree MD)
6 Parental Notification Strong|
Q teati 8" 433%  472%  61.7%  759%  58.1% 61% 53.9%  56.2%  58.1%
y agree
Somew
hat 32% 18.4% 14.5% 15.5% 12.6% 12.2% 13.3% 4.7% 14%
agree
Strong|
y- 3.5% 21.4% 6% 3.5% 14.3% 16.5% 21.1% 23.5% 15%
disagre
e
Somew
hat
) 8.2% 3.4% 9.2% 0% 6% 7.1% 7.5% 4.4% 6.4%
disagre
e
Unsure 13% 9.6% 8.7% 5% 9% 3.3% 4.1% 11.2% 6.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities Strong|
y 63.1% 34.1% 37.7% 60.8% 42.1% 53.2% 41.4% 45.4% 45.5%
Support
Somew
hat 5.6% 17.4% 17.7% 4.3% 12.8% 12.4% 12.9% 15.6% 13.5%
Support
Somew
hat 9% 5.4% 11.2% 3.3% 11.9% 6.4% 16.2% 3.8% 9.1%
Oppose
Strong|
y 4.6% 24.3% 21.8% 21.6% 23.3% 18.1% 16.5% 20% 19.5%
Oppose
Unsure
or No 17.7% 18.8% 11.5% 10% 9.8% 9.9% 13% 15.1% 12.4%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Education
Q23 Education
Less High Some Technic ~ Associat Bachelo Master's Doctora Total
than School college al or e r's or |
high Gradua Vocatio  Degree  Degree  Professi Degree
school te or nal onal (PhD or
GED Degree Degree MD)
8 Changing R St |
Q8 Changing Rooms N8 5350 101%  11.1% 6% 10% 9.8% 3% 102%  12%
y agree
Somew
hat 5.6% 22.5% 20.2% 2.5% 15.3% 7.1% 18.7% 18.9% 14.5%
agree
Somew
hat
-a 8.2% 7.9% 10.4% 10.8% 12% 12.2% 13.3% 14.9% 11.5%
disagre
e
Strong|
y- 18.3% 49.2% 46.5% 74% 54.8% 64.1% 46.1% 38.6% 52.5%
disagre
e
Unsure
or No 14.5% 10.1% 1.7% 6.7% 7.9% 6.7% 8.9% 17.4% 9.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
9 Prison Shari St |
Q9 Prison Sharing N8 sgse  10.8%  8.4% 29%  11.4%  104%  131%  19.1%  12.3%
y agree
Somew
hat 0% 17.4% 13.6% 6.2% 16.5% 8.8% 18.7% 10.4% 12.7%
agree
Somew
hat
-a 0% 19.9% 11.4% 9.2% 15.4% 8.1% 10.2% 5.4% 10.6%
disagre
e
Strong|
y- 22.1% 37.9% 46.5% 73.2% 42.7% 60.3% 45% 38.6% 49.1%
disagre
e
Unsure
or No 19.4% 14% 20.1% 8.4% 14.1% 12.8% 13% 26.4% 15.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10D tic Ab St |
Q10 Domestic Abuse Tongl og3%  3.4% 6.4% 1.7% 5.4% 5.8% 57%  102%  6.4%
y agree
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Less High Some Technic  Associat Bachelo Master's Doctora Total
than School college al or e r's or |
high Gradua Vocatio  Degree  Degree  Professi Degree
school te or nal onal (PhD or
GED Degree Degree MD)
Somew
hat 27.1% 12.6% 12.4% 2.5% 12.7% 4.8% 11.5% 15.5% 10.2%
agree
Somew
hat
) 0% 17.9% 12.3% 5.9% 10.9% 10.9% 12.2% 7.5% 11.3%
disagre
e
Strong|
y- 25.2% 48.8% 54.7% 82% 57.2% 67.2% 53.4% 38.7% 57.1%
disagre
e
Unsure
or No 19.5% 17.2% 14.2% 7.8% 13.8% 11.4% 17.3% 28.2% 15%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Education

Less High Some Technic  Associat Bachelo Master's Doctora Total
than School college al or e r's or |
high Gradua Vocatio  Degree  Degree  Professi Degree
school te or nal onal (PhD or
GED Degree Degree MD)
11H less/DV Shelt St |
Q11 Homeless elters rongl 5ou 13% 6.6% 2.6% 8.9% 6.6%  10.9% 14% 10.1%
y agree
Somew
hat 7.3% 16.7% 16.3% 3.8% 16% 9.8% 20.3% 9.8% 13.8%
agree
Somew
hat
é 0% 11.2% 13.3% 10.5% 11.7% 7.8% 7.4% 7.8% 9.3%
disagre
e
Strong|
y- 5.8% 47.4% 48.7% 71.2% 51.2% 63.4% 46.4% 38.1% 51.6%
disagre
e
Unsure
or No 36.9% 11.7% 15.1% 11.8% 12.3% 12.4% 15.1% 30.3% 15.3%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Health Provid St |
Q12 Healthcare Provider TON8l 408%  15.9%  8.7% 6.6% 9.4% 9.8%  11.4%  13.6%  11.7%
y agree
Somew
hat 23.3% 15.8% 15.6% 8.5% 15.6% 8.7% 23.1% 11.8% 14.7%
agree
Somew
hat
é 5.6% 9.1% 9.1% 7.8% 15.8% 12.7% 11.9% 6.7% 10.7%
disagre
e
Strong|
y- 5.7% 41.8% 36.7% 64.9% 43.9% 49.5% 34.5% 39.6% 41.9%
disagre
e
Unsure
or No 24.6% 17.4% 29.9% 12.1% 15.4% 19.3% 19.3% 28.4% 21%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13 Child Medication/S i St |
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries Nl 3004 61%  97%  133% 59% 65%  10.6%  115%  9.3%
y agree
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Less High Some Technic  Associat Bachelo Master's Doctora Total
than School college al or e r's or |
high Gradua Vocatio  Degree  Degree  Professi Degree
school te or nal onal (PhD or
GED Degree Degree MD)
Somew
hat 9.2% 16.6% 9% 6.9% 15.3% 6% 18.5% 12.5% 11.4%
agree
Somew
hat
) 0% 13.8% 12.9% 4.5% 9.9% 7.8% 14.5% 8.8% 10.4%
disagre
e
Strong|
y- 31.6% 42.5% 51.5% 64.8% 54.9% 66.4% 46.7% 37% 53.1%
disagre
e
Unsure
or No 29.3% 21% 16.9% 10.5% 14.8% 13.3% 9.7% 30.2% 15.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Education
Q23 Education
Less High Some Technic  Associat Bachelo Master's Doctora Total
than School college al or e r's or |
high Gradua Vocatio  Degree  Degree  Professi Degree
school te or nal onal (PhD or
GED Degree Degree MD)
14 Custody Right: St |
Q14 Custody Rights TONel 3399 3% 5.7% 5.4% 2.7% 2.5% 2.3% 12% 59%
y agree
Somew
hat 28.9% 11.4% 5.2% 3.1% 4.9% 5.2% 9.2% 2.3% 7.2%
agree
Somew
hat
fa 3.5% 13.8% 14.6% 15.6% 18.2% 6.2% 17% 10.5% 12.4%
disagre
e
Strong|
y- 9% 43.9% 51.1% 63.6% 58.7% 69.3% 55.1% 42.5% 55.4%
disagre
e
Unsure
or No 24.6% 27.9% 23.3% 12.3% 15.5% 16.9% 16.4% 32.6% 20.1%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
15P in School St |
Q15 Pronouns in Schoo TON8l 318%  181%  24%  12.4% 9% 53%  146%  9.5% 10%
y agree
Somew
hat 15.5% 13.6% 12.5% 8.8% 4.1% 7.4% 10% 7.8% 9.7%
agree
Strong|
y- 22.1% 23.9% 35.7% 41.3% 41.9% 37.6% 38.4% 26.1% 35.1%
disagre
e
Somew
hat
fa 4.6% 26.1% 36.7% 32.7% 36.6% 43.4% 29.6% 28.7% 34%
disagre
e
Unsure 26.1% 18.3% 12.8% 4.8% 8.4% 6.3% 7.4% 28% 11.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Empl P St |
Q16 Employee Pronouns oMY 3470 238%  159%  22%  133%  169% = 234% = 154%  19.3%
y Agree
Somew
hat 1.9% 15.6% 17.7% 9.6% 23.6% 14% 15.2% 7.6% 14.7%
agree

WBOR California Nov 2023

230
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Less High Some Technic ~ Associat Bachelo Master's Doctora Total
than School college al or e r's or |
high Gradua Vocatio  Degree  Degree  Professi Degree
school te or nal onal (PhD or
GED Degree Degree MD)
Strong|
y. 15.2% 26.9% 22.7% 20.8% 19.5% 21.2% 27.9% 7.4% 22.2%
disagre
e
Somew
hat
fa 4.6% 16.1% 21% 31.7% 25.1% 32.6% 20.2% 30.8% 24.5%
disagre
e
Unsure 46.7% 17.7% 22.7% 15.9% 18.4% 15.2% 13.4% 38.7% 19.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 53.1% 59.6% 56.7% 69.7% 50.1% 55.9% 50.8% 24.9% 54%
No 3.5% 14.4% 19.4% 10.6% 32.6% 22.9% 27% 40.6% 22.4%
Unsure
or no 43.4% 26% 23.9% 19.7% 17.3% 21.1% 22.3% 34.5% 23.7%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Education
Less High Some Technic  Associat Bachelo Master's Doctora Total
than School college al or e r's or |
high Gradua Vocatio  Degree  Degree  Professi Degree
school te or nal onal (PhD or
GED Degree Degree MD)
18P R bli
Q18 Party CPUBT 380 209.8%  352%  36.1%  357%  23.6%  142%  151%  26.2%
can
D
etm°c 511%  54.9%  458%  31.7%  382%  443%  63.1%  485%  48.6%
ra
Indepe
ndent,
Non
Partisa
n 8.7% 15.3% 16.3% 30.9% 21.8% 31% 21.4% 35.1% 23.5%
Prefere
nce, or
Decline
to State
Oth
er 8.4% 0% 2.7% 1.4% 4.3% 1.1% 1.3% 1.3% 1.8%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Ideology Very
conserv 32.2% 18.6% 21% 22% 14.9% 15.7% 17.9% 13.5% 18.2%
ative
Somew
hat
@ 8% 23.4% 22.1% 21.9% 18.1% 15.6% 8.7% 2.5% 15.9%
conserv
ative
Modera
¢ 11.3% 24% 27.9% 30.4% 40.5% 40% 37.2% 43.7% 34%
e
Somew
hat 27.9% 15.7% 17.4% 15.8% 17% 16.2% 19.7% 20.3% 17.8%
liberal
Very
. 20.6% 18.3% 11.6% 10% 9.5% 12.4% 16.5% 20% 14.1%
liberal
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Gender Male 54.9% 27.6% 39.7% 41.8% 28.6% 55.7% 45% 57.9% 44.7%
Female 36.8% 72.4% 59.3% 54.7% 67.9% 42.3% 52.9% 33.1% 52.9%
Non-
. 0% 0% 0.6% 2% 3.1% 1.3% 1% 0% 1.1%
binary
S th
>ome % 0% 0% 0% 0.3% 0% 0% 5.7% 0.4%
ing Else
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Less High Some Technic  Associat Bachelo Master's Doctora
than School college al or e r's or |
high Gradua Vocatio  Degree  Degree  Professi Degree
school te or nal onal (PhD or
GED Degree Degree MD)
Unsure 8.4% 0% 0.4% 1.5% 0% 0.7% 1% 3.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1%

100%
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Q23 Education

Less High Some Technic ~ Associat Bachelo Master's Doctora Total
than School college al or e r's or |
high Gradua Vocatio  Degree  Degree  Professi Degree
school te or nal onal (PhD or
GED Degree Degree MD)
21 Ethnicit; C i
Q21 Ethnicity AU s3706  393%  485%  59.4%  602%  51.8%  60.8%  46.1%  523%
an
Hi .
PN 20706 393%  223%  19.7% 7% 132%  15% 17%  18.1%
c
Native
Americ 0% 0.4% 2.8% 2% 8.7% 4.4% 1.7% 0% 2.9%
an
African-
Americ 8.2% 12.1% 11.4% 12.5% 7.8% 6.6% 8.4% 2.1% 8.7%
an
Asian 0% 6.7% 5.5% 0% 6.2% 16.9% 5.6% 37.8% 10.3%
Other
ethnicit 8.4% 2.2% 9.5% 6.3% 10% 7.1% 8.4% 12.3% 7.8%
y
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Age 18-26 46.4% 12.1% 14.4% 17% 0% 6.8% 12.8% 18.7% 12.3%
8
27-42 8.2% 22.2% 6.6% 7.7% 17% 31.4% 16.3% 8.8% 18%
43-59 30% 17.7% 22.5% 20.7% 28.3% 26.5% 27.3% 16.7% 24.1%
60 or
15.4% 47.9% 56.6% 54.6% 54.7% 35.3% 43.6% 55.8% 45.6%
over
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Less
than
high
schoo

High Some
School college
Gradua

te or

GED

Technic
al or
Vocatio
nal
Degree

Associat

e

Degree

Bachelo
r's
Degree

Master's
or
Professi
onal
Degree

Doctora
|
Degree
(PhD or
MD)

Total

Q24 DMA

WBOR California Nov 2023

BAKERS
FIELD

CHICO-
REDDIN
G

EUREKA

FRESN
0-
VISALIA

LOS
ANGEL
ES

MEDFO
RD-
KLAMA
TH
FALLS

MONTE
REY-
SALINA
S

PALM
SPRING
S

SACRA
MNTO-
STKTO

MODES
TO

SAN
DIEGO

SAN
FRANCI
SCO-
OAK-
SAN
JOSE

1.5%

4.6%

0%

0%

33.5%

0%

11.4%

0%

3.3%

17.7%

24.5%

0.8% 0.8%

2.1% 3.4%

1.2% 0.3%

14.8% 2.6%

37.5% 35.8%

0% 0.3%

0% 1.4%

0% 0.6%

14.5% 20.9%

7.7% 9.9%

19.2% 22.1%

1.6%

2.9%

2.7%

3.9%

44.6%

0.8%

1%

0%

20.2%

4.3%

15%

0.7%

3.2%

1.3%

5%

17.8%

3.2%

0%

0%

18%

23.3%

26.8%

1%

1.8%

0.4%

3.4%

41.8%

0%

0%

0.2%

11.4%

9.2%

27.8%

0.4%

3.6%

0%

1.3%

38.7%

0%

3.2%

2.1%

10.1%

8.6%

30.2%

0%

0.8%

1%

8.9%

30.3%

0%

8.1%

1.5%

14.9%

4.6%

22.6%

0.8%

2.7%

0.7%

4.6%

37%

0.3%

1.8%

0.7%

14.3%

9.8%

24.8%

235



Q23 Education

WBOR California Nov 2023

Less High Some Technic ~ Associat Bachelo Master's Doctora
than School college al or e r's or |
high Gradua Vocatio  Degree  Degree  Professi Degree
school te or nal onal (PhD or
GED Degree Degree MD)

SANTA

BARBR

A-

SANMA 3.5% 2% 1.9% 3% 0.7% 3.1% 1.8% 7.2%

R-

SANLU

OB

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

236



Q24 DMA

WBOR California Nov 2023

Crosstab Reports

Q24 DMA
BAK  CHIC EUR FRE LOS MED MO PAL SAC SAN SAN SAN Total
ERS O- EKA SNO ANG FOR NTE M RAM  DIE FRA TAB
FIEL RED - ELES D- REY- SPRI  NTO GO NCIS  ARB
D DIN VISA KLA SALI NGS - CO- RA-
G LIA MAT  NAS STK OAK-  SAN
H TON SAN MAR-
FALL = JOSE  SAN
S MO LUO
DES B
T0
Q1 Registered Voter Yes  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Tot
(:a 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Biden Approval Stro
I
Zgy 29.9% 20.8% 17.4% 20.7% 254% 0% 57.9% 352% 31.4% 34.4% 324% 28.6% 29.2%
ppr
ove
Som
ewh
at 0% 19.6% 19.5% 11.4% 21.7% 14% 0%  9.2% 15.8% 22% 19.4% 11.8% 18.9%
Appr
ove
Som
ewh
t
aD‘ 0% 23% 0% 9.6% 89% 0% 186% 92% 79% 0% 11.5% 13% 8.5%
isa
ppro
ve
Stro
ngly
Disa 70.1% 54.1% 63.2% 58.2% 40.5% 86% 23.5% 46.4% 39.7% 40.9% 30.6% 46.6% 39.6%
ppro
ve
Uns
ure
or 0% 32% 0% 0% 34% 0% 0% 0% 53% 26% 61% 0% 3.8%
no
opin
ion
Tot
(:a 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Women's Rights Priority Very
|
Ttp 50.5% 71.3% 49.2% 49.5% 52.4% 70.5% 61.3% 44.4% 64% 59.6% 62.9% 76.2% 58.5%
orta
nt
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BAK CHIC EUR FRE LOS MED MO PAL SAC SAN SAN SAN Total
ERS O- EKA SNO ANG FOR NTE M RAM  DIE FRA TAB
FIEL RED - ELES D- REY-  SPRI NTO GO NCIS ARB
D DIN VISA KLA SALI NGS - CO- RA-
G LIA MAT  NAS STK OAK-  SAN
H TON SAN MAR-
FALL = JOSE  SAN
S MO LUO
DES B
TO
Som
ewh
t
;a 13%  1.9% 27.6% 15.4% 19.5% 29.5% 20.9% 9.2% 15.1% 16.2% 17.1% 10.6% 17.1%
mp
orta
nt
Very
Uni
n 30.1% 19.6% 152% 7.2% 11.5% 0% 0% 72% 71% 8.6% 103% 1.8% 10%
mpo
rtant
Som
ewh
t
Z, 6.5% 19% 0% 245% 11.2% 0% 55% 392% 9.8% 8.6% 55% 73% 9.5%
ni
mpo
rtant
Uns
/)
:ri 0% 53% 79% 34% 53% 0% 122% 0% 39% 7% 42% 4% 4.9%
efu
se
Tot
c:a 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Binary Gender Stro
|
Ele 76.3% 44.6% 45.1% 54.5% 52.8% 283% 45.6% 53.6% 46.3% 55.4% 40.5% 57.1% 49%
eli
eve
Som
ewh
at 11.3% 11.8% 17.4% 11.2% 152% 14% 7.2% 92% 11.9% 17.5% 13.3% 7.9% 13.8%
beli
eve
Stro
ngly
disb 0% 20.8% 0% 2.6% 12.6% 57.6% 9.2% 25.6% 10.4% 10.8% 184% 22% 13.6%
eliev
e
Som
ewh
t
Z'b 0% 11.4% 102% 24% 71% 0% 283% 0% 9.8% 6% 77% 74% 8.7%
is
eliev
e
U
ns 124% 11.3% 274% 7.8% 123% 0% 9.8% 11.7% 21.5% 10.2% 20% 57% 14.9%
ure
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BAK  CHIC EUR FRE LOS MED MO PAL  SAC SAN  SAN SAN

ERS O- EKA° SNO ANG FOR NTE M RAM  DIE FRA TAB
FIEL  RED - ELES D- REY- SPRI  NTO GO NCIS  ARB
D DIN VISA KLA  SALI  NGS - Co- RA-
G LIA MAT  NAS STK OAK-  SAN
H TON SAN MAR-

FALL - JOSE  SAN

S MO LUO

DES B

TO

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 DMA

BAK CHIC EUR FRE LOS MED MO PAL SAC SAN SAN SAN  Total
ERS  O- EKA SNO ANG FOR NTE M RAM DIE FRA TAB
FIEL  RED . ELES D- REY- SPRI NTO GO  NCIS ARB
D DIN VISA KLA  SALl  NGS - CO-  RA-
G LIA MAT  NAS STK OAK-  SAN
H TON SAN  MAR-
FALL . JOSE  SAN
S MO LUO
DES B
TO

Q5 Define Woman Biol
ogic
Il
Zy 86.5% 76.5% 80.5% 85.7% 71.9% 42.4% 29.9% 65.2% 76.2% 754% 63% 655% 70.5%
orn
fem
ale

Som
eon

born
mal

but
went
thro
ugh
hor
mon 0% 23% 0% 0% 51% 0% 36% 72% 19% 59% 3.8% 4.4% 4%
es
and
surg
ery
to
try
to
chan
ge
their
sex

Any
one
who
feels
or

7.6% 142% 102% 7.9% 13.4% 57.6% 445% 92% 12.1% 8.6% 16.8% 259% 14.3%

says
they
are
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BAK
ERS
FIEL
D

CHIC
0-
RED
DIN
G

EUR
EKA

FRE
SNO

VISA
LIA

LOS
ANG
ELES

MED
FOR

KLA
MAT

FALL

MO

NTE
REY-
SALI
NAS

PAL

SPRI
NGS

SAC
RAM
NTO

STK
TON

MO
DES
TO

SAN
DIE
GO

SAN
FRA
NCIS

OAK-
SAN
JOSE

SAN
TAB
ARB

SAN
MAR-
SAN
LUO

Total

Biol
ogic
ally
born
fem
ales
OR
som
eon

born
mal
e,
but
went
thro
ugh
hor
mon
es
and
surg
ery
to
try
to
chan
ge
their
sex

Tota

5.9%

100%

7.1%

100%

9.3%

100%

6.4%

100%

9.6%

100%

0%

100%

22.1%

100%

18.4%

100%

9.7%

100%

10.1%

100%

16.4%

100%

4.2%

100%

11.2%

100%

Q6 Parental Notification

WBOR California Nov 2023

Stro

ngly
agre

Som
ewh
at

agre

Stro
ngly
disa
gree

Som
ewh
at

disa
gree

60.5%

18.9%

6.5%

0%

67.7%

6.6%

20.1%

5.5%

70.4%

10.2%

10.2%

0%

62.4%

1.1%

31.4%

0%

58.6%

16.5%

12.1%

6.5%

28.3%

14%

57.6%

0%

27%

10%

28.2%

25.3%

67.2%

0%

32.8%

0%

65.3%

15%

11.7%

2.7%

64%

13.8%

12.8%

4.8%

50.6%

13.8%

16.3%

9.8%

64.3%

9.3%

18.7%

5.1%

58.1%

13.9%

14.9%

6.4%
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BAK  CHIC EUR FRE LOS MED MO PAL  SAC SAN SAN SAN  Total
ERS  O- EKA° SNO ANG FOR NTE M RAM  DIE FRA TAB
FIEL  RED - ELES D- REY- SPRI  NTO GO NCIS  ARB
D DIN VISA KLA  SALI  NGS - CO- RA-
G LIA MAT  NAS STK OAK-  SAN
H TON SAN MAR-
FALL - JOSE  SAN
S MO LUoO
DES B
T0
u
ns 14% 0% 93% 51% 63% 0% 95% 0% 53% 47% 9.6% 2.6% 6.6%
ure
Tot
(:a 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Sports Teams/Facilities Stro
I
ggy 59.8% 47.4% 62.4% 43.4% 51.9% 283% 383% 48.4% 47.1% 40.2% 36.9% 46.9% 45.5%
up
port
Som
ewh
at 7.6% 125% 0% 4.8% 103% 0% 255% 0% 15% 16.2% 17.2% 21.4% 13.5%
Sup
port
Som
ewh
at 11.3% 17.9% 0% 0% 79% 0% 3.6% 72% 44% 10.5% 149% 7.5% 9.2%
Opp
ose
Stro
I
ggy 154% 143% 7.9% 37.4% 187% 57.6% 22.8% 25.6% 19.9% 22.2% 16% 22.5% 19.5%
pp
ose
Uns
ure
Er 59% 7.9% 29.6% 144% 11.1% 14% 9.8% 18.8% 13.6% 109% 15% 1.7% 12.3%
[¢}
Opin
ion
Tot
%9 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 DMA
Q24 DMA
BAK  CHIC EUR FRE LOS MED MO PAL SAC SAN SAN SAN Total
ERS O- EKA SNO ANG FOR NTE M RAM  DIE FRA TAB
FIEL RED - ELES D- REY- SPRI  NTO GO NCIS  ARB
D DIN VISA KLA SALI NGS - CO- RA-
G LIA MAT  NAS STK OAK-  SAN
H TON SAN MAR-
FALL = JOSE  SAN
S MO LUoO
DES B
TO
Q8 Changing Rooms Stro
I
ney 0% 184% 102% 6.5% 10.3% 57.6% 33% 32.8% 7.6% 147% 16.9% 7.2% 12.1%
agre
e
Som
ewh
at 0% 42% 0% 109% 10.2% 14% 39.5% 0% 11.7% 244% 18.8% 21.6% 14.4%
agre
e
Som
ewh
at 248% 72% 7.2% 11.4% 11.8% 0% 18.6% 26.8% 159% 11.1% 8.6% 7.5% 11.6%
disa
gree
Stro
I
ngy 75.2% 68.2% 63.2% 62.7% 56.6% 28.3% 38.6% 33.3% 54.5% 47.9% 44.8% 50.4% 52.6%
isa
gree
Uns
ure
Er 0% 1.9% 19.5% 85% 11% 0% 0% 7.1% 103% 1.9% 10.8% 13.4% 9.4%
o
Opin
ion
Tot
c:a 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Prison Sharing Stro
I
ney 0% 12.6% 0% 82% 10.2% 57.6% 29.5% 25.6% 6.4% 19.9% 14.9% 157% 12.4%
agre
e
Som
ewh
at 7.6% 11.2% 181% 4.4% 11.1% 0% 222% 7.2% 11.1% 17% 153% 16.1% 12.7%
agre
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Q24 DMA

BAK
ERS
FIEL
D

CHIC
0-
RED
DIN
G

EUR
EKA

FRE
SNO

VISA
LIA

LOS
ANG
ELES

MED
FOR

KLA
MAT

FALL

MO

NTE
REY-
SALI
NAS

PAL

SPRI
NGS

SAC
RAM
NTO

STK
TON

MO
DES
TO

SAN
DIE
GO

SAN
FRA
NCIS

OAK-
SAN
JOSE

SAN
TAB
ARB

SAN
MAR-
SAN
LUO

Total

Som
ewh
at

disa
gree

Stro
ngly
disa
gree

Uns
ure
or
No
Opin
ion

Tota

11.3%

75.2%

5.9%

100%

24.6%

49.3%

2.3%

100%

7.2%

55.2%

19.5%

100%

35.1%

43.2%

9.1%

100%

8.7%

55.6%

14.4%

100%

0%

28.3%

14%

100%

0%

25.2%

23.1%

100%

26.8%

33.3%

7.1%

100%

13.2%

54.6%

14.6%

100%

6.7%

45.2%

11.2%

100%

8.1%

40.9%

20.8%

100%

7%

46.5%

14.7%

100%

10.5%

49.2%

15.3%

100%

Q10 Domestic Abuse

WBOR California Nov 2023

Stro

ngly
agre

Som
ewh
at

agre

Som
ewh
at

disa
gree

Stro
ngly
disa
gree

Uns
ure
or
No
Opin
ion

Tota

0%

7.6%

0%

80%

12.4%

100%

2.3%

15.9%

16.3%

58.8%

6.6%

100%

0%

0%

7.2%

73.3%

19.5%

100%

6.7%

11%

37.2%

34.1%

10.9%

100%

8.4%

7.1%

9.2%

62.3%

13.1%

100%

57.6%

0%

0%

28.3%

14%

100%

9.6%

44.8%

3.6%

33%

9%

100%

0%

16.4%

36%

40.5%

7.1%

100%

4.2%

4%

9.9%

63.9%

18.1%

100%

3.1%

19.5%

10.5%

56.5%

10.3%

100%

6.2%

11.7%

10.3%

52.5%

19.3%

100%

4%

13.8%

15.6%

44.6%

22%

100%

6.4%

10.3%

11.3%

57.1%

15%

100%
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Q24 DMA
BAK CHIC EUR FRE LOS MED MO PAL SAC SAN SAN SAN Total
ERS O- EKA SNO ANG FOR NTE M RAM DIE FRA TAB
FIEL RED - ELES D- REY-  SPRI NTO GO NCIS ARB
D DIN VISA KLA SALI NGS - CO- RA-
G LIA MAT  NAS STK OAK-  SAN
H TON SAN MAR-
FALL = JOSE  SAN
S MO LUO
DES B
TO
Q11 Homeless/DV Shelters Stro
|
ney 0% 84% 102% 7.9% 7% 57.6% 33% 184% 8.6% 13.1% 12.6% 89% 10%
agre
e
Som
ewh
at 0% 15.8% 0% 14% 126% 0% 2.7% 72% 89% 228% 16.1% 18.1% 13.8%
agre
e
Som
ewh
at 11.3% 191% 72% 12.6% 81% 0%  3.6% 26.8% 10.8% 6.6% 9% 17.1% 9.3%
disa
gree
Stro
|
zgy 752% 50% 53% 56.4% 58.1% 28.3% 26.1% 28.8% 54.7% 481% 44% 38.9% 51.6%
isa
gree
Uns
ure
Er 13.5% 6.6% 29.6% 9.1% 142% 14% 345% 188% 17% 9.3% 184% 17% 15.3%
o
Opin
ion
Tot
c:a 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Healthcare Provider Stro
|
nely 7.6% 13.8% 73% 83% 10.6% 57.6% 16.7% 16.4% 12.2% 10.4% 12.4% 17.6% 11.7%
agre
e
Som
ewh
at 202% 49% 0% 102% 13.1% 0% 252% 143% 9.8% 289% 153% 16.3% 14.6%
agre
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Q24 DMA

BAK CHIC EUR FRE LOS MED MO PAL SAC SAN SAN SAN  Total
ERS O- EKA SNO ANG FOR NTE M  RAM DIE FRA TAB
FIEL RED ; ELES D- REY- SPRI NTO GO NCIS ARB
D DIN VISA KLA SALl  NGS - co-  RA-
G LIA MAT  NAS STK OAK-  SAN
H TON SAN  MAR-
FALL ; JOSE  SAN
s MO LUO
DES B
TO
Som
ewh
at 0% 17.7% 7.2% 13.1% 10.4% 12.9% 8.9% 26.8% 7% = 6% 141% 57% 10.6%
disa
gree
Stro
z_gly 523% 48.6% 37.8% 60.4% 48% 15.4% 18.1% 12.4% 44.3% 452% 29.6% 38.3%  42%
Isa
gree
Uns
ure
Er 19.9% 15% 47.7% 8% 17.9% 14% 31.1% 30% 267% 9.4% 28.6% 22.1% 21.1%
[e]
Opin
ion
T‘:ta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Child Medication/Surgeries Stro
"8Y 0% 167% 0% 57% 7.8% 0%  69% 7.2% 7.2% 11.8% 11.8% 16.6% 9.3%
agre
e
Som
ewh
at 0% 6% 0% 164% 9.7% 71.7% 203% 16.4% 8.1% 7.6% 16.1% 11.2% 11.4%
agre
e
Som
ewh
at  113% 54% 7.2% 25% 97% 0% 0%  92% 11.1% 9.6% 10.9% 58% 10.4%
disa
gree
Stro
z_gly 752% 67%  53% 39.4% 57.1% 28.3% 47.3% 60.1% 56.1% 63.6% 41.8% 60.3% 53.2%
Isa
gree
Uns
ure
Er 13.5% 4.9% 39.8% 13.6% 158% 0% 255% 7.1% 17.6% 7.4% 19.4% 6.1% 15.7%
[e]
Opin
ion
O 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 DMA
Q24 DMA
BAK CHIC EUR FRE LOS MED MO PAL SAC SAN SAN SAN Total
ERS O- EKA SNO ANG FOR NTE M RAM DIE FRA TAB
FIEL RED - ELES D- REY-  SPRI NTO GO NCIS ARB
D DIN VISA KLA SALI NGS - CO- RA-
G LIA MAT  NAS STK OAK-  SAN
H TON SAN MAR-
FALL - JOSE  SAN
S MO LUO
DES B
TO
Q14 Custody Rights Stro
|
"BY g 1.9% 0%  25% 52% 0% 9.5% 189% 1.9% 05% 7.8% 11.7% 5%
agre
e
Som
ewh
at 7.6% 184% 0% 1.1% 6.9% 0% 158% 0% 56% 11.6% 68% 23% 7.1%
agre
e
Som
ewh
at 11.3% 9.2% 253% 19.2% 85% 14% 13.7% 7.1% 10.6% 17% 15.6% 19.5% 12.4%
disa
gree
Stro
|
zgy 62.7% 58.9% 55.2% 683% 61% 86% 32.5% 64.8% 54.8% 58.1% 44.9% 53.3% 55.5%
isa
gree
uns
ure
;r 124% 11.6% 19.5% 89% 185% 0% 285% 9.2% 27.2% 12.8% 25% 13.1% 20%
o
Opin
ion
Tot
c:a 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Pronouns in School Stro
|
ney 0% 4.2% 0% 21.8% 7.2% 57.6% 13.7% 0% 79% 3.5% 155% 187% 10%
agre
e
Som
ewh
at 189% 16.4% 0% 55% 9.6% 0% 28.1% 25.6% 4.4% 122% 9.7% 13.6% 9.7%
agre
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Q24 DMA

BAK  CHIC EUR  FRE LOS MED MO PAL SAC  SAN  SAN SAN Total
ERS O- EKA° SNO ANG FOR NTE M RAM  DIE FRA TAB
FIEL  RED - ELES D- REY- SPRI  NTO GO NCIS  ARB
D DIN VISA KLA  SALI  NGS - CO- RA-
G LIA MAT  NAS STK OAK-  SAN
H TON SAN MAR-
FALL - JOSE  SAN
S MO LUO
DES B
TO
Stro
|
ngy 25.4% 32.4% 43.4% 34.8% 36.7% 14% 14.9% 34% 42.6% 40.4% 29.2% 282% 35.1%
isa
gree
Som
ewh
at 42.2% 372% 47.3% 33.9% 35.4% 28.3% 21.1% 33.3% 26.4% 40.1% 33.6% 39.6% 34%
disa
gree
U
ns 13.5% 9.8% 93% 4% 112% 0% 222% 7.1% 18.6% 3.9% 121% 0% 11.2%
ure
Tot
(:a 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Employee Pronouns Stro
|
Zgy 141% 223% 0% 24.4% 183% 57.6% 19.6% 7.2% 12.5% 20.6% 22.3% 23.3% 19.1%
gre
e
Som
ewh
at 11.3% 15.1% 10.2% 7.3% 12.6% 12.9% 9.5% 16.4% 13.5% 18.9% 17.9% 22.9% 14.7%
agre
e
Stro
|
ngy 26.5% 24.7% 152% 21.4% 259% 0% 21.2% 26.8% 28.1% 21.5% 14.1% 19.6% 22.2%
isa
gree
Som
ewh
at 35.7% 18.5% 37.1% 25.5% 25.5% 29.5% 22% 21.6% 20.5% 23.7% 24.6% 32.4% 24.5%
disa
gree
U
ns 12.4% 19.3% 37.6% 21.5% 17.6% 0% 27.8% 28% 254% 154% 21% 1.8% 19.5%
ure
Tot
(:a 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Women Defined by Law Yes 62.3% 657% 55.1% 63.5% 59% 26.9% 28.1% 28.7% 57.1% 61.2% 43% 42.4% 54%
No 13% 16.6% 0% 24.4% 19% 57.6% 31.3% 41.2% 16.5% 24.5% 27.9% 35.6% 22.3%
Uns
ure
or 24.8% 17.6% 44.9% 121% 22% 15.4% 40.6% 30% 26.4% 143% 29.1% 22% 23.6%
no
opin
ion
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Q24 DMA

BAK  CHIC EUR FRE LOS MED MO PAL  SAC SAN  SAN SAN

ERS O- EKA° SNO ANG FOR NTE M RAM  DIE FRA TAB
FIEL  RED - ELES D- REY- SPRI  NTO GO NCIS  ARB
D DIN VISA KLA  SALI  NGS - Co- RA-
G LIA MAT  NAS STK OAK-  SAN
H TON SAN MAR-

FALL - JOSE  SAN

S MO LUO

DES B

TO

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 DMA
Q24 DMA
BAK CHIC EUR FRE LOS MED MO PAL SAC SAN SAN SAN  Total
ERS O- EKA SNO ANG FOR NTE M RAM DIE  FRA  TAB
FIEL RED ; ELES D- REY- SPRI NTO GO NCIS ARB
D DIN VISA KLA SALl  NGS - co-  RA-
G LIA MAT  NAS STK OAK-  SAN
H TON SAN  MAR-
FALL ; JOSE  SAN
s MO LUO
DES B
TO
Q18 Party Rep
ublic 50.8% 33.8% 53% 33.7% 28.1% 15.4% 16.2% 14.4% 28%  28%  18%  37%  26.2%
an
De
moc  16.5% 33.7% 39.8% 48.9% 49.9% 0% 78.8% 39.2% 45.1% 44.6% 51.8% 44.5% 48.5%
rat
Inde
pen
dent
Non
Parti
san
Pref
1 307% 2550 720 17.4% 21% 84.6% 5.1% 46.4% 26.2% 23.7% 27.1% 16.9% 23.5%
eren
ce,
or
Decl
ine
to
Stat
e
Othe
r . 0% T% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 06% 37% 31% 16% 18%
par
y
Tot.
c:a 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Ideology Very
ONS 301% 25.1% 40.6% 17.9% 18.8% 154% 81% 0% 151% 21.9% 16.5% 28.9% 18.3%
erva
tive
Som
ewh
t
a0 283% 18.1% 14.6% 222% 204% 0% 87% 7.2% 16.6% 137% 9.3% 14.4% 15.9%
cons
erva
tive
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Q24 DMA

BAK CHIC EUR FRE LOS MED MO PAL SAC SAN SAN SAN  Total
ERS O- EKA SNO ANG FOR NTE M RAM DIE  FRA  TAB
FIEL RED ; ELES D- REY- SPRI NTO GO NCIS ARB
D DIN VISA KLA SALl  NGS - co-  RA-
G LIA MAT  NAS STK OAK-  SAN
H TON SAN  MAR-
FALL ; JOSE  SAN
s MO LUO
DES B
TO
Mod
erat  16.7% 203% 17.3% 18.4% 36% 12.9% 34.6% 74.4% 38.9% 29.4% 36% 22.1% 34.1%
e
Som
ewh
at  17.2% 202% 17.4% 2.9% 147% 14% 312% 92% 153% 28% 21.2% 16.3% 17.7%
liber
al
Very
liber 7.6% 163% 102% 38.6% 10.1% 57.6% 17.3% 9.2% 14.1% 7% 17.1% 183% 14%
al
T‘:ta 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QAAeS s Mal 920 3520 38.5% 18.8% 47.5% 12.9% 35.2% 812% 39.9% 41.1% 49.4% 58.6% 44.7%
e
Fr‘m 60.8% 59.7% 61.5% 68.1% 50.7% 87.1% 64.8% 18.8% 58.3% 58.8% 47.6% 41.4% 52.9%
ale
Non-
bina 0% 19% 0% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 0% 07% 0% 09% 0% 1%
ry
Som
ehi oo 0% 0%  7.9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.1% 01% 0% 0%  04%
ng
Else
Uns
0% 32% 0% 52% 02% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
ure
O 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 DMA
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Q24 DMA
BAK CHIC EUR FRE LOS MED MO PAL SAC SAN SAN SAN Total
ERS O- EKA SNO ANG FOR NTE M RAM  DIE FRA TAB
FIEL RED - ELES D- REY-  SPRI NTO GO NCIS  ARB
D DIN VISA KLA SALI NGS - CO- RA-
G LIA MAT  NAS STK OAK-  SAN
H TON SAN MAR-
FALL = JOSE  SAN
S MO LUO
DES B
TO
Q21 Ethnicity Cauc
asia  66.9% 66.5% 92.8% 39% 44.7% 86% 49.9% 61.5% 58.7% 50% 57.5% 78.6% 52.4%
n
Hi
|§p 10.2% 32% 0% 332% 27.7% 0% 62% 0% 19.4% 82% 86% 88% 18%
anic
Nati
ve
Ame 0% 1.9% 0% 29% 24% 0% 0% 0% 3.6% 58% 29% 0% 2.9%
rica
n
Afric
an-
Ame 16.4% 158% 0% 1.5% 106% 0% 185% 11.7% 7.8% 11.8% 6% 0% 8.7%
rica
n
Asi
s\ 0% 0% 0% 13.8% 81% 0% 186% 0% 6.6% 157% 156% 0% 10.3%
n
Othe
rth 6.5% 12.6% 72% 9.5% 65% 14% 6.8% 26.8% 3.9% 84% 94% 12.6% 7.7%
ethn
icity
Tot
(:a 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
22 A 18-
Q 8¢ - 0% 0% 0% 29.7% 13.3% 0% 0% 0% 11.8% 143% 103% 16% 12.3%
27-
e 0% 247% 0% 44% 19.1% 57.6% 158% 26.8% 14.7% 151% 23% 6.8% 18%
43-
22.5% 21.9% 0% 16.8% 28% 0% 13.6% 12.4% 133% 32.1% 25.4% 252% 24.2%
60
or 77.5% 53.5% 100% 49.1% 39.6% 42.4% 70.6% 60.8% 60.2% 385% 41.3% 52% 45.4%
over
Tot
otd 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 DMA

BAK
ERS
FIEL
D

CHIC
0-
RED
DIN
G

EUR  FRE
EKA  SNO

VISA
LIA

LOS MED

ANG  FOR

ELES D-
KLA
MAT

FALL

MO PAL
NTE M
REY-  SPRI
SALI  NGS
NAS

SAC
RAM
NTO

STK
TON

MO
DES
TO

SAN  SAN
DIE FRA
GO NCIS

OAK-
SAN
JOSE

SAN
TAB
ARB

SAN
MAR-
SAN
LUO

Total

Q23 Education
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Less
than
high
scho
o

High
Scho
o
Gra
duat
eor
GED

Som

colle
ge

Tech
nical
or
Voca
tion
a
Deg
ree

Asso
ciate
Deg
ree

Bac
helo
r's
Deg
ree

Mast
er's
or
Prof
essi
onal
Deg
ree

Doct
oral
Deg
ree
(PhD
or
MD)

6.5%

11.3%

18.9%

13.6%

6.5%

33%

10.2%

0%

6.1%

9.2%

23.4%

7.4%

8.9%

17.9%

25.2%

1.9%

0% 0%

21.9% 37.7%

7.9% 10.5%

282% 5.8%

15.2% 8%

16.5% 20.1%

0%  5.5%

10.2% 12.3%

32% 0%

11.7% 0%

17.8% 14%

8.2% 15.4%

3.5% 70.5%

30.8% 0%

19.6% 0%

52% 0%

22% 0%

0% 0%

13.8% 16.3%

3.6% 0%

0% 0%

0%  9.2%

32.7% 60.1%

27.9% 14.4%

0.8%

11.8%

26.8%

9.6%

9.3%

21.7%

13.3%

6.6%

6.4%  3.5%

9.2% 9%

18.7% 16.4%

3% 4.1%

176% 8%

25.8% 30.5%

16.4% 22.9%

3% 5.8%

4.8%

9.1%

13.3%

7.8%

2%

32.5%

12.8%

17.6%

3.5%

11.6%

18.4%

6.8%

7.4%

27.2%

18.8%

6.3%
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Q24 DMA

BAK  CHIC EUR FRE LOS MED MO PAL  SAC SAN  SAN SAN

ERS O- EKA° SNO ANG FOR NTE M RAM  DIE FRA TAB
FIEL  RED - ELES D- REY- SPRI  NTO GO NCIS  ARB
D DIN VISA KLA  SALI  NGS - Co- RA-
G LIA MAT  NAS STK OAK-  SAN
H TON SAN MAR-

FALL - JOSE  SAN

S MO LUO

DES B

TO

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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